MSG

@ Manuel de piéces Part’s manual e

Pulvérisateur agricole Agricultural sprayer

Modeles « Models

1500 & T500T

f \ MS Gregson Inc.

4300 Vachon
Drummondville
Qc, Canada, J2B 6v4

Tel. 819-474-1910

Fax 819-474-5317
info@msgregson.com

K j WWW.msgregson.com

A120-0036 REV3



mailto:info@msgregson.com
http://www.msgregson.com




W e ]

s

J9jonuod weibelp Buiqunid swbeiydelq :F1LL

IN3JQU0D BUEBIqWAW Suaqwold 9p BWIYOS TYLIL

0 :AZut | Mgea| e

0xib 03] 19 Mhava|  01-€0-v00z aLva

4 9NOTd VIWIHS\VA\HO31 SIHOIASLNINNO0A

OUl ¥IAVHS SN
"OUl SN N_Dm_._.<w_m_m_>._3n_§

OIIONYT°¥vd £6:/5'SL 02-G0-¥00Z ‘37 37 INIIdNI

dwnd wbeliydeip
/oueiquisw e adwod

yuey asull
/ "OUll 8p JI0AIBS9Y

aAjeA uoljons Aem ¢
/ uonelidse,p SaI0A € BAIBA
18Ul 8|1y

anen fem ¢
| obessidwal ap aa13ug (
| SOIOA € SAIEA N

%4
@___

\/ \/ \/

B\

Jojonpul |esjwayd
/ Inabuejpw-aid

fﬁ -

ajzzou Buisull
/ "obedull ep asng

yue) ulew

BA[BA |04]U0D
/ *ouud JloAlesey

/ 8]0J1UOD Bp SAJBA

!

Ca ad

N /N N N

N N 7 N

wooq Aeids / uonesiaaind ap adwey

3/167




W dav |

+

J1sj05u00 welbelp Buiquinid swbeiydelq :J1LIL

IN3|QAU0D BUEBIqWIBW BUaqIO|d 8p BWRYIS THIIL

oAt T137%wa|  sevo-vooz AR

XXX} ”.<am\.:uwi

79 Mhuva | o01-£0-v002 E1va

Y 8NOTd YWIHS\VA\HO3L SIHOIASLNINNO0A

OUl SN INILVSIIINTING

Ul YIAVHIS SN %

OJIONYTHVd £1:65'GL 02-G0-¥00Z ‘37 ‘37 INIIdNI

dwnd wbeiydelp

Jojonpul [esjwayo
/ Inebuepw-a.id

/oueiquisw e adwod

Y

JrA|
Y

T}

BA[RA UOIONS Aem ¢
/ uoneuidse,p S8IoA € SA[BA

anen fem ¢

/ SBIOA € BAlBA

yue) asull
/ "OUll 8P JIOAIBS9Y

BluL Il
| ebess|idwai ap aaijug

\/

\/

\V/
QY — v

fﬁ -

ajzzou Buisull

SA[BA |0JJUOD
/ ©]QJJU0D Bp BABA

/ -abedull ap esng

N N 7

jue} ulew
/ ouud JI0AI8S9Y

N N 7 N

wooq Aeids ; uoiesugaind ap adwey

N

N

L —
N—

4/167



W e ]

s

YO weibeip buiqunid swbeiydeiq 1L

YO sueiquiaw auaquojd ap BWYYOS TYLIL

oAt T37wa|  szro-vooz A

00xih 03] 19 Mhava|  01-€0-v00z aLva

g gNOTd YWIHS\Wd\HO3L SIHOIF\SLININNO0A

OUl ¥IAVHLS SN
"OUl SN N_Dm_._.<w_m_m_>|_3n_§

OIIONYT°¥vd 20:65'SL 02-G0-¥00Z ‘37 37 INIIdNI

dwnd wbeliydeip
/oueiquiasw e adwod

yue) asull
/ "0Ull Bp JIONISSDY

aAjeA uoljons Aem ¢
/ uonelidse,p SaI0A € BAIBA

anen Aem ¢ 1o|ul 49|11
/ SSIOA € SA[BA / oBessiidwai op s9.4u7 ﬂwﬁ_

Y V.

S L\

Jojonpul [eaiwsyo _H__% [ ’ -

/ Inabuejpw-aid

/ﬁ __ / a|zzou Buisuu
= | ‘obedull ap asng

jue) ulew

BA[BA |04]U0D
/ *ouud JloAlesey

I I N W
—  — —
/ ©]041U0D Bp BA|eA Sid h

A~ A~ Ca ad

/N 7N N N 7N N N N N

wooq Aeids / uonesiaaind ap adwey

51167




W e ]

v Jajou0o [ebnyuao Buiqunid swbeiydeiq 1L

1najQnuoo abnyyue0 suaquiojd ap BWOYOS FYLIL

oAt T37wa|  szro-vooz A

00xih 03] 19 Mhava|  01-€0-v00z aLva

0 GNOTd YWIHS\VA\HO3L SIHOIASLNIWNO0A

OUl ¥IAVHLS SN
"OUl SN N_Dm_._.<w_m_m_>|_3n_§

OIIONYT ' dvd 8+:85:G1L 02-G0-¥00Z ‘37 37 INIIdNI

S)

Jojonpul |eajwayo
/ Inabuejpw-aid

(»

dwnd jebnyyuso
/ebnjjuas adwod

aAjeA uoljons Aem ¢
/ uonelidse,p SaI0A € BAIBA

yue) asull
/ "0Ull Bp JIONISSDY

Ul 19|y
| ebess|idwai ep sgnug

Y Y

\/

S

S
—

BA[BA |04]U0D

ajzzou Buisull
/ "obedull ep asng

2/
2
/ 8]0J1UOD Bp SAJBA 3
_J

yue) ulew
/ *ouud JloAlesey

Ca

N N

ad

7 N N N /N

wooq Aeids / uonesiaaind ap adwey

N

N

6/167



V1ot Iy

LHYZHO00SL-SIN|  woronposds sopue buumoenueu

45000 F IXXX'X uogeqouddy| ored uonduose]  Aey

‘aes ‘asn ‘ubisap ‘Arejeyidoud|

# ONIMYHA / NISSIQ#[wered e sovesesoymnosozuosi|N O S D 3 H D S N 0F XX PEIY'd [8102/LL/E €5151T-ON 1E19 €515H4-NY|  €Ao!

+ olbuy

d "SSE 424 72} Noud 00G | oNDIOWIDY | e pesabas ormiomt Zotion N— 1 o1/ 7 ooy
pie|[e 7 R ~ SIONVHITOL TYHINTO
A8 / HVd NOISIAS NOLLdIHOSI Qo nose uoke: u S3ITVHINID SIONYHITOL -2
u Q314103dS SSTINN
SIHONI 38V SINTVA

£0-0+-S002 | asojdx3
NOLLYZHO 31va #133HS / 3TN #

314193dS IS 4NVS 30N0d
N3 LNOS SUNIWVA S37 -+

g0189-VYO| S¢

L
4 O-YOOOTISNOIA-NV | «¥e

NIvdao3ad-nv| €e

[SVI IS

vicel-19| cc

SHlyeol-19] te

GLgd-NS| 0c

SS9LENT-19| 61

SI6LLIV-SIN| 81

CIN-19]| £}

¢kMT-19| 9t

ckmd-149| St

olo|lo]|o|l~|~]~]|~

clSel-1ga| vt

esisH4-NY| ek [\E

O-WSI6IAVE-SIN| ¢}t

GL6LHO3-SIN| 1

cHYeSSYSI61dOD3-SN| Ot

M-Nd9verel-Nv| «6

050€50-NY

dOV-SN

ZINT-Lg 00SSH-SI ¢

g€cl-19

YEMT-18

SG161VYIS-SN 7 7 ydyeS1613-SN

8
L
9
YEN-18| S
14
€
4

IVSreEMd-19

zieve-1al| + N | e cz86881-NV | 92

glo|lo|a|lo|lo|la|r |||~~~

43d| # A 0 43| #

71167




14100S1-SIN
#ONIMVHA / NISS3a#

dpieje

A8 /HVd NOISIAS

wapue} G| 7 || haud 0ogL anbioway

NOILdIHOS3a

£0-01-5002
NOLLY3HD 31vq|

| @sojdx3
#133HS / 3TN #

.09

i

/

T/

.

W8/€ Y —=— °

4 O-YOOOISNO3A-NV | «9¢
3 SS9IENT-19| Se
3 SHgd-NS| ve
3 SHlyeol-19]| €2
4 viecl-1d| ¢c
L g0189-VO| e
4 NngsL6+3S-SN| 0C
4 vel-19]| 61
14 GE€0-000( 81
4 YHSI6LIS-SIN| L}
14 9100ed-nv| 9t
4 SSVcdSI6L13-SN| St
14 CINT-19| vi
3 GL6LHO3-SN| €1
3 O-WSI6IAVE-SIN| ¢}t
3 €91Gd4-NV |
3 SI6LLLIV-SIN| 0L
€ ¢iN-19| 6
€ ¢kMT-19| 8
S ckmd-1g9| £
€ clsel-1d| 9
8 cleve-1d| S
8 IvsveMd-19| v
4 SGI6LVIS-SN| €
8 YEMT-18| ¢
8 YEN-19|
0 43| #

QVeIaU) SIoY

919 € 9SNjouK-0 UOEWLIOJUL | ‘SIAY|

9!
SIONVHITOL T
SITVHIANIO SIONVHITOL 2

@314103dS SSTINN
SIHONI 34V SIMIVA
314193dS IS 4NVS 30N0d
N3 LNOS SUNIWVA S37 -+

uopeqosddy|

aeq

uopduosad] ey

PEEIY d

810:

€51S171-OI WBI9 £51GH-NY| €S

6l

0S0€50-NY

L}

00 =

9l

Q © © °

g

- -

Wl

™

G28688L-NV | Lc

w1

43| #

8/167



0:A3Y |

1000-0208V |

1-1bd_|

0¢/¥0/0102

€000-0L0V

o
-

-

2000-0L0V

7INT-19

YIMd-19

N || N

cvl-19

682-€€2-NS

rlegelolsdan-ny

9LGNT-19

9lSM4-14

N|o|T|wv]|]Oo|N~|]0]O

L9ls-19

‘434

°

+ 0005791

G28688L-NY

ul

‘439

9/167



0:A0Y |

r-v100-0804V |

1-16d ]|

60/£0/1 102 |

gcl-19

§200-080V

ZILNT-14

¢lMd4-1d

cliel-19d

N|O|T|Jw]O]|N~

¢100-080V

5100-080V | L :

H3M | #

s s s o

10/167



IN3AOSL6LSTY-SIN
# ONIMVYA / NISS3a#

uopeqoddy|

sieq

uoduosad Aoy

i

£dD00SE-dW 1el? YENE-NY 12 ,2/4 8P nl| ne | xneAoq :Neanu ap Jnelealpuy ap uoneopop| € ASY

flopnay

A8/ ¥Vd NOISIAS

unjuan Jed ‘ybe oaae QoG Jnod ‘sal 18 "quold

3 O07ANOLOOWNA-Gr €€
4 91G6N-19 [4
4 y€L9LG-19 L€
¥ €916-19 0e
9 9LGMT-19 6¢
9 9lSM4-19 8¢
3 drvyS-vd px4
3 ANPEIS-Aar 9¢
3 14€000dS-0V °14
3 9000-0LEV ve
3 YENG-NY €¢
4 9l SVYHS-va [44
4 1G2y9lL-diN %4
4 10002¢-dIN 0¢
4 viicl-149 6l
% ¢lM4-14 8l
3 aiNSL6Lva-SIN L
4 005103a-nv 9l
¢ | OVOOOISWoIa-nv| St
3 80601-Vd 14
3 6L00L.ee-Ar €l
3 ANvEOOLGY-ar cl
3 dire0S-vd L
3 120L¥0S-dIN ol
[4 ¢ESH-va 6

3 10S290L-dIN 8

3 2¢90019-dIN L

3 0.0cel-diN 9

3 G000vO-dIN ]

3 0,00l2-diN ¥

9 GE00Vd-SIN €

9 LOOV-SW [4

8 C¢INT-19 3

0 19y #

NOILA¥OS3q| STTVHINTO STONVHZTOL 2
Q313103dS SSTINN

-60- SIHONI TV SANTVA
£0-60-200C IN3IAOSL6LSTH-SN 31410348 IS 4NVS 30N0d
NOILIVIYO 31V #133HS /31IN34 # N3 LNOS SUNI WA S1-1

, Z1009-ON

S1d4SS18-19

vl 9¢

T 9Z100€-dIN

1 1009-ON

&/ 61009-ON

W TS L LAD-SVY 8¢
W2l z ZIND-SY 1€

(w 801) 4 861SL1-NS 9e
(w21 62) L 861SL-NS Ge
(w 99) L OAdZ-A1 e

" 0 1oy #

11/167




- uoneqoiddy] aed uopduosed Aoy
AN3AOSL6LSIU-SIN es ‘ssn "UBisep ‘Auejoudo. 00 F 20X !
# ONIMVYA / NISSIA#husied e sonosoroumnosomosn|N O S D I HOD S W __@.«%x:ﬂ fiop £d9005E-dIN 119 YENE-NY 19 ,2/L 8P nall ne | Xnekoq :neanu ap Jnajeaipuyl ap uoeoipo| € Aoy
jo Auadoud ayy s| pue Aq pajeul! sem| ol Fi
. . . L9L/L ¥ oeiy
flopnay unjuan Jed be oeae 9G] Jnod ‘sau 1o "quold P — coonvg i
S3VAIANTO SIONVHITOL 2
A8/ ¥vd NOISIAS NOLLd¥0S3d ) ‘ @314103dS SSTINN
—G0- SIHONI 3 SINTVA
1,0-60-200C 100-LN3INAOSL61LSTIH-SIN 314103S IS 4NVS 30NOd

NOLYI¥O 3Lvd #133HS /31IN34 # N3 INOS SHNITVA S31-L

8¢ @

826209

ee6oeiiy

£C

& 1010€-0V

Q- ) 22

0C

12/167




AINIAOSL6LSTY-SIN 45000 F XXX'X uopeqoiddy| e uonduosa
#ONIMVYA/ NISS3a#] oo . NOSHD3IHD SW ; fiop EdD0055-dIN HE10 PENT-TIY 10 271 0P N0l B .y xneAoq mEoAU op Ineteopul op UonEoIPon] € Aow
. . . K «. "oel4
flopnuy unjuan Jed be oeae 9G] Jnod ‘sau 1o "quold N——1 o E e
A8/ ¥Vd NOISIAS

NOILA¥OS3q| STTVHINTIO SIONVHITOL -2
. A a314103ds SSIINN
S3IHONI 3V SINTVA

£0-60-200C 39vOYId-INIAOS 161 STH-SIN 1 21415348 19 4NVS 3004
NOILYI¥D 3LvVQ| #133HS/31IN34 # N3 LNOS SHNITVA SIT-L

aviIa

_@@@@[@@ 00 [] — e —

WS8EL D
@ o | 8ET &\\
- ) ) ) o CRIVIEN
\\ll
—_— N
_DDDD_JDD DD_|_ ! L L W8E L @
+ |
\ T _ /
" = - _J\
=] b — y
N ~
AN A A A A A A A ~— -
AN AN / AN AN AN / Q
N\ ~ ~N M ~ M
S N
I U I ) G = = = = !

13/167




| @so|dx3 [ P 001 LIDV-SN

1-16d [ 0 A9y [ 10/1 /2002

wse'00l LI9V-SIN

91SH-vad 4
ANoOLOLI3-ar 3
E-] #

(.82)

-

NZL-A1

Y

14/167



1 188Ys

HP'L13Y-SIN

1-1:6d [

0 ‘A8Y

0€/01/200C

wse’} 1 34-SN

91SH-vad

9cy8l L-diN

¥000¥O-dIN

91 SVHS-vd

gl

NoOZLYLT-NY

H| - |N|o]|T|w

oY

(. G21)

NZL-A1

Y

15/167



| 199US

HP'LHPLLLIY-SIN

1-1:6d [

0 ‘A8Y

§¢/€0/8002

wse’'}yyl L 134-SN

NoOZLYLI-NY

¥ZSH-va

¥ZSVYHS-va

10€990L-dIN

L€€99L L-dIN

050502-dIN

S000¥O-dIN

1G005¢-dN

S|~~~ ||~

E-]

- |N]o ]| |w]O]N~]|©

=
2N
b

W= o
@ﬁ /\/mj\ JOVNIVHA dNOd «8/L NOY L ¥30d3d
S
\

@

(. 271 901)

NevLL-A1

(. 28)

-

NevLL-A1

Y

16/167



¢ddiN3d-3d | HP2ddN3d-3d

1-1d _ 0 Aoy [ 02/£0/6002

wse'gddiN3d-3d

A T
DU =000
I o

U \

|

I
1ﬁp(\

v_:muc_ms_
/ ledioupd JionIesaY @ uI0Saq UOJas UI0Saq ne Jasi|in e

ANOOZ3S-9ar

610v05-d\N

ANOOOZN-ar

dev0S-vd

S¥0021S-rd

88¢¢9-ON

£,020CNA-rd

0¥©deoa-ar

Hl- N |w]|Oo|N~]|©

Sl=l<l<l<l<]<|<|+

19

17167




Lins4

HP'NIdeddNFd-3d

1-1:6d

[ 0 :A9Y

¥2/60/.002

WSe'NIdeddNTH -3

00€lL.L/000}1LTIVLI3A IV1i3A

—_—

~

0SZ17v13a

S

o
i

h\

:m/,

N

V

00000

T
A\

OAdL-N\1

©
—

9lSH-vd

0
-

£020ZN-rd

<
-

0¥©deoa-ar

a0}
piie

Oded-ar

N
-

1GZy9l L-dN

~
~

10¥002C-dN

o
-—

AN0OZ3S-9ar

ANOOOZN-ar

610v05-d\N

ANOLOLTI3-ar

ANO0O0LOOCcad-ar

S¥0021S-rd

€00200CcHAgd-ar

TTANOOOZIN-Gr

dev0S-vd

<158 Rl Al Rl Bl Bl Rl Bl Rl Bl Bl Bl Bl B K3 B

19

B Bl ES'H KSel Il lTol =N Bl Neol) Neol

D»

o

~

)y

-

~

yuey Asejjixne
/aJIel|IXNe JIoAIBSDY

Juey ulepy
/ lediound Jlonlasay

« 081 3

OAdL-A1

9l

19

18/167



Lins4

| HP"ODZASNI-SIN

1-1:6d

0 ‘A8Y

[ /0/11/9002

wse'DDZASNI-SN

dd0€gloes-diN

E-|

I Wooziyl1-NY L
I HEBL G-V 9
I 0,018L-dN S
I 0¥9deda-ar 14
2 Odeg-ar €
I ANOOZ3S-ar 4
I I
kel #

19/167



¥0/¢0/110¢

¥00-0LEHY

14 9LGNT-19| 81
14 9lSMd-19| LI
4 clyglzolsdan-ny | ol
3 0S0GLLSTIN-rd | S1
I ANPEVETT-Ar| vl
I €veveHAGd-ar| €l
3 ANOOYEN-Gr| clb
[4 AN9OOONINA-Gr| L1
4 §2097d00CZN-ra | ol
b dD00ZN-rd| 6
I €6.1210€90-Vd | 8
3 9dO00CcN-ra| £
I ¥681.L0€90-Vd | 9
8 oo0gi-ra| s
8 002o4-ra| ¥
4 g4805100cN-ra| €
4 CESYHS-vA| ¢
0 d3d | #

XXXX-0LEHY

M-90S21Ad3-0¥0dV \

\

M-9000LAd3-070dV

04
@ww@

,, /00002 84Y

7/ uondo

\ 8100-09€dV
£100-09¢dV

CPED
@

ol ? 1
b 4p T/ uondo
\/ xxx-02€Y
495 I NZZLL-AT

hl 0 439

20/167



M-80900Ad3-0v0dV
# ONIMVYA / NISS3a#]

NOILdINOS3q

L dAadMo9eds-Ov | ¢e
4 010V-M-80900Ad3-0¥04V | LC
14 yelel-19| 0¢
3 §000-0LeV | 61
8 CIN-19| 8}
14 cieei-1a] Lb
4 C¢ESVYHS-vd| 9t
2 LCS/9LL-diN| S}
b 600610V | vI
3 010610V | €}
4 1d4vel-19] ¢t
4 ¢iMd-19| L)
4 8ENT-19| 0}
4 LOOV-SN| 6
4 CINT-19| 8
14 8EMJ-19| L
4 clege-1d9| 9
3 LLOLYOS-dN| S
3 10¥002C-dN | +
4 CLSYHS-va| ¢
3 LGeyoll-diN| ¢
4 €0Cy0S-diN| |
0 H3d ]| #

Sl-0l-€loc
NOLLYZD 31vd

M-80900Ad3-0¥0dY
#133HS /3TINI4 #

40 NOISIAI

et

9L/ F orld
SIONVYHITOL IWHINIO
STIVHIANIO SIONVHITOL T
a314103dS SS3INN
S3HONI 3V S3NTVA
3J1103dS 1S INVS 30N0d
N3 LNOS S¥N3TVA S31 -1

NOILJINOS3A NOISIAIYN / NOISIAFY Y1 3d NOLLdINOS3a

,£9 8101Nod Jnanbuoj

1C
w9C I ONdC-N\1| 2
« 001 l ONdL-AT| €2
Wl 0 43| #

21167



Lina4

| HUP'CHILNIYSNI-SIN

1-1:6d

[ EEN

I 92/50/8002

wse'ZHrENIISNI-SIN

2y

4 ZlSH-vd 8
2 INOd8lv/€0/295-ar L
l L02e9L L-dIN S
l 10€0052-dIN 14
(w2/L sz1) 3 NLvE-SY 3
0 #

22/167



PULVERISATEUR MS BOM MS-REAUPYR6
Div. de RAD Technologies Inc.
4300 rue Vachon, Drummondville QC J2B 6V4, Canada REVISION 0
Tél.: 819-474-1910 Fax: 819-474-5317 sales@msspray.com

Desc. Frangaise Ensemble de réservoir a eau propre 111, 3 gal. pour T500
English Desc. 111, 3 gal. clear water tank kit for T500

Réf. Quantité Produit Description frangaise English Description
35 1.00 MS-SREP4 Plaque montage reser. eau prop / R1915 Clean water tank mount. plate / R1915
36 1.00 AC-SPO003RT Rés. utilit. 111, 3 gal., 7"x14"x12", poly blanc Utility tank 11 1, 3 gal., 7"x14"x12", White poly
37 1.00 JB-SE34NY Adapt. coudé 3/4"mnpt x 3/4"fnpt céd.80 ny Elbow adapt. 3/4"mnpt x 3/4"fnpt ced.80 ny
38 1.00 RA-5444R Valve 3/4"mnpt rés. eau propre Valve 3/4"mnpt clean water tank

23/167


mailto:sales@msspray.com

Ref.
DA-SHAS 16

AS-4043
MP-250051

MP-205050
MP-G40005
MP-1065301
JB-EL1010NY
MS-PREM5GPRD

79"

85 "

1

Ref.
LV-114PVC
LV-12N300

9
10

MS-PREM5GPRD  white
MS-PREM5GYPRD yellow

(8)

MS-PREM5G.asm

Pg:1-1

Rev: 1

|
MS-PREM5G. dft

2012/04/19

Feuil1

24/167



QHdOSNTHd-SN | HP'AHdOSNTAd-SIN

€164 _ e _ L0/S0/EL0Z

wse' qddOsNTdd-SIN

SSivi-19

SSYINT-19

S1L0v6-NV

v09€9L-diN

CLONIALAr-sn

ANclL3s-ar

0¥ANOOZIO4-ar

11200S¢-dN

0SS000dS-0V

Sl |~|~]|~|~]|v]|+

H|v-|N|w|g|w]|O|N|O|O

1oy

Y00V Heqeo

v lvi3d

‘Jueqeb swwod agublod g
D9AB SNOJ} SaJiNe S9| Jauuol}Isod

H

=

v

W WWiET

MoJjoA ADSS000dS-OV
UM DSS000dS-OV

A6
>
B ®

Z0]

€09V eqeo

25/167



S

| HP'AHdOSNTAd-SIN

tzhd _ R [ 10/0/EL0Z
WSe" QddOSNTad-SIN
) ZdNIdOIa-NY [
) ANYEL-8F 62
) 520001 LEH-TG 8z
) dd00?10£S-dW Ji
) 10ES904-dIN 9z
) ZpSSEL-diN sz
) 9ESYHSVa ve
) 2000-028Y €2
9 SS9ISM4-L9 ze
9 SS9ISMT-L8 Iz
9 SStE9lS-Lg 0z
) ANOO}3S-8r 6l
) dd0Z€108S-dW 8l
) ANOLOL13-8r L
z 91SVHSVa 9l
) ANOYLLIN-Er sl
9 ZLSVHSVa vl
z AN9OFOSINI-Er €l
z dd00Z}0€S-dI zl
z ANZL3S-ar b
z W0OZL74T-NY 0L
O 12 #

00ENCYE-AT

00ENCYE-AT

00ENCI-A1

wclh €

00ENZYE-AT

1€

Gl=|~|<|~

43

26/167



Z198US

HP'AHdOSNTAd-SIN

€-€:6d

| A9y

10/€0/€102

wse' qddOsNTdd-SIN

4 €000-0CeV i)
3 SSZe8NT-19 4]
3 SS9leEMI-19 €9
3 €G2¢GLENS 4]
2 lces-1d 3]
4 8EMd-19 0S
2 8ENT-19 (514
2 ads4al-sn 14
3 Ye0d-NV Ly
3 VINT-19 o
2 9LIN-19 14
3 clese-19 144
4 yIMd-19 924
3 E€GENV-SIN [44
3 ads4l-SN 34
3 vdsal-sn ov
€ cleei-19 6¢
14 C¢INT-19 8¢
3 4ds49l-S 1€
9l ¢lMd-19 9€
3 clvel-19 ge
0 19y #

27167



Lins4

| P 84NVYO4-3Y

1-1:6d

0 A9y [

Z1/20/.00C

wse'gdINVO4-3d

cddNONS-SIN XL
G§9/d /9.9d / 0Sld : $9LNOV4d-3d

«8

1sgl-NvY

N
-

9lGN-19

-
—

9lGM4-19

o
-

9LSMT-14d

y€l9lg-14d

8EN-1d

8EM1-14d

€8¢-19

cleee-1d

clige-1d

Hdy59106-SN

Wl

<1 B G A A B B I B B BRI K

o

H| ||t |vw]|]o|N]Jo|O®

$99)IWaUIXa Xne saonod g X g
162 L-NY Jnajoajoud Jsynole

‘AN uokel sap xnekoq sa| Jabajold

:8JoN

paid ne @ gi9L06-NY

28/167



ina4 | HP"AAHNYO4-39

1-1:6d [ [EEY [ 21/20//002

wse'gAHNYO4-3d

£99106-NY

29/167

NoozZiyL1-NY

7IN-14d

YIM1-19

clivi-19

Lsel-Ny

. 0261 819106-NVY

1B RARA AR AR

£

H|-|N]|F|w|]oOo]|~




ND9¥sZN4-3Y |

HP'IND9YGZN4-3Y

1-1:6d [ 0 A9y

9¢/20/8002

wse'NJ9y5ZN4-3d

2€08Lv8IN4-3d

LEOINOV-3d

£€0529S-3d

gle|+~|+

E-|

H|~- ||

30/167



2£0629S-3d

HP'2€0529S-3d

1-1:6d [

0 ‘A8Y

9¢/20/8002

Wwse’/¢0529S-3d

4 9lGN-1d 9
4 9LGMT-14d S
4 lolg-19 14
4 9SH-va €
I 49S-SIN 4
kel 89y #

« 00€

N18€-SY

ul

£

31/167



T T LEOWODV-3
NOISIASY]  31vOS / 3T113HOT # ONIMVYHA / NISS3a#]
W@ J6ureboy alre|npow 8j0u0d Jnod ,8/c nehoq ap Inarerdepy

Ad / dVd NOISIATY] NOILdIYOS3AA,
TIOT | STI-€0-€202 JBureboy GT-£0-€202 JSONDV-IH
JOVd| 31VA NOISIAFHHOLYIHD / 4NILVIHD) NOILVIHO 31v(| # 133HS /317IN3d #|

0121541 S1Bu|
uomonposdes so/pue Buumoenuew
“afes ‘asn ‘ubisap ‘Areiaudoud|

uated e Saniasal oum 'NOSOTUO S|
Jo Auadosd au1 st pue Aq pareu

0 sem|

uiBJa PaSO[OSIP UONBWIOU :3O1LON|

ipudosd ap suoip sal
SN01 912591 95 INb ‘NOSOTH S D)
anisnjoxa glgudoid €| 158 19 Jed anduod)

UOIBLLIOJUL | SIAV]

=
o

SO3HHDY SN

i

5000 F IXXXX
00 F XXX
T0F XX
o1 F 9buy
LOT/T F roely
SIONVHITOL TYHINTD
S3VHINIO SIONVHII0L 2
Q31H193dS SSIINN
SIHONI 34V SINTWA
3HH1D3dS IS INVS 30N0d
N3 INOS SHNI VA S31-T

uoneqouddy|

ared

JBurebo

1/€0/£207]

AN8EZT13-dr

dd00ZTOES-dIN

ANSOYONNY-ar

ANPE00TEY-Ar

(o2 Ral Bl Bal Bal

1oy

HFlA|lN|o]| <

32/167




/€081v8lNd-3d | HP'/€08lV8INd-3d

1-1:6d [ 0 A9y

[ 61/20/8002

wse’/¢08lv8lNd-3y

I Mmsddaeocogani-ar

-

81V8LN4-SN

kel E-|

33/167



APPROUVE LE: 2007-03-13 15:47:51 PAR: LANOIEG

J\M\ ‘ddv | 05.1G0EdEY-SI 0521592d8Y-SIN
. 051502dE¥-SIN 0521 |2} dEH-S 0S2LLGLdEY-SIN
052152}dE-SIN 0521501 dEY-SW 70T #
At 73 M S0-50-700Z ‘A3
19 *Yuva 12-60-L00Z ‘3L1va
05.LdE¥\3dNO\INOHONTHOVA TN

Ul 43AVHAS SIN g "

Ul SIN IN3LVSIHIATNG

1/1dg-50Ldg adwod

dNNd JNOVHHJVIA 43AVHdS d37TIvVdL 0621
061 'INFd "A'INd FINOVHHAVYIA 3dINOd

34/167



PULVERISATEUR MS BOM MS-RBP125T750
Div. de RAD Technologies Inc.
4300 rue Vachon, Drummondville QC J2B 6V4, Canada REVISION 1

Tél.: 819-474-1910 Fax: 819-474-5317 sales@msspray.com

Desc. Francaise Ens. de pompe BP125 avec aspiration pulv. rem. t750
English Desc. T750 trailer sprayer bp125 pump kit

Réf. Quantité Produit Description frangaise English Description

1 1.00 CA-PTO0319 Arbre pdf 19", 1 3/8" x 1 3/8" 6 cannelures, série 20 Pto shaft 19", 1 3/8"6sp x 1 3/8"6sp, series 20
2 1.00 CO-BP125/20 Pompe a membrane 121 I/min 290 Ibs/po2, 1 3/8 6cannelures Diaphragm pump 32 gpm 290 psi, 1 3/8"6sp
3 2.00 DA-HS28 Collets 1 5/16" x 2 1/4" Collar 1 5/16" x 2 1/4"
4 1.50 LV-112PVC Boyau vert renf., 1 1/2", 70 Ib/po2, succion Suction hose 1 1/2", green
5 1.00 BJ-HB200150 Raccord droit 2"'mnpt x 1 1/2"hb céd.80 ny. Straight adapt. 2"mnpt x 1 1/2"hb ced.80 ny.
6 1.00 BJ-LS20050 Filtreur en Y, 2", 50 mailles Y type filter, 2", 50 mesh
7 1.00 JB-M2000NY Mamelon court 2"mnpt x 2"mnpt céd.80 ny Close nipple 2"mnpt x 2"mnpt ced.80 ny

10 1.00 MP-S301630PP Valve a bille 2v 2"fnpt ny, joint EPDM Ball valve 2v 2"fnpt ny, EPDM seal

11 1.00 JB-IMB1616NY Adapt. droit 2"mnpt x 2"hb céd.80 ny. Straight adapt. 2"mnpt x 2"hb ced.80 ny.

18 1.00 MS-SPR18R2 Support pompe BP105-125 & BP151-171 BP105-125 & BP151-171 pump base

33 1.00 AU-FCP161 Bouchon carré 1" en plastique Square plug 1" plastic

37 1.00 MS-SFAR Sup. 2" mnpt, inox. 2" mnpt support, ss

35/167


mailto:sales@msspray.com

PULVERISATEUR MS BOM MS-RBP171T750
Div. de RAD Technologies Inc.
4300 rue Vachon, Drummondville QC J2B 6V4, Canada REVISION 1
Tél.: 819-474-1910 Fax: 819-474-5317 sales@msspray.com

Desc. Frangaise Ens. de pompe bpl171 avec aspiration pulv. rem. t750
English Desc. T750 trailer sprayer bp171 pump kit

Réf. Quantité Produit Description frangaise English Description

1 1.00 CA-PTO0319 Arbre pdf 19", 1 3/8" x 1 3/8" 6 cannelures, série 20 Pto shaft 19", 1 3/8"6sp x 1 3/8"6sp, series 20
2 1.00 CO-BP171/20 Pompe a membrane 168 I/min 290 Ib/po2, 1 3/8 6cannelures  Diaphragm pump 168 I/min 290 Ib/po2, 1 3/8"
3 2.00 DA-HS28 Collets 1 5/16" x 2 1/4" Collar 1 5/16" x 2 1/4"
4 1.50 LV-112PVC Boyau vert renf., 1 1/2", 70 Ib/po2, succion Suction hose 1 1/2", green
5 1.00 BJ-HB200150 Raccord droit 2"'mnpt x 1 1/2"hb céd.80 ny. Straight adapt. 2"mnpt x 1 1/2"hb ced.80 ny.
6 1.00 BJ-LS20050 Filtreur en Y, 2", 50 mailles Y type filter, 2", 50 mesh
7 1.00 JB-M2000NY Mamelon court 2"mnpt x 2"mnpt céd.80 ny Close nipple 2"mnpt x 2"mnpt ced.80 ny

10 1.00 MP-S301630PP Valve a bille 2v 2"fnpt ny, joint EPDM Ball valve 2v 2"fnpt ny, EPDM seal

11 1.00 JB-IMB1616NY Adapt. droit 2"mnpt x 2"hb céd.80 ny. Straight adapt. 2"mnpt x 2"hb ced.80 ny.

18 1.00 MS-SPR18R2 Support pompe BP105-125 & BP151-171 BP105-125 & BP151-171 pump base

33 1.00 AU-FCP161 Bouchon carré 1" en plastique Square plug 1" plastic

37 1.00 MS-SFAR Sup. 2" mnpt, inox. 2" mnpt support, ss

36/167


mailto:sales@msspray.com

POMPE CENTRIFUGE
HYD. CENTRIFUGAL PUMP

14 15l 16 15 17 L
l l \ l l l 10 11 12 13 =30
R — -4

E o %

29

= -\

-
e o

——Pl

23—

PULVERISATEUR MS Inc.
MS SPRAYER Inc.

\PULVAG\REMORQUE\POMPE\RCENARH1

DATE: 2006-01-10 PARLy: G.L.

REV: 2012-05-31 F’AR/BY: J.T. | #REV: 2
# REC.: MS-RCENAR1

MS-RCENHYART1

| APP:

37/167



PULVERISATEUR MS

Div. de RAD Technologies Inc.

4300 rue Vachon, Drummondville QC J2B 6V4, Canada

Tél.: 819-474-1910 Fax: 819-474-5317 sales@msspray.com

BOM MS-RCENAR1

REVISION

2

Desc. Francaise Ens. de pompe 9403 avec aspiration 2 voies pulv. rem,

English Desc. T750 trailer sprayer 9403 pump kit
Réf. Quantité Produit Description frangaise English Description
1 1.00 CA-PTO0119 Arbre pdf 19", 1 3/8" 6 cannelures x 1" Pto shaft 19", 1 3/8" 6sp x 1" series 20
2 1.00 AU-FCP161 Bouchon carré 1" en plastique Square plug 1" plastic
3 1.00 MP-453006B77 Valve a bille 2v 2"mbsp x 2"fbsp 2w ball valve 2"MxF bsp
5 1.00 MP-1177501 Adapt. coudé 450, 2"pfbsp x 2"hb céd.40 ny Elbow 450 adapt. 2"hb x 2"fnpt ced.40 ny
6 1.00 AU-DECGR25H Autocollant graisser au 25 hres 1" x 2" Decal "grease every 25h"
7 1.00 JB-9403C540S Pompe cent. courroie 98gpm, 540rpm, 60Ib/po2, 1" Cent. pump-belt drive, 98gpm, 540rpm, 60psi, 1"
8 1.00 MS-GPDFPC Garde p.d.f. pompe centrifuge Centrifugal pump p.t.o. guard
9 1.00 JB-EL1141NY Adapt. coudé 1 1/4"mnpt x 1"hb céd.80 ny Elbow adapt. 1 1/4"mnpt x 1"hb ced.80 ny
9 1.00 JB-EL114112NY40 Adapt. coudé 1 1/4"mnpt x 1 1/2"hb céd.40 ny Elbow adapt. 1 1/4"mnpt x 1 1/2"hb céd.40 ny
10 1.00 BJ-M200150MPT Raccord droit bridé 2" x 1 1/2"mnpt série 200 ny Straight adapt. flange 2" x 1 1/2"mnpt 200 series n
11 1.00 BJ-FC200 Collet série 200 Clamp 200 series
12 1.00 BJ-150G Joint d'étanchéité epdm série 200 standard Epdm gasket standard 200 series
13 1.00 BJ-M200MPT Raccord droit bridé 2" x 2"'mnpt ny Straight adapt. flange 2" x 2"mnpt ny
23 1.00 MS-SPR11 Support de pompe centrifuge Centrifugal pomp support
29 1.00 AU-243A Vanne de drain 1/8"mnpt laiton Drain valve 1/8"mnpt brass
30 2.00 AU-D7069-3A Coude 3/16"tube x 1/8"mnpt Connector elbow 3/16"tube x 1/8"mnpt
31 10.00 AU-33TNHN Boyau 3/16"0.d. mur 0.039",nh, noir 3/16"0.d. tube, 0.039" wall, nh, black

38/167



mailto:sales@msspray.com

Cont. K744 100 Ib/po?, pompe diaph.
K744 100 psi control, diaphragm pump

MS-BGSC144 ‘
) o

° °

aaaaaaa
sowst TEEJET [

744

B00M CoNTROL
‘ Lo o® l

| |
| |
‘ o 15 . ‘
| |
| |

Retour
Back Flow

B =
= JB-M1000NY40
g |
_TT100NY VERS PREMELANGEUR ‘
VERS LA RAMPE TO PREMIXER |

\

|

}JB
TO THE BOOM B

|
B M —Te<— 2
| Prejsion
E Pressure

= = 32

ﬂPULVERISATEUR MS Inc.
MS SPRAYER Inc.

\PULVAG\CONTROLE MODULAIRE\CE100R4

DATE: 2001-08-28 PAR/BY: P.B.

REV: 2007-09-06 PAR/BY: D.T. ‘ #REV: 2
#REC.. MS-CE100R4

MS-ALIM1501

APPROUVE LE: 2008-01-12 11:27:22 PAR: LANOIEG

| APP: };L

39/167




PULVERISATEUR MS BOM MS-CE100R4
Div. de RAD Technologies Inc.
4300 rue Vachon, Drummondville QC J2B 6V4, Canada REVISION 2

___.'.- A Tél.: 819-474-1910 Fax: 819-474-5317 sales@msspray.com

Desc. Francaise § Cont. K744 100 |b/po%, pompe membrane
English Desc. K744 100 psi control, diaphragm pump

Réf. Quantité Produit Description frangaise English Description

1 10.00 LV-12N Boyau noir, 1", 150 Ib/po2, caoutchouc 2 plis uni Black hose, 1", 150 psi, rubber smooth 2 pli

2 2.00 DA-SHAS16 Collier de serrage en acier inox. 11/16" x 1 1/2" Stainless collar 11/16" x 1 1/2"
14 4.00 DA-SHAS16 Collier de serrage en acier inox. 11/16" x 1 1/2" Stainless collar 11/16" x 1 1/2"
15 48.00 LV-12N Boyau noir, 1", 150 Ib/po2, caoutchouc 2 plis uni Black hose, 1", 150 psi, rubber smooth 2 pli
16 9.00 LV-12N Boyau noir, 1", 150 Ib/po2, caoutchouc 2 plis uni Black hose, 1", 150 psi, rubber smooth 2 pli
23 1.00 JB-K744A100D30L Cont. élect. 3 sect. 0-100 Ib/po2 16' cab./244, liquide Elect.cont.+1 reg-val, liquid gauge
24 1.00 MS-RAASBHD Sup, boyau hyd. double raa Air assisted boom double hyd. hose brace
29 1.00 MS-846034300 Régulateur 3/4" x 300 Ib/po2 Regul.ator 3/4" x 300 psi
30 1.00 JB-RB10034NY Réduit 1"mnpt x 3/4"fnpt céd.80 ny Reducer 1"mnpt x 3/4"fnpt ced.80 ny
31 1.00 MP-1064251 Adapt. droit 1"pfbsp x 1"hb céd.40 ny Straight adapt. 1"fnpt x 1"hb ced.40 ny
32 1.00 JB-VMMOO08NY40 Bouchon 1"mnpt céd.40 ny Plug 1"mnpt ced.40 ny
33 2.00 JB-IMB0608BR Adapt. droit 3/4"mnpt x 1"hb céd.40 br. Straight adapt. 3/4"mnpt x 1"hb céd.40 br.
35 1.00 JB-M1000NY40 Mamelon court 1"mnpt x 1"mnpt céd.40 ny Close nipple 1"mnpt x 1"mnpt ced.40 ny
36 1.00 BJ-RN100075 Mamelon réducteur 1"mnpt x 3/4"mnpt céd.80 ny Nipple red. 1"mnpt x 3/4"mnpt ced.80 ny
37 1.00 JB-AA144P3 Valve (3) solénoide 2v 3/4"fnpt 100 Ib/po2 12vcc Solenoid valve (3) 2v 3/4"fnpt 100 psi 12vdc
38 3.00 JB-IMB0406BR Adapt. droit 1/2"mnpt x 3/4"hb céd.40 br. Straight adapt. 1/2" x 3/4"hb ced.40 br.
40 1.00 MS-CR1001418NPT Croix 1"fnpt percée x 1/4"fnpt x 1/8"fnpt Cross 1"fnpt drilled x 1/4"fnpt x 1/8"fnpt
41 1.00 MP-140002 Adapt. eny 1"hb Y adapt. 1"hb
49 1.00 JB-025FFBC00160 Cadran mont. arr. 1/4"mnpt 0 a 160 Ib/po2x2 1/2"l br Back mount gage 1/4"mnpt 0 to 160 psi x2 1/2"| br
50 1.00 DO-762093 Cosse femelle 12-10 Terminal fem. 12-10
51 2.00 DO-761357 Cosse femelle 16-14 Terminal fem. 16-14

40/167


mailto:sales@msspray.com

Contréleur Spray Mate 3 sections
3 sections Spray Mate controler

mlla M|

Ooodn
1

[O]

]

ﬂPULVERISATEUR MS Inc.
MS SPRAYER Inc.

\PULVAG\CONTROLE MODULAIRE\SM

DATE: 2002-12-02 F’AR/BY: G.L.

REV: 2003-11-27 PAR/BY: G.L. ‘ #REV: 1
#REC.: MS-SM MS-SMT500

MS-CAD4RS

| APP: };(_

41167

APPROUVE LE: 2007-01-18 09:31:30 PAR: LANOIEG



PULVERISATEUR MS / MS SPRAYER
Div. de/of RAD Technologies Inc.
4300 Vachon, Drummondville QC J2B 6V4, Canada

Tel.: 819-474-1910 Fax: 819-474-5317 sales@msspray.com

BOM
REVISION

MS-SMR2
0

Description Frangaise Controleur spray mate 3 sections avec cable
English Description 3 sections spray mate controler with cable

Ref. Q Prd Ref. Q Prd

Ref.

Q Prd

1.00 MT-01341
2 1.00 MT-14226

-

42/167



mailto:sales@msspray.com

CONTROLE ARAG3 ET 5 SECTIONS AVEC CABLE
3 AND 5 SECTIONS ARAG CONTROL WITH CABLE

a

prendre pression au contrdle

B + N
ROUGE NOIR

‘ RED BLACK

ﬂPULVERISATEUR MS Inc.
MS SPRAYER Inc.

\PULVAG\CONTROLE MODULAIRE\A3

DATE: 2002-07-03 F’AR/BY: P.B.

REV: 2003-09-22 PAR/BY: E.L ‘ #REV:
#REC.: MS-A3

MS-A5

43/167

APPROUVE LE: 2007-03-02 13:42:39 PAR: LANOIEG



W av |

L139-SN / LOOEWITV-SIN

¥0SG06¢30d-SN / 4OSE06¢3Dd-SIN O3 #

LoAgur | 10 Mg S1-£0-900Z ‘AJM

13 Mg €0-21-€00Z 13Lva

¥006¢30d\3FHIVINAON FTOHLNODOVATNA\

oU YIAVHS SN
2U] SN m:m_Zm_mmS._:n_g

APPROUVE LE: 2006-03-17 14:56:16 PAR: LANOIEG

!
@H_m LIY-SW

M mim_ Nﬁ mﬁ BB < ¢
€& W ' m¢mu_§%‘© —
?mm W 000" 1 e
| lﬂ @‘T Eﬁ\‘% ©|| -6 mm

W H _ 7 m m O (o) O “““““““
rss i

Noa\n_ 062 _obcoo 1099 Srﬂu
Jowd .0d/q] 062 ©nbu}dsle BjQIU0D

44/167




PULVERISATEUR MS

Div. de RAD Technologies Inc.

4300 rue Vachon, Drummondville QC J2B 6V4, Canada

Tél.: 819-474-1910 Fax: 819-474-5317 sales@msspray.com

BOM MS-PCE2903SCR

REVISION

0

Desc. Francaise Contréle électrique 3 sect. 290 Ib/po2

English Desc. Cmcr elect. control 3 sect. 290 Ib/po?
Réf. Quantité Produit Description frangaise English Description
3 4.00 DA-SHAS16 Collier de serrage en acier inox. 11/16" x 1 1/2" Stainless collar 11/16" x 1 1/2"
4 8.00 LV-12N Boyau noir, 1", 150 Ib/po2, caoutchouc 2 plis uni Black hose, 1", 150 psi, rubber smooth 2 pli
5 1.00 MP-1064251 Adapt. droit 1"pfbsp x 1"hb céd.40 ny Straight adapt. 1"fnpt x 1"hb ced.40 ny
6 2.00 MP-1164251 Adapt. coudé 1"pfbsp x 1"hb céd.40 ny Elbow adapt. 1"fnpt x 1"hb ced.40 ny
7 1.00 MP-463001220M Adapt. brass vissé trou 1/2" ID 0.550" Threaded brass adapt.1/2"hole
8 1.00 JB-TT12NY Adapt. en t 1/2"fnpt x 1/2"fnpt x 1/2"fnpt céd.80 ny T adapt. 1/2"fnpt x 1/2"fnpt x 1/2"fnpt ced.80 ny.
9 1.00 JB-IMB0406NY Adapt. droit 1/2"mnpt x 3/4"hb céd.80 ny. Straight adapt. 1/2"mnpt x 3/4"hb ced.80 ny.
10 1.00 JB-RB1214NY40 Réduit 1/2"mnpt x 1/4"fnpt céd.40 ny Reducer 1/2"mnpt x 1/4"fnpt ced.40 ny
11 1.00 JB-025FFBC00400 Cadran mont. arr. 1/4"mnpt 0 a 400 Ib/po2x2 1/2"| br Back mount gage1/4"mnpt 0 to 400 psi x2 1/2"| br
12 1.00 JB-025FFBC00100 Cadran mont. arr. 1/4"mnpt 0 a 100 Ib/po2x2 1/2"| br Back mount gage 1/4"mnpt 0 to 100 psi x2 1/2"| br
13 1.00 AU-DECAGIT Autocollant agitation Decal agitation
14 1.00 MP-140002 Adapt. eny 1"hb Y adapt. 1"hb
15 2.00 MS-463473D Attache electro-valve 463-473 decentré Off-center 463-473 electro-valve bracket
16 1.00 MP-4634131S Ens. 3 sect. 0.6 sec., régulateur, valve +/-, valve agit. Elect.contr.3 valves 0.6sec.300 psi w/regulator
17 1.00 JB-VMMOOO8BNY Bouchon 1"mnpt céd.80 ny Plug 1"mnpt ced.80 ny

45/167



mailto:sales@msspray.com

PULVERISATEUR MS

Div. de RAD Technologies Inc.

— 4300 rue Vachon, Drummondville QC J2B 6V4, Canada

o Tél.: 819-474-1910 Fax: 819-474-5317 sales@msspray.com

BOM
REVISION

MS-ALIM3001
0

Desc. Frangaise Ens. d'alim. boyau 1", 300 Ib/po?
English Desc. 1" supply line 300 psi kit

English Description

Réf. Quantité Produit Description frangaise
1 2.00 AS-3740 Collier de serrage mikalor / boyau 1"
2 10.00 LV-12N300 Boyau noir, 1", 300 Ib/po2, 2 plis

Mikalor collar / 1" hose
Black hose 1", 2 ply, 300 psi

46/167



mailto:sales@msspray.com

PULVERISATEUR MS
Div. de RAD Technologies Inc.
4300 rue Vachon, Drummondville QC J2B 6V4, Canada

Tél.: 819-474-1910 Fax: 819-474-5317 sales@msspray.com

BOM
REVISION

MS-ENSPPCM
0

Desc. Frangaise Ens. de plaque de protection pour contrdle modulaire

English Desc. Protector kit for modular control

Réf. Quantité Produit Description frangaise English Description
50 1.00 MS-PPVSR2 Plaque protectrice valve Valves protective guard
51 2.00 MS-IBSPJB Espaceur interface premelangeur Inductor interface spacer

471167



mailto:sales@msspray.com

PULVERISATEUR MS
Div. de RAD Technologies Inc.
4300 rue Vachon, Drummondville QC J2B 6V4, Canada

Tél.: 819-474-1910 Fax: 819-474-5317 sales@msspray.com

BOM
REVISION

MS-A3

Desc. Francaise Controle arag 3 sections avec cable
English Desc. 3 sections arag control with cable

Réf. Quantité Produit Description frangaise

English Description

1 1.00 MP-4662530P300 Ens. console, cable, cadran arag 3sections

1.00 MP-466530230 Extension de 5 métres pour cea3

Console, cable, gage 3 sections arag kit

Wiring harness for cea3

48/167



mailto:sales@msspray.com

WY sav] T 7

LOSLAITY-SIN | LosLwrv-s | | |

9V-SW O3 # | z—=® 7 7

BE IR 90-60-2002 ‘A3 7 P o |
T vy [Z-11-€00Z :3A1VQ | o] s i

f |

f |

7
OV\FHIVINAON FTOHLNOD\OVATNG\ |
7

™
Liiiii
-

3

O

@

Q

@

b

=

DU H3AVHAS SIN g

APPROUVE LE: 2007-10-29 10:49:37 PAR: LANOIEG

QU] SN N3 LVSIdaATINd = T
8l
e .W NOO4 3HL OL
j \\\\\\\\\\\\ J IdNVY V1 SH3A
| HIXINTEd OL m

IvOMO1493a-Nv i

F_<O.>>On_u_

f
7 HNIONVIIWTA SHIA >z°ort-m_;
|
|

ANOOO L N-9r

]

|

|

\
I

0

6l

Sl
NOILV1IOV m & m —-—-“—E

R
- —— i

M

O
© —---Bm

i

]

EINEET) o[} usal9 S)NUM /duelg O
ctw> ayoeny wtm> ayoeny umolig /unig g

U8l [ WA Y
J8}oW MOJ} 8uUIgqIN] ZZ#
auiqn) g )1q9p 9p Inaj0a Zz#

9zevl-1N

anig/naig o
umolig /unig g
7 uaaIB-moJ|9 A / HaA-auner

(a1 usaib) JayoW MOj4 JajaW Moy} o1jdubew-01109|3 ZZ#
imﬁg wcomumv :nwv ap l_zwuow._ anbnoubew-0409|9 JIqop ap IN8Y08T ZZ#

I8)9W MOJ} 0G/N-D "uBew Yim Iy Us|es pyL €
0G/N4dS "109] O8AE {{7] "UB|OS SOA|BA € 9P "'Su3

49/167




PULVERISATEUR MS / MS SPRAYER BOM
Div. de/of RAD Technologies Inc.
4300 Vachon, Drummondville QC J2B 6V4, Canada REVISION

MS-A6

Tel.: 819-474-1910 Fax: 819-474-5317 sales@msspray.com

Description Frangaise Ens. de 3 valves solen., lect. turbine pompe membrane
English Description 3 144 selen. kit with magn. gfn750 flow meter

Ref. Q Prd Ref. Q Prd Ref.

Q Prd

3 1.00 JB-VMMOOOG6NY
4 1.00 JB-AA144P3
5 3.00 JB-IMB0406BR
6 3.00 JB-IMB0404BR
7 1.00 JB-IMBO808SNY
8 1.00 MP-463000130
9 2.00 MP-G10071V
10 1.00 MP-46264A0
11 1.00 MP-463000040
12 1.00 MS-4623711010
13 2.00 JB-M1000NY40
14 1.00 MT-19093
15 4.00 DA-SHAS16
16 1.00 MS-CR10014NPT
17 4.00 LV-12N
18 1.00 MP-1064251
19 1.00 MP-140002
20 1.00 JB-RB10034NY
21 1.00 MS-846034300
24 1.00 MS-RAASBHD
25 1.00 JB-IMBO608BR
26 1.00 JB-025FFBC00160

50/167



mailto:sales@msspray.com

PULVERISATEUR MS / MS SPRAYER BOM MS-ALIM1501

Div. de/of RAD Technologies Inc.
4300 Vachon, Drummondville QC J2B 6V4, Canada REVISION 0

Tel.: 819-474-1910 Fax: 819-474-5317 sales@msspray.com

Description Frangaise Ens. d'alim. boyau 1", 150 Ib/po?
English Description 1" supply line 150 psi kit

Ref. Q Prd Ref. Q Prd Ref. Q Prd
1 10.00 LV-12N
2 2.00 DA-SHAS16

51/167


mailto:sales@msspray.com

APPROUVE LE: 2007-10-29 10:51:06 PAR: LANOIEG

W av |

LOSLNITY-SINL / L3-S | LoSLWITY-SW |
29V-SN O3 # | z—am
L ATH# 7 10 Mgva 90-60-£00Z :AIY 7
‘ad  Yyva 0z-L1-200Z 3ALva

7
O9V\3HIVINAOW FTOHLNOD\OVATINA\ |
7

f

f

f

f

'OUl YIAVHCS SN ]
"oul SN m:m_Zm_mmS._:n_g == |

7 YIAXINTU OL 7
| ANIONVIINTA SHIA ANOO E-m;
| |

f

uopejibe o]
uoneybe siopn

o o

WNOOd 3HL OL
IdAVY V1 SH3IA

0

R
- —— i

O -{-—-fBm
© —---Bm

i

]

ENEL)
ctc> ayoeny

3 UsaID 8)IUM / ouelg D
wtw> syoepy| umolg /unig g

9zevl-1N

(a1 usaib) JayoW MOj4
imﬁg wcomumv :nwv ap Swuow._

I8)9W MOJ} 0G/N-D "uBew Yim Iy Us|es pyL €
0G/N4dS "109] O8AE {{7] "UB|OS SOA|BA € 9P "'Su3

U8l [ WA Y
J8}oW MOJ} 8uUIgqIN] ZZ#
auiqn) g )1q9p 9p Inaj0a Zz#

anig / na|g

umoig /unig g

usal1B-MOJ|a A / MoA-Buner

Jayew Moy oneubew-01)09|3 Zg#
anbiyoubew-0.1108]9 9P Op NS08 ZZ#

52/167



PULVERISATEUR MS BOM MS-A6C
Div. de RAD Technologies Inc.
4300 rue Vachon, Drummondville QC J2B 6V4, Canada REVISION 3
Tél.: 819-474-1910 Fax: 819-474-5317 sales@msspray.com
Desc. Frangaise Ens. de 3 valves solen., lect. turbine pompe centrifuge
English Desc. 3 144 selen. kit with turbin flow meter
Réf. Quantité Produit Description frangaise English Description
3 1.00 JB-VMMOOOGNY Bouchon 3/4"mnpt céd.80 ny Plug 3/4"mnpt ced.80 ny
4 1.00 JB-AA144P3 Valve (3) solénoide 2v 3/4"fnpt 100 Ib/po2 12vcc Solenoid valve (3) 2v 3/4"fnpt 100 psi 12vdc
5 3.00 JB-IMB0406BR Adapt. droit 1/2"mnpt x 3/4"hb céd.40 br. Straight adapt. 1/2" x 3/4"hb ced.40 br.
6 3.00 JB-IMB0404BR Adapt. droit 1/2"mnpt x 1/2"hb céd.40 br. Straight adapt. 1/2"mnpt x 1/2"hb ced.40 br.
8 1.00 MP-463000130 Adapt. flange femele x 3/4"mBSP ny. Adapt. 3/4"mbsp ny.
9 2.00 MP-G10071V Joint torique de valve série 463*** O-ring viton***
10 1.00 MP-46264A0 Lecteur de débit a palette 10 a 200 I/min, 725 psi ARAG paddle flow meter, 2.6 to 52 gpm ,725psi
11 1.00 MP-463000040 Adapt. flange male x 1"bsp male ny Theaded adapt. male flange x 1"bsp male ny
12 1.00 MS-4623711010 Cable de lecteur de débit électro-magnétique assemblé Cable for electro-magnetic flometer assembly
13 1.00 JB-M1000NY40 Mamelon court 1"mnpt x 1"mnpt céd.40 ny Close nipple 1"'mnpt x 1"mnpt ced.40 ny
14 1.00 MT-19093 Servo valve 1" 150 Ib/po2 / fil*** 6/12 vcc Servo valve 1" 150psi / wire*** 6/12 vdc
15 1.00 AU-8110009 Filtreur 1" mbsp x 1" mbsp, 290 Ibs/po2, 50 mailles Strainer 1" mbsp x 1" mbsp, 290 psi, 50 mesh
16 1.00 BJ-CR100 Croix 1"fnpt céd.80 ny Cross 1"fnpt ced.80 ny
17 1.00 JB-VMMOOO8BNY Bouchon 1"mnpt céd.80 ny Plug 1"mnpt ced.80 ny
18 1.00 MP-1064251 Adapt. droit 1"pfbsp x 1"hb céd.40 ny Straight adapt. 1"fnpt x 1"hb ced.40 ny
19 1.00 BJ-RN100075 Mamelon réducteur 1"mnpt x 3/4"mnpt céd.80 ny Nipple red. 1"'mnpt x 3/4"mnpt ced.80 ny
20 1.00 MP-S301250PP Valve a bille 2v 3/4"fnpt ny, joint EPDM Ball valve 2v 3/4"fnpt ny, EPDM seal
21 1.00 JB-EL3434NY Adapt. coudé 3/4"mnpt x 3/4"hb céd.80 ny Elbow adapt. 3/4"mnpt x 3/4"hb ced.80 ny
22 1.00 MT-13232F Ens.connecteur femele 3 pins m/p Connector female kit 3 pins m/p
24 1.00 MS-RAASBHD Sup, boyau hyd. double raa Air assisted boom double hyd. hose brace
1

53/167



mailto:sales@msspray.com

Liins4

| up'edI¥VSSNATAIND-SIN

1-1:6d

[ 0 A9y

80/20/200C

wse'eyly WNO-SN

¢1INODD3a-Nvy

-
—

ATNdddo3a-nvy

o
-

0¥.E-SVY

LdvLL139-SIN

14dyavo-sn

LHINOddSNI-SIN

ANSOOONINA-Gr

1SS7"a1e9reLy-SN

HASELY-SIN

LdL-SIN

00ENCL-AT

Sl IYN]~|~|~|N]|~ |+~

E-|

H| - |N]|o]|g|w]|]o]|~N]o]|O®

(i

ol

(. 101)

-

00ENZL-AT

[4%

£

54/167



liins4 | HP LYNOddSNI-SIN

1-1:6d [ [EEY [ 50/1.0/2002

wse’ | HINOddSNI-SIN

¥20IN-19

o
-

9lEMd-19

SHyeY2oL-19

CYSAdd-SN

NYW3dn.L-nv

7IN-14d

yIM1-14d

VIM4-19

cvi-14d

ardsgi-si

glala]v|o|la]-]-]n]s ]

H| - |N]|o]|g|w]|]o]|~N]o]|O®

E-|

55/167




| osojdx3 | P 2HSHPAVYO-SIN

1-1.6d [ 0 A3y [ ,0/01L/8002

Wwse'gySdyavOo-SN

l«—|n@s Jasi|in IS 8Jju8d NP UONOSS B| Jasl|iN

PINLE - |
vIM1-18 //Lmy _

e : 4dOS-SW
VLAMA-LE x _
Zlivi-1a |

aouejsip e uonido

56/167

ANZ080804NV-SIN

9%0020044520-49r

9l6M4-19

vaeli-nvy

v€890.d-NV

. 09¢€ NHNLEE-NV

Sl=l=l-la]|~|+

2y

H|-|N|o|T|wv]o©O




| @soldx3 [ P ZHYYAVO-SIN

1-1:6d [ EEY [ 80/20/8002

wse'zydydvO-SIN

I 1 e |neS JBsIN IS 8JJU8D NP UONISS JaSI|iN

57/167

RO,
(@ VIN-19 _ _
T PIMT-LE— N _
(z
 SEF _ ¥dOS-SIN
; PLMA-LE _
zlivl-1d _
®
&\ soue)jsip e uondo
—
O, l ANZ080804WYV-S| 9
L Ov00£0044520-8r| S
z olemd-1g| v
! vaeli-nv| ¢
! 02005€99%-dN| 2z
. 09€ ! NHNLesnv| o
" S o #




| @sojdx3

HP"ANZ080804INV-SIN

1-1:6d

0 ‘A8Y

20/80/200C

Wwise'ANZ080804NV-SIN

9J00 90 ap UlBJJUBYD S| JIOAE,p JBINSSE,S

OAd 2|02 3 uoy}a} Jenbijdde ——

v€890.0-NVY

0¥02052-dIN

ANO0OLO4-ar

gle|+~|+

E-|

H|~- ||

O/Ad 21|09 38 uoya} Janbiidde

ydu g/1 Jede} 3o ,y9/LT @ 4edsed

58/167



Lins4 | HP' L I-SIN

1-1Bd [ 0 Ny [ £0/20/2002
L L-SINiWSE X Jajsew dHz-SW
v o6sN-L8| L)
v 8eMd-18] 9l
v geN-1g| sl
v seMI-18| vl
4 evlzgedan-ny| el
4 VINT-LE| 2l
4 vIM4-19 L
b veLylan-nyf ol
b 1£9v-SIN 6
8 8INN1-18 8
v SSogsiN-L8| .2
9l 208/59-NS 9
b ANLpLLT3-8r S
4 N0809EZHSH-dIN v
b ANpLLIS-EM 3
b ANPLLLL-EP 4
4 150000€Lp-dIN b
O 4oy #

TOO0)

DD

59/167



Lins4 | HP LIVHASELY-SIN

1-1:6d [ [EEY [ 80/20//002

VUASELY-SINiWSEXXX JS)seW VHASEL-SIN 1) 3]

()

I
I

uoluajnuew Jnod anbyseld ap
ayoe)je aun JaAE JBydENEe

)

v

@

60/167

L yeLLPLEN-NY €

v ¥ZSH-va Ie

} ANVLLO4-ar o

} Aulyligd-ar 62

} 001.0008944520-G1 8z

} ANpLLT3-Er Iz

} OVANVLLL-EP 9z

} OVANVIZLEY-ar sz

} AN90ONI-ar e

! ANZLLL-gr £z

! 119v03a-ny z

i 020S9%-dIN 6l uoiyisod ajao JloAe Jnod 1noy g/ aliey (G)

¥ o6sN-La| ol EereGe)
8 SNNT-L9 Gl

v ossn-19| vk —" \@@

l 00+0008944520-ar L

! INOZZ}00E9P-dIN 4!

! \OB09EZYSH-dIN L @

! acveor-SN ol ! | ,

vl z0s.59Ns| 6 7 - O 0

P> ALLOOLD-dIN 8 @ D )

L £71000£97-dIN L / 3

L 22559%-dIN 9 /

L S02Z0€Lv-dIN S 8/l ¢ 1adied /

! 011000€2¥-dIN <

! NZvhL-AT z z YIN1-19 Ge W€ ! NZvLL-AT
! NZvhL-AT ! z yLMd-19 e W€ ! NZvLL-AT
k) 9y # ) 19y # " 0 9




Liins4

UP' LIVHNASELY-SIN

1-1:6d

[ 0 A9y

I 80/20/2002

VHASELP-SINIWSEXXX JSISEW YHASELY-SIN

uopusjnuew Jnod anbpse|d sp

ayoejje sun Jd9Ae Jaydepe

uolyisod e)ed JjoAe Jnod Jno} Z/| aliey

z yIM4-19 ve

L yeLLyLan-nNy €¢

¥ ¥ZSH-va Le

L ANPLLOZ-Er o¢

L AuryLigd-ar 62

L 001000944520-ar 82z

L ANPLLI3-Gr 12

L OVANPLLL-ar 9z

L OvANYLZLEY-ar 14

L AN9OYOGNI-Er ¢4

L ANZLLL-gr (4

L 119vo3a-ny e

L 020£9%-dIN 6l

¥ 068IN-L9 ol

8 8INNT-LE Gl

4 0€8N-19 Tl

L 00¥000944520-ar €l

L INOZZ100E9-dIN zL

L N0809ETHYSY-dIN L

! asLyeor-SN oL
vl 208.59-NS 6

[ ALLOOLD-dIN 8

L £¥1000£9%-dN L

L 225597-diN 9

} S020€L-dIN S

L 011000€P-dIN €

L NZPLL-A1 z 2005€2-NVY «9€
L NZvLL-AT L YINT-19 Ge
o} 1oy # oy #

/
8/l @ 49d1ed/

3

©

9L(6 (6 )5S}

W€

NZyLL-AT

W€

-

Nevll-A1

2

61/167



liina4 | HP'1SSELdTEIVELY-SIN

1-1.6d [ | ASY [ ¥0/60/2102

1SS€1dTEIPELY-SIN|WSE XXX IS)seW £9¥ELy-SIN

= ﬂ. - W. Iﬂlm
H—T T — t——F —
_ i i I ~-—®

0lL1000€Lv-dIN vl

0V¥929¥-diN €l

ALLOOLO-dIN cl

C08.99-NS b

8AINT-149 ol

€¥1000€9%-dIN

IvYOMO1403a-NvY

1sclioeor-diN

aclyeor-Sin

7INT-19

yIM4-14d

yelivian-ny

1G6006€9Y-dIN

0LoLL.Lecor-SIN

gl |||~~~ ]|o|w]|~]|~

H|l-|N|o|T|w]|]Oo|~N]O]O®

19

62/167




[4 18SS1aTeovesr-SN
NOISINZY #ONIMY¥QA/ NISs3as|

f A ¥0/60/210C
31Va NOISINTY

llopny
A8/ ¥vd NOISINTY

1SSS.1a7eoveLy-SIN
NOILdIIOS3a["

d42ecelL-1IN Jansjug -
NOILJINOSIA NOISIAZA / NOISIAZY V130 NOLLRIOSAa # 003 NOISINZY

1SSS5.1a7e9veLy-SIN
# 133HS /3TN3 #

0_ 12/¥0/500Z
NOILYI¥D 31V(

O0C

! oLL000ss-di| vt

! ovvozordn| st

L AL00LO-dN|  2)

9 208.59NS[ 11

v saNTia| ol

! evLo0osor-d| 6

! WOMOT403anv| 8

s Lsziiosordn| 2

! aesveorsw| 9 @HVD_

z yintla[ s

z yima-La| v )

! veivian-nv| e

v 12600689v-dN |z

_ ororszorsn] L 3141035 18 31V 30n0d NS LNGS SN TvA S31 -
5 oy m 'STLON

63/167




oLoLLLECISIN
# ONIMVYA / NISS3a#

ojaiaLy Sy

uopeqoddy|

sieq

uopduosac

flopnay

A8/ ¥Vd NOISIAS

a|quiasse anbpaubew-01)08|9 JIqopP 8p INaJ08| 8p d|qeD
NOILJ¥OS3q

€0-11-900¢ 0L0L12E29Y-SIN
NOLVI¥D 3Lv(| #133HS /31N #

- S3IONVHITOL TVHINIO
STTVHINTIO SIONVHITOL -2
a314103ds SSIINN

S3IHONI 3V SINTVA
3I4103dS IS 4NVS 30N0d
N3 LNOS SHN3TVA S31 -1

®

[eubis moy N33O

opA + 43y w
OpA-MOV1g

a1} usalb

leubis Mol N3O
OpA + a3y
OpA-MOVId

“ 4 Jajouwl Moy}

deecel-IN

SWINZL1d-NV

0L0LLLECOY-dN

ll~|~

1o

H|—|N|™

¢ dN3ISSINGNOA

J9)oW MO}

Wl
a1} usalb
[eubis moy NIFHO / MOTTIA [eubis moj N33H9 / MOTTIA
oph + z;oq 9pA + NMONE
OpA-3NTg 9pA-3NT9
Wl

I 4N3ASSINGNOS

AN3ISSINYNOL 31 NO13S
S7114 S3A JN3TNOD

¢96¢L-1N

64/167




0:A0Y | 9%00-02£4V |
1-1Bd | ¥0/20/1 102 |
e
B
z ZESYHS-vVa| ¥l
! 910020044520-9r| €1
L Zim4-1ga| zu
L vaesLL-nv| Li
4 9LsNT-1d| ol
z 9lGM4-18] 6
z vLlols-19| 8
z VE-690.0-NV| 2L
L dyaLozodwy-ar| 9
L viosyes-ar| <
L 005l95¥85-ar| v
S v/e-6zssv-ar| €
! aeco3ssr-ar| ¢
(o) 43| #

opAz)+

Jeutis

PAZL-

opAZL+

[eubis

oPAZL-

0L(6)8
P
©

4

¥¥00-0LEHV T

. 99¢

—

NHNLee-NV

W1

43d

65/167



Lline4 | WP ZININSINPE-SIN
1-1:6d [ [EEY [ 22/20/1002
wse ZANNSINE-SIN
9
V 2I3Le anA J1vV.L3d

a1} Aeub ploH / uny
/ @sub ayoeye sanbiewojne joue 10 yedog

Jamod Aseljixne
/ SJIEl|IXNE JUBINOD

SOYENNDOIA-NY

311049a1d14-nv

€09007-NY

1010990%-NV

109907-NV

oloLv¥za-nvy

LIELO-LIN

Sl ]|+

E-|

H|-|N]Jo||w]oOo]|~

66/167



Lline4 [ HP'SESO3E62LL-SIN
1-1:6d [ EEY [ ¥0/60/2002
wse'seSO3£62LL-SN
usalb (g
Jojewmol e

pal z wooq (Z

]

abuelo ¢ wooq @

G I

mojjek  wooq @

&Y S

usaib g wooq @

@

an|q 9 wooq @

-——--1punois)
3oe|q:z

pail

‘9A[BA ONJOS

(1eubis ) ayym:punois
(-)>oelq:e

(+)

pail
:UoI}O8s Wooq

€l

e

W8/l L {

Gl I | W€ 14 yl13d3gani-ny R
14 §100S03-dIN vl
J9I0IA 7 Wooq @

l €6¢/1-1N €l

T T l 001S2€0001 LTM-NY cl

l N00¥8T1-NV L

l ANLyo9LlV-NY ol

l SWNNZLTd-NY 6

l 9¢cvl-1N 8

l /8ZLOND-NY L

l 9821 ONO-NV 9

ACIEN L G8ZLONO-NY S
l ¥8ZLONO-NV 14

l €8ZLONO-NVY €

l Z8ZLOND-NY 4

l 18ZLONO-NV l

u No) oy #

67/167



Lline4 [ HP'S6SO3€622L-SIN
1-1:6d [ EEY [ ¥0/60/2002
wse'S6S03£62LL-SN
usalb ()
Jojewmol e

umouq | wooq (|

2l —./ ==

usalb g wooq @

an|q 9 wooq @\ -

€D |

19[0IA £ wood (4

mofjeA

-——--1punois)
3oe|q:z

pail

‘9A[BA ONJOS

(1eubis ) ayym:punois
(-)>oelq:e
(+) pary
:UoN}O8s Wooq

ﬁ .0F
(o
D)
! N00¥8T1-NY sl
! aNLyo9LV-NyY i
W€ z vL13¥3aNL-NY €l
9 $100SO3-dN 4}
! €62LL-1N L
! 00152€0001 LIM-NY oL
! SWNZ11d-NY 6
L 9zzyL-1N 8
L /8ZLOND-NY L
L 98ZLONO-NY 9
L G8ZLOND-NY S
L ¥8ZLOND-NY 14
L £8ZLOND-NY €
L Z8ZLONDNY 4
L 1L8ZLONO-NY L
" 0 ‘o #

68/167



Aoy | 9100068V |

¢-16d | £2/60/6002 |

69/167

Wl




A9y |

9100-06€V |

€-2bd |

£2/60/6002 |

(opazi+) 2z >+

v
(opaz) L#618) g1 >
(jeubls mop) ¢} >
(opa+ mol) g1 >+
(opa-moy) 1| >
Oueig) o -~

(opaz| g# Bis) 6>

(opaz), g# B1s) 8>+

(opazl w# Bis) 1>

(opaz), 14 Bis) 9>

(opaz) g4 B1S) o>

(03 9pAZL) ¥

PpAZL+ YO 9L QY

(opazi+) g

————OpAZL+ YO 91 NIFO/ATY

‘¥ 91 3LIHW/ XOv18

V9 81 AIYALIHWM

(opazi+) o€

(opaz}. 14 Bis) o1

(feubis moy) g

‘¥ 81 AFUMNOVIE

(opa+ moyy) 6z

'¥9 81 IYIONVHO

9 wooq 'y9 91 dI¥/N18

(opa-moy) 1z

G Wooq "yO9) LHMWAY

¥ wooq 'yO 91 LHWM1E

| Wooq "y9 9} XOV18

(opaz), g# B1s) 6

R

zl G# Bis) g

R

2L v Bis) £

3

zl L Bis) v

£Wo0q ¥ 91 3NT9

VO 9L N3O

>{opaz) 4 Bis) 9

(030 9pAZL) 61

("ONI 9pAZL+) €+

(opaz), z# Bis) 2>

(opazy) L >4

V9 91 NIFYO / FONVHO

('ONI 9PAZL+) 91

T Wooq Y9 9} JONVYO.

9PAZL- YO 91 FLIHM/NIFIO

OPAZL- 'Y 91 FLIHWM

(opAz) i Bis) ¢

(opazi-) z

(opazi)

70/167



Aoy | 9100-06€V |
c-¢Bd | £2/60/6002 |
9l ANEZLGZY-NY 8
L aNeselLv-Ny L
z AN9£0SZY-NY 9
€l aNvezLszy-Ny S
z aNL909LV-Nv 14
L ANZE09LY-NY €
L OAd¥Zol-39 z .8 L OAd¥Z9l-39
L 1L6ZL-NY L Wl L L6ZL-NY
Ko} oy # Ko} oy

71/167



Plomb. hyd. sélecteur 4 fonct. rampe HV
4 fonct. hyd. plumbing for HV boom

RE-PHRHV4F T

RE-PHRHV3F

4
ﬂ” PULVERISATEUR MS Inc.
MS SPRAYER Inc.
O.G.: OUVERTURE GAUCHE \PULVAG\RAMPE\PLOMB-HYD\PHRHV4F
COR. : CORRECTEUR DE NIVEAU
T.H. : TREUIL HYDRAULIQUE DATE: 1997-03-27 ARy G.L-
0.D. : OUVERTURE DROITE REV: 2003-08-25 PAR| E.L | #REV: 1
#REC.. RE-PHRHV4F
RE-PHRHV3F B
| APP:

72/167

APPROUVE LE: 2005-04-15 09:54:03 PAR: LANOIEG



PULVERISATEUR MS BOM RE-PHRHV4F
Div. de RAD Technologies Inc.
4300 rue Vachon, Drummondville QC J2B 6V4, Canada REVISION 1
Tél.: 819-474-1910 Fax: 819-474-5317 sales@msspray.com

Desc. Frangaise Plomb. hyd. sélecteur 4 fonct. rampe HV pour parallélogramme

English Desc. 4 fonct. hyd. plumbing for HV boom for parallelogram
Réf. Quantité Produit Description frangaise English Description
2 2.00 MS-SEHYDR4 Support embase hydraulique Hydraulic block brace
3 2.00 MO-80104 Qc a bille fermé hyd. male 1/2" x 1/2"fnpt pI*** Close ball coupler male 1/2" x 1/2"fnpt pl***
4 8.00 AU-705088 Raccord droit 3/4-16morb x 1/2"fpnpt Straight adapt. 3/4-16morb x 1/2"fpnpt
5 2.00 AU-ISN1068HT Raccord droit 3/8"mnpt x 1/2"hb pour FH-H12 et H122H Straight fitt. 3/8"mnpt x 1/2"hb for FH-H12and H122H
6 60.00 FH-H122H Boyau 1/2"x 2plis, noir 4000 Ibs/po2, 2750F Hose 1/2"x 2ply, black 4000 psi, 2750F
7 4.00 AU-IS8SCFHT Ferrule 1/2"pour boyau FH-H122H Ferrule 1/2" for hose FH-H122H
8 2.00 AU-ISN1088HT Raccord droit 1/2"mnpt x 1/2"hb pour FH-H12 et H122H Straight fitt. 1/2"mnpt x 1/2"hb for FH-H12and H122H
9 2.00 AU-7050106 Raccord pivotant 3/8"pfnpt x 7/8-14morb pl Swivel 3/8"pfnpt x 7/8-14morb pl
10 2.00 AU-50HP10 Bouchon 7/8-14 joint torique boss, male téte allen hex 7/8-14 male orb allen hex head plug

73/167


mailto:sales@msspray.com

APPROUVE LE: 2008-03-05 10:14:37 PAR: LANOIEG

W S ETav L R I o
” » - v : P4EQAHTIS-SIN . g ?
(09r4. '09r49)aAH13S-SIN SINId /3S0Y id ‘SNOILONO4 € @i @) RAR AL xm@ov___m (4 @3
(09048 “09r4p ‘T4E)AAHTIS-SIN O3 # MOTIZA/INAVE = A ” & ‘ I I [ VA
JLHM/ONYIE © M , ,
nepsjes "pAY-0.408|3 JYLIL a3y /3000y - M @ e L Sl
L AT | 19 Mvd 0-04-200Z AJM 31d¥Nd/ IdHNOd * d @ Man_
JONVHO / IONVHO : B3
IO ¥vd 94-21-000Z :31va o zmmmowb“_m_%“ m ﬁ _ _ __ _
QAHTAS\AAH-SNOT\IdNYEADYATNG AVHD /SO 119 | 9ep4pg AHTIS-SW
. NMOH4 /NNygd - 49 r4¥QAHT3S-S
Jul SN IN3JLVSIFdINTNG 3na/na18 : ng ‘SNOLLONOA ¥
SOV18/ HION : g |
3o/3g/39139: 1@ | , , i
Wil My | 9Or4SAAHTS-SN (s § /@\s:E)\ss
Sy WZ/b L Xl Xup/Lang PASAAHTIS-SW @ v_mav___m_ ®
N34 . A ® Jar AS
¢§§, RO SNOILONOH § | ( T\ ) |
8 L X9 T | - - - = T i |
Py | L¥LNEdO-SIN 0Z# - 2 | 09P490AHTIS-SW 1659\ s (Bo®) 56
= . P490AHTIS SN ®
Sa 8 :0BS U3 asI\ o = ‘SNOILDONO4 9 @»r{@\»n‘ﬁ
m Ag8/0 | - - - - - - - ”
ot Y | 09P42QAHTISSIN ) \(609)\ o5 (608)) 5 5
5 e/ P4LOAHTIS-SW ©) ®
g 5| :
e N L N = :SNOILONOA L ) W@ Jas()as
J Ag:g — —— — T ”
we LKt el K |Kent e st
9
anbineupAy sjquiasus,| Jns ‘
:/ /¢N Jeajo,, Jnajosjoud un sanbyddy e
Py 4 @@|@|@|@|@| e
? 6 .
\ —— —— — — —— ——
E JoOoOOooOge
12 ==
5) M o g/ 39/0 A89/9 [¢]
& — B ﬁ _.._
4 [eT4 % 9
oL
m\ \m;\ 1z = \
S . & o 9 (gbwra (aLs) A
9 #8:0 ~ M M uoneinByuo: YF/M®)
g ! sz
7 , N/ am !
: yany I % E— A
. \
@& 10! — g p om\w
p -
o 100D

r4€AAHTIS-SN J9rd " 13s-siN i W9l | \\
= —
A .
ue N

o= sl
abnos ayoeny '

00
al el

as1b ayoeny

SOpeLIN dNITOHELN

2INpnos jueae
4 8] INS BPOIP E| JOXI)

48QTOHNNYSNI-SIN 1n0d 110G 50| 040

dvATOHNNYSNI-SN

mM<=—13/71 =61

74/167




PULVERISATEUR MS BOM MS-ENSRUNHOL D8F
Div. de RAD Technologies Inc.
4300 rue Vachon, Drummondville QC J2B 6V4, Canada REVISION 0
Tél.: 819-474-1910 Fax: 819-474-5317 sales@msspray.com

Desc. Francaise Ens. de départ et arrét automatique pour manette 8 fonction
English Desc. Run / hold kit for 8 fonction joystick

Réf. Quantité Produit Description frangaise English Description
3 1.00 CA-JOYSTICKS8S Levier de commandes 8 inter.avec marche-arrét (joystick)***  Joystick 8 switch w/on/off ***
21 1.00 MT-13232F Ens.connecteur femele 3 pins m/p Connector female kit 3 pins m/p
22 2.00 BE-222PVC Cable 22/2 pvc 300 volts Wire #22-2pvc (au pied)
23 1.00 JB-90361600I O-ring O-ring
24 6.00 AU-TUBERET38 Tube fondant 3/8" gris Shrink tubing 3/8"(elec.wire)
26 1.00 AU-PLT2MM8 Attaches pour cables minis grises Tie rap mini gray
27 2.00 AU-PLT2MM100 Attaches pour cables minis noires Tie rap mini black

75/167


mailto:sales@msspray.com

‘ddv €AVYEL4GH-SIN
€AVYELIEN-SIN

TO3d#

sa||lew g 0d/q] 00€ oubl| op sanjly op 'sul :FYLIL

0 ‘AJH# _ vd AELS
1O ™vd ¢1-01-900¢ ‘31vda

EHVIEMSNOILJO\DVATNA\

U] SN dN3LVSIHdIA N

AHSY HdINVH
€e8edN-Nv

sinbal
abejuow uojes

76/167



PULVERISATEUR MS
Div. de RAD Technologies Inc.

4300 rue Vachon, Drummondville QC J2B 6V4, Canada

Tél.: 819-474-1910 Fax: 819-474-5317 sales@msspray.com

BOM MS-K3F134AR3

REVISION

0

English Desc.

Desc. Francaise Ens. de 3 filtres 1" de ligne 50 mailles,300 Ib/po2 3/4"
3in-line 1" filter kit, 50 MESH, 300 psi 3/4" hose

Réf.

Quantité Produit

Description frangaise

English Description

o © O N O A W0 N -

a a
-

2.00 MS-TF51613
4.00 MS-BE38114
8.00 BT-FW516

4.00 BT-LN516

2.00 MS-BRHV50FJ
2.00 AU-UB38112212
3.00 MP-1064191
3.00 MP-1164201
3.00 AU-8110009
6.00 DA-SHAS12

Tige filetée 5/16" x 13"

Bague espaceur 3/8" int x 1 1/4"

Rondelle plate 5/16"

Ecrou freiné nylon 5/16 unc

Fixation de bar de porte buse

Boulonen U, carré 3/8 x 1 1/2x2 1/2

Adapt. droit 1"fnpt x 3/4"hb céd.40 ny***

Adapt. coudé 90° 1"fnpt x 3/4"hb céd.40 ny

Filtreur 1" mbsp x 1" mbsp, 290 Ibs/po2, 50 mailles

Collier de serrage en acier inox. 9/16" x 1 1/4"

13", 5/16" threaded rod

3/8" int x 1 1/4" spacer bushing

Flat washer 5/16

Locknut nylon 5/16 unc

Nozzles support brace

Sq u-bolt 3/8 x11/2x2 1/2

Straight adaptor 1"fnpt x 3/4"hb ced.40 ny***
90° elbow adaptor 1"fnpt x 3/4"hb ced.40 ny
Strainer 1" mbsp x 1" mbsp, 290 psi, 50 mesh

Stainless steel collar 9/16" x 1 1/4"

77/167



mailto:sales@msspray.com

PULVERISATEUR MS
Div. de RAD Technologies Inc.
4300 rue Vachon, Drummondville QC J2B 6V4, Canada

Tél.: 819-474-1910 Fax: 819-474-5317 sales@msspray.com

BOM MS-K5F134AR3

REVISION

0

English Desc.

Desc. Francaise Ens. de 5 filtres 1" de ligne 50 mailles,300 Ib/po2 3/4"
5in-linel" filter kit 300 psi 3/4" hose

Réf.

Quantité Produit

Description frangaise

English Description

o © O N O g b~ W N

-

2.00 MS-TF51621
8.00 MS-BE38114
12.00 BT-FW516
4.00 BT-LN516
2.00 MS-BRHV50FJ
4.00 BT-N38

2.00 AU-UB38212312
5.00 MP-1064191
5.00 MP-1164201
5.00 AU-8110009
10.00 DA-SHAS12

Tige filetée 5/16" x 21"

Bague espaceur 3/8" int x 1 1/4"

Rondelle plate 5/16"

Ecrou freiné nylon 5/16 unc

Fixation de bar de porte buse

Ecrou 3/8" plaqué

Boulon en U, carré 3/8 x 2 1/2 x 3 1/2

Adapt. droit 1"fnpt x 3/4"hb céd.40 ny***

Adapt. coudé 90° 1"fnpt x 3/4"hb céd.40 ny
Filtreur 1" mbsp x 1" mbsp, 290 Ibs/po2, 50 mailles

Collier de serrage en acier inox. 9/16" x 1 1/4"

21", 5/16" threaded rod

3/8" int x 1 1/4" spacer bushing

Flat washer 5/16

Locknut nylon 5/16 unc

Nozzles support brace

Nut 3/8" plated

Sq u-bolt 3/8 x21/2x 3 1/12

Straight adaptor 1"fnpt x 3/4"hb ced.40 ny***
90° elbow adaptor 1"fnpt x 3/4"hb ced.40 ny
Strainer 1" mbsp x 1" mbsp, 290 psi, 50 mesh

Stainless steel collar 9/16" x 1 1/4"

78/167



mailto:sales@msspray.com

Rellevage manuel pulv. rem. R1915/ T500
Manual lift kit with winch for R1915 / T500

ﬁPULVERISATEUR MS Inc.
MS SPRAYER Inc.

\PULVAG\RAMPE\RELEVAGE\TMBR 1915

DATE: 2003-11-19

PAR :ELL.

REV: 2007-07-03

PAR i D.T. \ #REV: 2

#REC.. MS-TMBR1915

| APP: };(_

79/167

APPROUVE LE: 2007-07-18 08:29:54 PAR: LANOIEG



PULVERISATEUR MS BOM MS-TMBR1915
. Div. de RAD Technologies Inc.
4 4300 rue Vachon, Drummondville QC J2B 6V4, Canada REVISION 2
— Tél.: 819-474-1910 Fax: 819-474-5317 sales@msspray.com
Desc. Frangaise Relevage manuel pour T300 a R1915, P1135E- P1915
English Desc. Manual lift kit for T300 to R1915, P1135E- P1915
Réf. Quantité Produit Description frangaise English Description
1 1.00 MS-BSAE Bracket treuil manuel Manuel whinch bracket
2 3.00 AU-133103 Poulie 1/2 arbre x 3" pour Pulley 1/2" shaft x 3" for
3 1.00 MS-TT1915R2 Téte de treuil manuel Manual which interface
4 1.00 CA-514 Treuil 1400 Ibs Winch 1400 pounds
5 1.00 MS-CA0010 Cable 1/4" x 240" 1/4" x 240" steel cable
6 1.00 MO-DD 119606 Cosse cable acier 1/4 Thimble/steel cable 1/4
7 2.00 MO-DD119506 Clip pour cable 1/4 Clip/steel cable 1/4
8 2.00 AU-HP0814 Goupille 1/2"x3 1/2" anneau rond Pin 1/2" x 3 1/2" round ring
1

80/167



mailto:sales@msspray.com

Relevage hyd. par glissiére 20" de course
HYD LIFT KIT, 20" RAISE

%11 11% S
i 1 i
° %10 \l/ 10% °© 2

o a ¢
RE-TH2040SR5 ”ﬂﬁ%
12— - [\ =0 RE-TH2036SR5

@M‘

P L
13— = (1] om— 3 V) m ———
7——= (] m—> 3 o N i |

5l T ]

J, PULVERISATEUR MS Inc.
) MS SPRAYER Inc.

\PULVAG\RAMPE\RELEVAGE\TH2040R5
DATE: 1996-04-09 PARL: G.L.

REV: 2003-03-10 PARL i PB. | #REV: 2
#REC.: RE-TH2040R5 ~ RE-TH2040SR5

RE-TH2036R5  RE-TH2036SR5

81/167

| APP@[

APPROUVE LE: 2003-03-20 09:07 PAR: HOUDEB



PULVERISATEUR MS BOM MS-TH2040R5
Div. de RAD Technologies Inc.
4300 rue Vachon, Drummondville QC J2B 6V4, Canada REVISION 0
Tél.: 819-474-1910 Fax: 819-474-5317 sales@msspray.com

Desc. Francaise Relevage hyd. par glissiére 20" de course
English Desc. Cyl. kit 20-40" / hyd. lift

Réf. Quantité Produit Description frangaise English Description

1 1.00 MS-STH2040 Support treuil hyd 20 a 40 po Hyd. winch support 20 to 40"

2 2.00 MO-951586 Adapt. coudé 3/4-16morb x 3/8"pfnpt céd.80 pl Elbow adapt. 3/4-16morb x 3/8"pfnpt ced.80 pl

3 1.00 MI-648475R2 Cylindre soudé 2" x 20" x 1 1/8" nt, 3/4-16 forb, seal PSP Cylinder welded 2" x 20" x 1 1/8" nt,3/4-16 forb, PSP seal
4 2.00 AU-ISN1064 Raccord droit 3/8"mnpt x 1/4"hb céd.80 pl Straight fitt. 3/8"mnpt x 1/4"hb ced.80 pl

5 49.00 FH-H14 Boyau hydraulique 1/4", 1pli, 3000 Ibs/po2 Hyd. hose 1/4", 1 ply, 3000 psi

7 1.00 MO-80104 Qc a bille fermé hyd. male 1/2" x 1/2"fnpt pI*** Close ball coupler male 1/2" x 1/2"fnpt pl***

8 4.00 AU-IS4SCF Ferrule 1/4" céd.80 pl. Ferrule 1/4" ced.80 pl.
13 1.00 MO-80104EC Coupleur hyd. 1/2" male, conn. pression 1/2" male hyd. coupl.poppet-con.under press.
14 2.00 AU-ISN1084 Raccord droit 1/2"mnpt x 1/4"hb céd.80 pl Straight fitt. 1/2"mnpt x 1/4"hb ced.80 pl

82/167


mailto:sales@msspray.com

TREUIL ET OSCILLATEUR / RAMPE 50 ET 60 PI. HV
SLIDER AND SELF LEVELLING DEVICE / 50 AND 60 F. HY BOOM

1m)
o

2BT/LN 3/4 "X 7"

N
“

v

DECGR25H | -4

G mm—f

2 BT/LN 3/4"X 7"

8 m—1f

1, PULVERISATEUR MS Inc.

MS SPRAYER Inc.

\PULVAG\RAMPE\OSC-SUSP\TROS60V6

DATE: 1996-04-11

PARL R.D.

REV: 2004-02-09

PAR L ELL.

\ #REV: 2

# REC.: RE-TROS60V6

| APP: }Z{_

83/167

APPROUVE LE: 2004-02-11 13:50 PAR: LANOIEG



PULVERISATEUR MS
Div. de RAD Technologies Inc.
4300 rue Vachon, Drummondville QC J2B 6V4, Canada

Tél.: 819-474-1910 Fax: 819-474-5317 sales@msspray.com

BOM
REVISION

RE-TROS60V6
0

Desc. Francaise Oscillateur et glissiere rampe HV
English Desc. Slider and self level for HV boom

Réf. Quantité Produit Description frangaise English Description
4 1.00 AU-DECGR25H Autocollant graisser au 25 hres 1" x 2" Decal "grease every 25h"
5 1.00 MS-OSC18VT Treuil oscillateur r60' verti. Oscillator winch / r60' vert.
8 2.00 MS-OSC07 Un bras d'oscillateur One self levelling arm

84/167



mailto:sales@msspray.com

012104} S1BY|

¥ 0z:T T000-ZTSHV ,,mmo.omx_xx”x uoneqoddy] ared uonduosed| Aoy
NOISIAZY|  F1vDS /3T13HOT # ONIMVHA / NISSICH PreIIvd [50/0T/STO Jaidui0 M 350[dxo ann BRI 19 £000-CTSHY Molv| PA%
W@ dpueje W78-0¢ LIX 1417 dAH SIONVHI O] TvaNaD
Ad / dvd NOISIATY| NOILdIYOS3a mm?mwz%MmuW,ﬂMmMM%?M
Zy01 | ¥T/OT/STOZ wjes T0/€0/2T0Z T000-2TSHY NOSOD S a8 S B Je omed
o n3uod N3 INOS S¥NI VA S31-T
39vd 31vd NOISIAZH| ¥O1v3¥0 / ¥n3Lvado|  NOILY3HD 3iva #133HS /3TINT#| a0 e osnpuro uone sinv]

z | T0-00£0-V8OVEOV9O-HA| »9€ e @ 2 1Iv.l3a
z | T0-9900-VOOVEOVI0-HA| +GE -
T D3K0TO8-ON|  vE
T v0TO8-ON| €€
z 99STE6-ON| €
S avstmd-1a| 1€ d1Iv1l3d
z ziter-1a| o
% YETOTS-19 62
% 9TGNT-19| 8z
z zitoTS-1a| Lz
% zieet-1a| oz
8 otsmd-19| sz
9 Ziver-1a| v
% ven-1g| ez
0z Zimd-1a| 2z
% avsvemd-la| 12
z vemi1-1a| oz
o1 ZINT-18| 6T
9TSM1-19| 8T
oTsN-1a| 7T
£000-2TSHY| o1
goger-SW| ST
ovT-000| VT
700-902ST109| €T
0T03-1000-2TSV| 2T
Z000-ZISV| 1T

T000-CTSV 0T

¥¢1-000

¥1€212915d9N-Nv

C¢IN-19

¢IMI-19

€¢tr-19

¢¢1-000

99¢T10.SI-NY

9950176-ON

6TT-000

O.JHNNHNWNWNHHH?HNHCOCO

H|lAd|lN|O|ST|BO]|O|N~N]|]O|O

434

85/167




v 8T 1000-2TSHY
NOISINATY 31vOS / 3113HOT| # ONIMVYHA / NISSIA#
W@ dpaeje .¥8-02 LIM 1417 AAH

Ag / ¥Vd NOISIATY| NOILdIYOS3AA,
zoz | vrotsToz wyrres 10/£0/2T02 T00-T000-ZTSHY
3OVd 31Vd NOISIATH| HOLVIHD / INILYIHD) NOILY3HO 31v(| # 133HS /311IN3d #

‘30ua21 ‘g1zudoid ap sHoup sa|
SN0} 8A4s1 35 INb NOSOFHD S 9P|

anisnjaxa g1zudosd el 12 sed anduod)
913 © 9SN|oUKIO UONRWIOJUL| ‘SIAY]

NOSO93uD

LS00'0F XXX'X
LTO0F XXX
TTOF XX
oL F 9buy
LOT/TF oely
SIONVHITOL TVHINID
STVHINIO SIONVHITOL 2
Q3HI03dS SSTINN
SIHONI 4V SINTVA
3HHID3dS IS INVS 30N0d
N3 INOS SHNITVA S31-T

uogeqouddy|

ared

uonduasag

nay

pPrElv'd

0/0T/STO:

101dwod Ne s0|dxe aNA €| 11EJa1 18 £000-ZTSHY 1OlY|

A9y

Inassaldwodap 2aAy

037¥0T08-ON

T0-00€0-V80VEOVI0-HA

piepuels
¥0T08-OW

T0-9900-V90VEOV90-AH

86/167



Correcteur de niveau hydraulique
Hydraulic level corrector

(% 9 1%
o/
0 0
0 0
&

1¢2 ¢ j $
1"M— ] o= I O m
7= (] W= 3 O e ——
U i b

3

¢

O —

!

ﬂPULVERISATEUR MS Inc.
MS SPRAYER Inc.

\PULVAG\RAMPE\OSC-SUSP\CORNIVR5

DATE: 1996-04-09

PAR - G.L.

REV: 2004-02-09

PARL ‘EL. \ #REV: 2

# REC.. MS-CORNIVR5

| APP: };(_

87/167

APPROUVE LE: 2006-10-26 10:55:09 PAR: LANOIEG



PULVERISATEUR MS BOM MS-CORNIVR5
Div. de RAD Technologies Inc.
4300 rue Vachon, Drummondville QC J2B 6V4, Canada REVISION 0

Tél.: 819-474-1910 Fax: 819-474-5317 sales@msspray.com

Desc. Francaise Ens. de correcteur de niveau pour rampe manuel / HV

English Desc. Hydraulic level corrector for manual and HV boom
Réf. Quantité Produit Description frangaise English Description
1 1.00 AU-CYL2505 Cylindre 2 1/2" x 4"x 1 1/2" tige en chrome, 3/8 fnpt Cylinder 2 1/2"x 4"x 1 1/2" cr 3/8 fnpt level cor.
3 2.00 MO-HSR6610400 Orifice 3/8"mnpt x 3/8"pfnpt. perce a 0.0400", ID noir Restrictor 3/8x3/8 drill .0520" black mark
4 2.00 AU-ISN1064 Raccord droit 3/8"mnpt x 1/4"hb céd.80 pl Straight fitt. 3/8"mnpt x 1/4"hb ced.80 pl
5 60.00 FH-H14 Boyau hydraulique 1/4", 1pli, 3000 Ibs/po2 Hyd. hose 1/4", 1 ply, 3000 psi
7 1.00 MO-80104 Qc a bille fermé hyd. male 1/2" x 1/2"fnpt pI*** Close ball coupler male 1/2" x 1/2"fnpt pl***
8 4.00 AU-IS4SCF Ferrule 1/4" céd.80 pl. Ferrule 1/4" ced.80 pl.
10 -1.00 MS-OSCO07 Un bras d'oscillateur One self levelling arm
11 1.00 MO-80104EC Coupleur hyd. 1/2" male, conn. pression 1/2" male hyd. coupl.poppet-con.under press.
12 2.00 AU-ISN1084 Raccord droit 1/2"mnpt x 1/4"hb céd.80 pl Straight fitt. 1/2"mnpt x 1/4"hb ced.80 pl

88/167


mailto:sales@msspray.com

Suspension a ressort, bati de relevage et oscillateur HV
Spring suspension for R50/60HV

1

"

W ﬂPULVERISATEUR MS Inc.

MS SPRAYER Inc.

\PULVAG\RAMPE\OSC-SUSP\SUSRESHVR1

DATE: 2004-01-30 PAR/BY: E.L

REV: 2004-03-24 PAR/BY: E.L

‘#REV:O

#REC.. MS-SUSRESHVR1

89/167

‘APP:*&_

APPROUVE LE: 2004-10-28 11:36:54 PAR: LANOIEG



PULVERISATEUR MS

Div. de RAD Technologies Inc.

4300 rue Vachon, Drummondville QC J2B 6V4, Canada

Tél.: 819-474-1910 Fax: 819-474-5317 sales@msspray.com

BOM
REVISION

MS-SUSRESHVR1
0

Desc. Frangaise Suspension aressort, bati de relevage et oscillateur HV

English Desc. Spring suspension for R50/60HV
Réf. Quantité Produit Description frangaise English Description
1 1.00 MS-BSRHVR Glissiére suspension ressort Spring suspension slider
4 2.00 MS-TMO0067 Bague 2" x 1.516" x 21 1/2", 4 trous
5 1.00 MS-BSRHVA Oscillation suspension r60hv R60HV Suspension oscillator
9 4.00 MS-FW 1916212 Rondelle 1 9/16" int. x 2 1/2" ext. 19/16" int. x 2 1/2" ext. flat washer
10 2.00 MS-FR0032 Glissiére 1 1/2" x 36", 4 trous 11/2" x 36" Slider, 4 holes
11 2.00 MS-F04102 Ressort compression 4 1/8" 4 1/8" compression spring
13 2.00 MS-OSC07 Un bras d'oscillateur One self levelling arm

90/167



mailto:sales@msspray.com

0:A3Y |

1000-0224V |

1-1:6d |

¥0/20/0102

viivi-19

OSOVS-SW

Z¥620S-NV

evi-19

clege-1d

g00S0VS-S

L661YS-NY

0SOva-si

o
Cl]-|~|n|a]~]~ |~

8¢MdJ-19

8¢NT-19

yIMd-19

YIMT-19

YIN-18

gl ]|o]|~

439

H - |N|o T |w]O]|N~]| 0

91/167



| A9y |

90S0AH-0254V |

1-1bd_|

60/50/1102 |

8ENT-149

cL9sds-nv

SSLHYE-SN

¢100-06.Y

£€8¢-19

—|O|N|N|N|©

€100-06.Y

8¢Md-19

434

H| | N|O|T|0O]|]O|N~

00| 0 O

/_8 NOILISOd

.09 NOILISOd

o000 000O

1

92/167



‘ddv 9d4/ELINYE-SIN
9y 4ZLINYE-SIN ol ¢ ﬁw%mwumww
- WPIL € XablL N/LE ¥ N\
9U4SLINYG-SIN / 9446INHTG-SIN ~"O3d # ,—\ _A| .02 |V_
. « « « « . I 1
0G.S¥ .07.S€.0€ TANNVIN 3dINVY 340 ILvg ‘FdLIL
L ATY# _ 1M ™vd ¥2-80-0L0Z ‘A3Yd |
— . [ —o<—7I
g'd uvd LZ-60-200Z ‘31va | o L
9HANEATINLONHLS\IdNVIDVATNA\ P _ 9851 INHE SN
oUl SN INJ1LVSIdaATINd | _ o&_
_ _
Ll I
_ 0
_ L 9dd4/€LINYE-SIN
| oL gl—>
_ 4_\ WJF/L € Xub/L N1/1E ¥
. _ ¢ anod Jadnon
L — W0€
° ——p<—7(|
| < 944z LINYE-SIN
_ WPIL € Xub/L NT/LE v
| T
3100 anbeyo ap ,,8 Jodnod ',0v 10 ,0¢ 9P Sedwel sg| Jnod _
- F
9l e
e “l 946N gG-SIN
[ ub X915 N/MTMI/LE 2 [ 7
_ _ o< vz
\ | | \_ <
1= ~< T g,
o - _
: ‘adwel e| ap P
Jueae, Ins Jesoddy 6l
vev e 1z \
[)ielONie=IeEAN| _NM\/\ S .ﬁ
\ Sl
WC/L € Xu9L/G NIMT/M4/LE N/E t A, \
0z L) <—1€ i (Hoj enx® St 19,06 adwey ) ,2/L ¥ X J#/€ NTUMA/LE L
Le—s 7 Q, WClb ¥ X u8/G NT/M4/L9 L
I\a % Zl Ex2ny \% (1uene,| sion no1o9,7)
Sx8 Ay 43 a1—\\ e

93/167



PULVERISATEUR MS

Div. de RAD Technologies Inc.

4300 rue Vachon, Drummondville QC J2B 6V4, Canada

Tél.: 819-474-1910 Fax: 819-474-5317 sales@msspray.com

BOM MS-BRM137FR6
REVISION 0

Desc. Francaise Bati de rampe manuel 45', sans plomberie

English Desc. 45' manual boom frame without plumbing
Réf. Quantité Produit Description frangaise English Description
10 2.00 MS-BE6J453R2 Extension rampe 6 jets 45' Boom extension 6 noz. / 45'
11 2.00 SN-4055 Bumper rubber Bumper rubber
12 4.00 AU-HP0612 Goupille 3/8" x 3" longueur utilisable Pin 3/8" x 3"
13 2.00 MS-PAEXTO01 Un patin d'ext./ r8.5f One ext. skate /r8.5f
14 2.00 AU-DECLOCK Autocollant " barrer extension” Decal " lock extension"
15 2.00 MS-BR8BR3 Bati 1ere extension 30-45' 1st extension frame 30-45'boom
16 1.00 MS-BR8DR3 Dalle de centre rampe 30-45' Jet support center 30-45'boom
17 1.00 MS-BR8AR3 Bati centre rampe 30-45' Central boom frame 30-45'
18 2.00 MS-FR0027 Gond 3/4" x 24 7/8", filet et trou Threaded and drilled 3/4" x 24 7/8" hinge
19 2.00 MS-F42790 Ressort 6" x 1 3/4" x 3/8" 6" x 1 3/4" x 3/8" spring
20 1.00 MS-BR8GR3 Attache fermeture rampe 30-45' Boom closing attach. 30-45'
22 2.00 BT-FW34SP Rondelle plate 3/4" ID, 2" OD Flat washer 3/4"
23 2.00 BT-LN34 Ecrou freiné nylon 3/4 unc Locknut nylon 3/4 unc
29 2.00 BT-FW34 Rondelle plate 3/4" Flat washer 3/4"
30 2.00 AU-DECGR25H Autocollant graisser au 25 hres 1" x 2" Decal "grease every 25h"
31 2.00 MS-BRH15S Plague de h.m.w. / fermeture H.m.w. plate / boom closing
32 2.00 MS-AC2X3R Autocollant bande réfléchissante rouge 2" x 3" Red sticker 2" x 3"
33 2.00 MS-AC2X3J Autocollant bande réfléchissante jaune 1" x 3" Yellow sticker 1"x 3"

94/167



mailto:sales@msspray.com

APPROUVE LE: 2007-02-01 11:12:00 PAR: LANOIEG

W av |

SHUAHOSH-3d

0LH0SAHYE-3Y “O3d #

0 AZ¥# | v UED

79 Myvg 0-L1-v00Z :3LVa

01H0SAHIE\IFINLONTLS\AdNVADVATNC\

DU H3AVHAS SIN

2U] SN m:m_Zm_mmS._:n_g

TIAD tEI O CICH EMH_ OO JCOCED TTAD

T A O A

e le€e L€2T9¥ T2 LE €¢ LlETT

NOOEg JITNVYIAAH

NV 40 SNOILOIS FHOW HO INO ONIAT104NN

0 ONId704 NIFHM ONIAOW dO1S SAVMTV LSNIN NOA
ONINJVM

INVINNVEAAH 3dAVY V1 3d SNOILLO3S SdN3ISN1d NO
3NN Y31Nd3d NO ¥3INd3A ¥NOd ¥30vid3d

e OcC———Omm
(i O ———h
mOoO————h
aiod-ant/an Rl ([ 0 o C————— 1

Lib L L

3.143A INDILSY1d 3 FHOVLLY : 31I04d
3NNV INOILSVYd 30 FHOVLLY : JHONVD :3JLON

Q704 INWIS/INWIS 13d ﬁ

c——=

sl oz—10

|

J0IML/ SIOd ¢ SNOA 30 ¥ALIHV SHNOrNOL Z3A3A SNOA
SHAHOSY- 3 ECECOLEES
MD0TIN00E / FHNHEVE U -,
88 = . vema ©
9 £5 8l [hszuo0ad]
v Y 6z W
ee 5 Le
30IML/Sl0d g L = | =
BHOSAHYE-IH
& I Il
L——=1 L
8¢——=" 1 @

05 8v 6V

Ic mve e ;\

e fd ]

ce

3d0IML/SIO0d ¢

Ww—

= 4

=0 «

_/ <

S=—0v

wooq ‘pAYy awely AH ,0S

AH ‘.06 'PAY adwel ap ileg

95/167



PULVERISATEUR MS BOM
Div. de RAD Technologies Inc.
4300 rue Vachon, Drummondville QC J2B 6V4, Canada

RE-BRHV50R10
REVISION 1

___.'.- A Tél.: 819-474-1910 Fax: 819-474-5317 sales@msspray.com

Desc. Francaise Bati de rampe hyd. 50', HV

English Desc. 50" hv frame hyd. boom
Réf. Quantité Produit Description frangaise English Description
1 1.00 AR520-HV050B Interface, trapeze, Rampe HV050 / HV060 avec glissiere Interface, trapeze, HV050 / HV060 Boom with slider
2 2.00 SN-RB115 Bumper rubber 5/8" x 1 1/2" Rubber bumper 5/8" x 1 1/2"
3 2.00 MO-DD119509 Clip cable acier 3/8 Clip/steel cable 3/8
5 2.00 MS-F95715 Ressort 22" x 2" x 3/8" 22" x 2" x 3/8" spring
6 2.00 MS-BRH15L Attache de tige filetée rh15m Fastenning bushing / rod rh15m
7 6.00 BT-LN34 Ecrou freiné nylon 3/4 unc Locknut nylon 3/4 unc
9 2.00 MS-TF34578 Tige filete 3/4 nc 5 7/8" long Threaded shaft 3/4 nc 5 7/8"I.
10 2.00 MS-BRH15F Pivot 1ere extension rh15m 1st extension pin rh15m
11 2.00 MS-CA0003 Cable assemblé 3/8" x 157" 3/8" x 157" cable assembly
12 1.00 MS-BRH15A4 Centre rampe hyd. m-s 15m. M-s hyd. boom center 50'
13 2.00 MS-BRH15CH28 Chaine retenue 28"/ressort r.v Restraining chaine 28"
15 2.00 MS-BRH15B4R2 Bati 1ere ext. rampe hyd. 50' 1st extention 15m hyd boom
16 2.00 MS-FR0033 Poulie 3" x 1 3/8" droite 3" x 1 3/8" straight pulley
17 2.00 MS-FR0034 Poulie 3" x 1 3/8", rainuré 3" x 1 3/8" grooved pulley
18 6.00 AU-DECGR25H Autocollant graisser au 25 hres 1" x 2" Decal "grease every 25h"
19 4.00 MS-BRH18Z2 Plague de h.m.w./stabilisation Stabilisation plate (h.m.w.)
20 2.00 MS-BRH15V Support derniere ext r50-60v Last ext.support r50-60v
21 3.00 MO-HSR6610400 Orifice 3/8"mnpt x 3/8"pfnpt. perce a 0.0400", ID noir Restrictor 3/8x3/8 drill .0520" black mark
22 4.00 AU-ISN1064 Raccord droit 3/8"mnpt x 1/4"hb céd.80 pl Straight fitt. 3/8"mnpt x 1/4"hb ced.80 pl
23 146.00 FH-H14 Boyau hydraulique 1/4", 1pli, 3000 Ibs/po2 Hyd. hose 1/4", 1 ply, 3000 psi
24 2.00 MI-645760R2 Cylindre 2 1/2" x 16" x 1 1/8" nt, 3/4-16 forb Cylinder 2 1/2"x 16" x 1 1/8" nt, 3/4-16 f orb
26 4.00 MO-80104 Qc a bille fermé hyd. male 1/2" x 1/2"fnpt pI*** Close ball coupler male 1/2" x 1/2"fnpt pl***
27 2.00 MS-BRHV50FJ Fixation de bar de porte buse Nozzles support brace
28 1.00 MS-BRHV50BJ Barre support de porte buse 1 1/2" x 115" Nozzle supporting bar 1 1/2" x 115"
29 2.00 MS-F42790 Ressort 6" x 1 3/4" x 3/8" 6" x 1 3/4" x 3/8" spring
31 2.00 MS-BRH15C3 Bati 1ere part. 2e ext. rampe hyd. 50' 1st part 2nd ext. 50'hyd. boom
32 2.00 MS-FR0017 Gond 3/4" x 15 1/2", filet Threaded 3/4" x 15 1/2" hinge
33 2.00 MS-BRH15E5 2e part. 2e ext. r. verticale 2nd part 2nd ext. verti. boom
34 2.00 MS-PAEXT03 Patin d'ext. rampe hyd. Hyd. boom ext. skate
35 4.00 MS-BRHV18H Bague 1" x 5/8" x 3" 1" x 5/8" x 3" Bushing
36 2.00 MS-BRH18D Emprise de stabilisation r18m Stabilisation attachement r18m
37 8.00 AU-IS4SCF Ferrule 1/4" céd.80 pl. Ferrule 1/4" ced.80 pl.
38 4.00 AU-ISN1084 Raccord droit 1/2"mnpt x 1/4"hb céd.80 pl Straight fitt. 1/2"mnpt x 1/4"hb ced.80 pl
41 2.00 MS-BRH15R Bague 1" x 0.625" x 1 3/8" 1" x 0.625" x 1 3/8" Bushing
42 4.00 MS-FC0003 Attache 1 3/8" c x 3 1/8" 13/8" ¢ x 3 1/8" cable tie
44 2.00 MS-CA0005 Cable assemblé 3/8" x 65" 3/8" x 65" cable assembly
47 2.00 BT-FW34 Rondelle plate 3/4" Flat washer 3/4"
48 1.00 AU-S1022C Mamelon court 3/8"mnpt x 3/8"mnpt céd.80 pl Close nipple 3/8"mnpt x 3/8"mnpt ced.80 pl
49 4.00 MO-951586 Adapt. coudé 3/4-16morb x 3/8"pfnpt céd.80 pl Elbow adapt. 3/4-16morb x 3/8"pfnpt ced.80 pl
50 1.00 CA-FTO3NPT Vanne a aiguille 2v 3/8"fnpt, plaqué Needle valve 2v 3/8"fnpt, plated
51 2.00 MS-AC2X3R Autocollant bande réfléchissante rouge 2" x 3" Red sticker 2" x 3"
52 2.00 MS-AC2X3J Autocollant bande réfléchissante jaune 1" x 3" Yellow sticker 1"x 3"

96/167


mailto:sales@msspray.com

APPROUVE LE: 2008-09-29 16:27:25 PAR: LANOIEG

|~W\ ‘ddv 7

SUAHOSY-TY
OTHO9AHYE-3Y DT #

EN 7 A ava N
19 M vy 62-60-800Z :31VQ

0THOOAHIG\FINLONTLS\IdAVAOVATNC\

“IAS OO CCH _”__MH_ I OC—JOCE A

Prr 11y

cc leE€C LETT OV

b1l

2¢ Lg €C LlETT

WNOO04d JIMNVYdAH

NV 40 SNOILO3S 40N HO 3NO ONIA104NN

dO ONIAT10d NZHM ONIAOW dO1S SAVMTY LSNIN NOA
ONINYVYM

INOINMNYYAAH 3dAVY V1 3d SNOILO3S SHN3ISNTd NO
ANN Y31Td34 NO W3AINd7Ad ¥NOd ¥30v1d3ld

Ul HFAVHdS SN 3DIML/SIO4d 2 SNOA 30 ¥3LIHuY SHNOPNOL ZIA3A SNOA
: 3QUvD N3 3SIN
Ul SN W_Dm_._.<m_m_w_>|_3n_§ SUAHOSH-3Y
MO0TINO0E / TuNdHve o _m
— 8l [mesom L
@04 TINIS/INWIS 13 m d &= o o8 9 MH_ 8l [rs=oouq v O
% ] O C——C A vy U o 6z = W .
0O C————Cch —©0
T L —Ta T JOIML/SIOd ¢ W (=¥ e oo e
9 9 % 9 % L> . mmow>_._mm__..m_m T i i H
9z 8¢ lg £z lg 22| 8z—=¢ ) A Z
: 4> Ww—
LTSI L co 30IML /8104 2
gl g—= C—>> st
ST ey
oq 0= 10 %v \w@\ue

~—
[To]

or—="° =0V

wooq ‘pAy swelj AH .09
AH .09 "pAY adwel ap neg



trudelj
Zone de texte 


PULVERISATEUR MS
Div. de RAD Technologies Inc.
4300 rue Vachon, Drummondville QC J2B 6V4, Canada

Tél.: 819-474-1910 Fax: 819-474-5317 sales@msspray.com

BOM RE-BRHV60R10

REVISION

0

Desc. Francaise Bati de rampe hyd. 60, HV

English Desc. 60" hv frame hyd. boom
Réf. Quantité Produit Description frangaise English Description
1 1.00 AR520-HV050B Interface, trapeze, Rampe HV050 / HV060 avec glissiere Interface, trapeze, HV050 / HV060 Boom with slider
2 2.00 SN-RB115 Bumper rubber 5/8" x 1 1/2" Rubber bumper 5/8" x 1 1/2"
3 2.00 MO-DD119509 Clip cable acier 3/8 Clip/steel cable 3/8
5 2.00 MS-F95715 Ressort 22" x 2" x 3/8" 22" x 2" x 3/8" spring
6 2.00 MS-BRH15L Attache de tige filetée rh15m Fastenning bushing / rod rh15m
7 6.00 BT-LN34 Ecrou freiné nylon 3/4 unc Locknut nylon 3/4 unc
9 2.00 MS-TF34578 Tige filete 3/4 nc 5 7/8" long Threaded shaft 3/4 nc 5 7/8"I.
10 2.00 MS-BRH15F Pivot lere extension rh15m 1st extension pin rh15m
11 2.00 MS-CA0004 Cable assemblé 3/8" x 175" 3/8" x 175" cable assembly
12 1.00 MS-BRHV18A2R2 Bati centre rampe 60' 60" Boom center frame
13 4.00 MS-FC0003 Attache 1 3/8"c x 3 1/8" 13/8" ¢ x 3 1/8" cable tie
15 2.00 MS-BRHV18B3R2 Bati 1e ext. rampe hyd. 60’ 60" hyd. boom 1st extension
16 2.00 MS-FR0033 Poulie 3" x 1 3/8" droite 3" x 1 3/8" straight pulley
17 2.00 MS-FR0034 Poulie 3" x 1 3/8", rainuré 3" x 1 3/8" grooved pulley
18 7.00 AU-DECGR25H Autocollant graisser au 25 hres 1" x 2" Decal "grease every 25h"
19 4.00 MS-BRH18Z Plague de h.m.w./stabilisation Stabilisation plate (h.m.w.)
20 2.00 MS-BRH15V Support derniere ext r50-60v Last ext.support r50-60v
21 3.00 MO-HSR6610400 Orifice 3/8"mnpt x 3/8"pfnpt. perce a 0.0400", ID noir Restrictor 3/8x3/8 drill .0520" black mark
22 4.00 AU-ISN1064 Raccord droit 3/8"mnpt x 1/4"hb céd.80 pl Straight fitt. 3/8"mnpt x 1/4"hb ced.80 pl
23 146.00 FH-H14 Boyau hydraulique 1/4", 1pli, 3000 Ibs/po2 Hyd. hose 1/4", 1 ply, 3000 psi
24 2.00 MI-645298R2 Cylindre 2 1/2" x 20" x 1 1/8" nt, 3/4-16 forb.PSP seal *** Cylinder 2 1/2" x 20" x 1 1/8" nt, 3/4-16 f orb.PSP seal
26 4.00 MO-80104 Qc a bille fermé hyd. male 1/2" x 1/2"fnpt pl*** Close ball coupler male 1/2" x 1/2"fnpt pl***
27 1.00 MS-BRHV60BJ Barre support de porte buse 1 1/2" x 144" Nozzle supporting bar
28 2.00 MS-BRHV50FJ Fixation de bar de porte buse Nozzles support brace
29 2.00 MS-F42790 Ressort 6" x 1 3/4" x 3/8" 6" x 1 3/4" x 3/8" spring
30 2.00 MS-BRHV18CH29 Chaine retenue 29"/ressort r.v Restraining chaine 29"
31 2.00 MS-BRHV18C3 le partie 2e ext. 60" vertical 1st part 2nd ext. 60" vertical
32 2.00 MS-FR0017 Gond 3/4" x 15 1/2", filet Threaded 3/4" x 15 1/2" hinge
33 2.00 MS-BRH15E5 2e part. 2e ext. r. verticale 2nd part 2nd ext. verti. boom
34 2.00 MS-PAEXT03 Patin d'ext. rampe hyd. Hyd. boom ext. skate
35 4.00 MS-BRHV18H Bague 1" x 5/8" x 3" 1" x 5/8" x 3" Bushing
36 2.00 MS-BRH18D Emprise de stabilisation r18m Stabilisation attachement r18m
37 8.00 AU-IS4SCF Ferrule 1/4" céd.80 pl. Ferrule 1/4" ced.80 pl.
38 4.00 AU-ISN1084 Raccord droit 1/2"mnpt x 1/4"hb céd.80 pl Straight fitt. 1/2"mnpt x 1/4"hb ced.80 pl
40 2.00 MS-BRH15S Plaque de h.m.w. / fermeture H.m.w. plate / boom closing
41 2.00 MS-BRH15R Bague 1" x 0.625" x 1 3/8" 1"x 0.625" x 1 3/8" Bushing
44 2.00 MS-CA0007 Cable assemblé 3/8" x 80" 3/8" x 80" cable assembly
a7 2.00 BT-FW34 Rondelle plate 3/4" Flat washer 3/4"
48 1.00 AU-S1022C Mamelon court 3/8"mnpt x 3/8"'mnpt céd.80 pl Close nipple 3/8"mnpt x 3/8"mnpt ced.80 pl
49 4.00 MO-951586 Adapt. coudé 3/4-16morb x 3/8"pfnpt céd.80 pl Elbow adapt. 3/4-16morb x 3/8"pfnpt ced.80 pl
50 1.00 CA-FTO3NPT Vanne a aiguille 2v 3/8"fnpt, plaqué Needle valve 2v 3/8"fnpt, plated
51 2.00 MS-AC2X3J Autocollant bande réfléchissante jaune 1" x 3" Yellow sticker 1"x 3"
52 2.00 MS-AC2X3R Autocollant bande réfléchissante rouge 2" x 3" Red sticker 2" x 3"

J0/ 101



trudelj
Zone de texte 


|§~ v 7 awel} woog s
v =

Ul SN IN3LVSIHIATING

APPROUVE LE: 2004-10-28 11:36:38 PAR: LANOIEG

adwel ap neg- Z1l € ‘_um_\!ﬁ__u %LIM_H :¢w\\\\ﬂ_\v %_
| | 8g
1Y4.€1d€3d-39 O3 # %E_L\!\ I _/N H ﬁ 4 :¢@

0 AJH# 7 13 Myvg €1-04-#002 ‘A3Y :¢@m B=-s %—@g

oq A8 Al . — B <—¢€

73 Mava £L-0L-b002 “TLVA | oo, Bps _umﬁ ' ﬁﬂ m¢ ;

- € $
14421 43d\NVI-GNOTAN\IdNVE\DVATNG) | adwis sjor sojzzou s3I dmInpy X 5 .¢€ 1 ¢ <2
QU] 43AVHdS SN sowdinu sier e—={) H
-g|dwaxa Ajquasse Jap|oy 8]zzoN - (Fmm- %j
18l ap woddns un,p abejuow ap sjdwaxgy (1osy0) poddns sjzzoN E % \

(apodap) jof op poddng VARV 9 | ¢
@ -© o0 s|ieleq Buipeas ainssaid
/mm/ M\\MW :_o‘_ﬂ sielod  uoissaid ap a1njoa X cl HE@EEU
=g 7 e
= TN sl e
ANOE/ZLZ-ar—=¢  &=—— 0,00S€99t-dIN

w5<>0m-:<¢m_ m¢ WAPNVAOS-NY +2quuny uoljoas Uoog Nt pusbery
g/l wily edwel ep uoyoses ep "oN @ 4 opusbo

(6-6-6) .2 ﬁ ,> ;,/ < 9,
suopoes ¢ 2 mmu mm €z 44 €C

1d4.€1¥€3d4-3d | |

[ 1

L€l 4d 10} ,0Z Je sdjzzou /g “109s G pue ¢ "quin|d Jajep
L'€14¥4 Jnod 0z xne sasnq /g “199s G 19 € "quiold

99/167




PULVERISATEUR MS BOM RE-PE3R137FR1
Div. de RAD Technologies Inc.
4300 rue Vachon, Drummondville QC J2B 6V4, Canada REVISION 1
Tél.: 819-474-1910 Fax: 819-474-5317 sales@msspray.com

Desc. Francaise Plomb. eau 3 sect., 45' MA 27 buses aux 20"
English Desc. 3 sect. water plumb., 45' MA 27 noz. at 20"

Réf. Quantité Produit Description frangaise English Description
1 34.00 DA-SHAS12 Collier de serrage en acier inox. 9/16" x 1 1/4" Stainless steel collar 9/16" x 1 1/4"
2 110.00 LV-342N Boyau noir, 3/4", 150 Ib/po2, caoutchouc 1 pli Black hose 3/4", 1 ply, 150 psi
4 10.00 AU-8294022 Adaptateur 3/4"fbsp x capuchon vissé male Adapt.3/4"fbsp x male twist cap
4 10.00 MP-402909 Bouchon 1/4 tour avec gasket Black cap plug / gasket
5 7.00 AU-Y34 Raccord-union en Y 3/4"hb poly.bleu Poly.y-3/4" hb,bleu
6 10.00 JB-IMBO606FNY Adapt. droit 3/4"fnpt x 3/4"hb céd.80 ny. Straight adapt. 3/4"fnpt x 3/4"hb ced.80 ny.
11 27.00 JB-QJ1756034 Support de buse simple 3/4" Nylon jet support 3/4
22 5.00 MS-TU220 Tube poly. 3/4" x 22 1/2", 2 trous 20" Poly. tube 3/4" x 24", 2 holes 20"
23 3.00 MS-TU320 Tube poly. 3/4" x 42 1/2", 3 trous 20" Poly. tube 3/4" x 42 1/2", 3 holes 20"
24 2.00 MS-TU420 Tube poly. 3/4" x 62 1/2", 4 trous 20" Poly. tube 3/4" x 64", 4 holes 20"

100/167



mailto:sales@msspray.com

PULVERISATEUR MS BOM RE-PE3R137FTQ
Div. de RAD Technologies Inc.
4300 rue Vachon, Drummondville QC J2B 6V4, Canada REVISION 1

Tél.: 819-474-1910 Fax: 819-474-5317 sales@msspray.com

Desc. Francaise Plomb. eau 3 sect., 45' MA 27 buses mult. 20"
English Desc. 3 sect. water plumb., 45' MA 27 mult. noz. at 20"

Réf. Quantité Produit Description frangaise

11 27.00 JB-QJ36334NYB Support de buse triple pour tuyau 3/4"

English Description

Triple nozzle body for 3/4/ pipe



trudelj
Zone de texte 


APPROUVE LE: 2005-03-15 10:35:18 PAR: LANOIEG

W av |

8AGYHS3d-3Y | |

SASPHETd-TY “OTU# |

0 AT |

T3 A gva ZL-0L-v00Z AN

13 Mg Z1-0L-v00Z 13LvVa

8ASYHAd\NVI-GNOTd\IdINVHA\OVATNG\

DU H3AVHAS SIN

Swely woog

s9|zzou a|buig

alduis sjor so|zzou sa|dnniy

so|diynw syer

bl
21l € ‘_umu_\!ﬁ__u
ERAC-NA)

b
EE
¥

)
%
SN

L

- -g|dwaxa A|quiasse Jap|oy 8jzzoN 3
OC_ m _\/_ m D M|_|<m _m m>l_ D n_ 18l ap woddns un,p abejuow ap sjdwaxgy Aemw%ov vtowa:w m_MMoz :$w‘m@§_\
£ suodap) 18( ap Hoddng ___UU
\@ siieled Buipeal ainssaid % % x
@/ N w8/ED BIoH slleyod  uoissaud ap ainjoaT] %_ [42 o bz
g o e nouL 0L — el
= 1}
>metm-mﬂ¢mq LfmT 0£00S€99t-dIN [E— S N\ F\ Q&\/ M ﬁ H
wFD<>Om-D<¢__w\_\ EE% NNYNVYAOS-NY edwes ep :o_«.uww p ON @ 1S SN . L wwmwmwu
| i ]
| AAD A0 AN
|
D A A %@@ Y LY., ﬁﬁ vy VY
. | ] ] i 7 Vii
g iz = ([— | | </
BASPHSId-TY 7 fe Gy <« 7 ce s¢ W i €e
| | | |
| |
i |
ﬁ Tw‘ 4@ \\@@ £ @ £ @ & @@. ﬁ ﬁ
1. = |
A S A A AR AR A SR A AR A A
(666) 22 , ,> % >, ,> J % ! \W , %
SUOYISS € 7 £z mmw mm ze |z 4 |zl e
8ASYHEId-3Y ! ! ! !
F=o=— |
| n L 1 Xe , 7 I
AH.SP 10} ,0Z Je s8]zzou /g 199s G pue ¢ "qund Jsjepn

G17/\H @dwel unod 0z xne sasnq /¢

Jo8s G 19 € "quold

102/167



PULVERISATEUR MS BOM RE-PE3R45V8
Div. de RAD Technologies Inc.
4300 rue Vachon, Drummondville QC J2B 6V4, Canada REVISION 5
Tél.: 819-474-1910 Fax: 819-474-5317 sales@msspray.com
Desc. Francaise Plomb. eau 3 sect., 45' HV 27 buses aux 20"
English Desc. 3 sect. water plumb., 45' HV 27 noz. at 20"
Réf. Quantité Produit Description frangaise English Description
1 34.00 DA-SHAS12 Collier de serrage en acier inox. 9/16" x 1 1/4" Stainless steel collar 9/16" x 1 1/4"
2 120.00 LV-342N Boyau noir, 3/4", 150 Ib/po2, caoutchouc 1 pli Black hose 3/4", 1 ply, 150 psi
4 10.00 MP-402909 Bouchon 1/4 tour avec gasket Black cap plug / gasket
4 10.00 AU-8294022 Adaptateur 3/4"fbsp x capuchon vissé male Adapt.3/4"fbsp x male twist cap
5 7.00 AU-Y34 Raccord-union en Y 3/4"hb poly.bleu Poly.y-3/4" hb,bleu
6 10.00 JB-IMBO606FNY Adapt. droit 3/4"fnpt x 3/4"hb céd.80 ny. Straight adapt. 3/4"fnpt x 3/4"hb ced.80 ny.
11 27.00 JB-QJ1756034 Support de buse simple 3/4" Nylon jet support 3/4
12 24.00 AU-3254PP Support de tuyau (la paire) 3/4", 1"od. poly noir Poly.clamp 3/4", 1"t (pair) Black
21 2.00 MS-TU1 Tube poly. 3/4" x 5 1/4", 1 trou Poly tube 3/4" x 6", 1 hole
22 3.00 MS-TU220 Tube poly. 3/4" x 22 1/2", 2 trous 20" Poly. tube 3/4" x 24", 2 holes 20"
23 3.00 MS-TU320 Tube poly. 3/4" x 42 1/2", 3 trous 20" Poly. tube 3/4" x 42 1/2", 3 holes 20"
25 2.00 MS-TU520 Tube poly. 3/4" x 82 1/2", 5 trous 20" Poly. tube 3/4" x 84", 5 holes 20"
51 6.00 BT-14212 Boulon 1/4 x 2 1/2" nc plaqué Bolt 1/4 x 2 1/2" nc plated
51 6.00 BT-FW14 Rondelle plate 1/4" Flat washer 1/4
51 6.00 BT-LN14 Ecrou freiné nylon 1/4 unc Nylon 1/4" lock nut unc
51 6.00 MS-SJT151 Sup. jet tube 1 1/2" x 1" Jet support for 1.5" x 1" tube
51 6.00 BT-FW14 Rondelle plate 1/4" Flat washer 1/4
54 14.00 MS-SJT15C Sup. jet tube 1 1/2" x 1 1/2" Jet support for 1 1/2" squ. tu.
54 14.00 BT-14212 Boulon 1/4 x 2 1/2" nc plaqué Bolt 1/4 x 2 1/2" nc plated
54 14.00 BT-FW14 Rondelle plate 1/4" Flat washer 1/4
54 14.00 BT-FW14 Rondelle plate 1/4" Flat washer 1/4
54 14.00 BT-LN14 Ecrou freiné nylon 1/4 unc Nylon 1/4" lock nut unc
55 2.00 BT-LN14 Ecrou freiné nylon 1/4 unc Nylon 1/4" lock nut unc
55 2.00 MS-SJT15CL Sup. jet tube long 1 1/2" x 1 1/2" Long jet sup. for 1.5" squa.tu
55 2.00 BT-FW14 Rondelle plate 1/4" Flat washer 1/4
55 2.00 BT-14212 Boulon 1/4 x 2 1/2" nc plaqué Bolt 1/4 x 2 1/2" nc plated
55 2.00 BT-FW14 Rondelle plate 1/4" Flat washer 1/4
70 2.00 MS-SBECRA Support sur rampe pour porte buse Boom bracket for nozzle bodies
70 1.00 MS-SBEE Support boyau elargie extension Boom extension bracket
70 1.00 AU-UB38112212 Boulon en U, carré 3/8 x 1 1/2x2 1/2 Sq u-bolt3/8 x11/2x21/2
70 1.00 BT-LN38 Ecrou freiné nylon 3/8 unc Locknut nylon 3/8 unc
1

103/167



mailto:sales@msspray.com

PULVERISATEUR MS BOM RE-PE5R45V8
Div. de RAD Technologies Inc.
4300 rue Vachon, Drummondville QC J2B 6V4, Canada REVISION 2
Tél.: 819-474-1910 Fax: 819-474-5317 sales@msspray.com
Desc. Frangaise Plomb. eau 5 sect., 45' HV 27 buses aux 20"
English Desc. 5 sect. water plumb., 45' HV 27 noz. at 20"
Réf. Quantité Produit Description frangaise English Description
1 30.00 DA-SHAS12 Collier de serrage en acier inox. 9/16" x 1 1/4" Stainless steel collar 9/16" x 1 1/4"
2 120.00 LV-342N Boyau noir, 3/4", 150 Ib/po2, caoutchouc 1 pli Black hose 3/4", 1 ply, 150 psi
4 10.00 MP-402909 Bouchon 1/4 tour avec gasket Black cap plug / gasket
4 10.00 AU-8294022 Adaptateur 3/4"fbsp x capuchon vissé male Adapt.3/4"fbsp x male twist cap
5 5.00 AU-Y34 Raccord-union en Y 3/4"hb poly.bleu Poly.y-3/4" hb,bleu
6 10.00 JB-IMBO606FNY Adapt. droit 3/4"fnpt x 3/4"hb céd.80 ny. Straight adapt. 3/4"fnpt x 3/4"hb ced.80 ny.
11 27.00 JB-QJ1756034 Support de buse simple 3/4" Nylon jet support 3/4
12 24.00 AU-3254PP Support de tuyau (la paire) 3/4", 1"od. poly noir Poly.clamp 3/4", 1"t (pair) Black
21 2.00 MS-TU1 Tube poly. 3/4" x 5 1/4", 1 trou Poly tube 3/4" x 6", 1 hole
22 3.00 MS-TU220 Tube poly. 3/4" x 22 1/2", 2 trous 20" Poly. tube 3/4" x 24", 2 holes 20"
23 3.00 MS-TU320 Tube poly. 3/4" x 42 1/2", 3 trous 20" Poly. tube 3/4" x 42 1/2", 3 holes 20"
25 2.00 MS-TU520 Tube poly. 3/4" x 82 1/2", 5 trous 20" Poly. tube 3/4" x 84", 5 holes 20"
51 6.00 BT-14212 Boulon 1/4 x 2 1/2" nc plaqué Bolt 1/4 x 2 1/2" nc plated
51 6.00 BT-FW14 Rondelle plate 1/4" Flat washer 1/4
51 6.00 BT-LN14 Ecrou freiné nylon 1/4 unc Nylon 1/4" lock nut unc
51 6.00 MS-SJT151 Sup. jet tube 1 1/2" x 1" Jet support for 1.5" x 1" tube
51 6.00 BT-FW14 Rondelle plate 1/4" Flat washer 1/4
54 14.00 MS-SJT15C Sup. jet tube 1 1/2" x 1 1/2" Jet support for 1 1/2" squ. tu.
54 14.00 BT-14212 Boulon 1/4 x 2 1/2" nc plaqué Bolt 1/4 x 2 1/2" nc plated
54 14.00 BT-FW14 Rondelle plate 1/4" Flat washer 1/4
54 14.00 BT-FW14 Rondelle plate 1/4" Flat washer 1/4
54 14.00 BT-LN14 Ecrou freiné nylon 1/4 unc Nylon 1/4" lock nut unc
55 2.00 BT-LN14 Ecrou freiné nylon 1/4 unc Nylon 1/4" lock nut unc
55 2.00 MS-SJT15CL Sup. jet tube long 1 1/2" x 1 1/2" Long jet sup. for 1.5" squa.tu
55 2.00 BT-14212 Boulon 1/4 x 2 1/2" nc plaqué Bolt 1/4 x 2 1/2" nc plated
55 2.00 BT-FW14 Rondelle plate 1/4" Flat washer 1/4
55 2.00 BT-FW14 Rondelle plate 1/4" Flat washer 1/4
70 2.00 MS-SBECRA Support sur rampe pour porte buse Boom bracket for nozzle bodies
70 1.00 MS-SBEE Support boyau elargie extension Boom extension bracket
70 1.00 AU-UB38112212 Boulon en U, carré 3/8 x 1 1/2x2 1/2 Sq u-bolt3/8 x11/2x21/2
70 1.00 BT-LN38 Ecrou freiné nylon 3/8 unc Locknut nylon 3/8 unc
1

104/167



mailto:sales@msspray.com

F T ddv |

(

8ADSGYHEId-3Y

BAGYHETd-Td O #

£ AJu# |

‘ad My

€1-10-€00C A3

19 Muvg

60-60-8661 31va

8AGYHEIH\NVI-ANOTA\IdNVI\OVATNG\

OUl Y3AVHdS SIN

Ul SIN YNILVYSIYIATNG

g3ANOH ¥vd €260 02-€0-002 :37 IANOYddY

9l 9l 9l
oyt
4 474
L —— ]

Gl Gl SL Gl Gl mev

b g
I 474 4 4 74
L m L —; ]

NOISS3dd 3d 3dNLO37 dNOd «

NOILD3S € ONIGINNTd Y3LVM ‘WNO09 AH .SF
SNOILD3S € NV 1IN0 ‘AH .S¥ IdNVY

SNOss3d

= [} I1dNIS 13r

~g

IdILINAN L3r

SNss3a

~
-—
~

L= Il -

o [ [ =—
o [
A=

S3dN1 3d S140ddNns

—
<
~
<
—

Z
Z

6-6-6
"FIVOLLYIA
JNOINNVYAAH S¥

1V 1017


trudelj
Zone de texte 


PULVERISATEUR MS -
Div. de RAD Technologies Inc. BOM RE-PE3R45QV8
4300 rue Vachon, Drummondville QC J2B 6V4, Canada REVISION 1

Tél.: 819-474-1910 Fax: 819-474-5317 sales@msspray.com

Desc. Francaise Plomb. eau 3 sect., 45' HV 27 buses mult. 20"

English Desc. 3 sect. water plumb., 45' HV 27 mult. noz. at 20"
Réf. Quantité Produit Description frangaise English Description
11 27.00 JB-QJ36334NYB Support de buse triple pour tuyau 3/4" Triple nozzle body for 3/4/ pipe

1VO/ 1017


trudelj
Zone de texte 


APPROUVE LE: 2004-10-28 11:35:59 PAR: LANOIEG

Il§~ v 7 awel} woog s V
2 L =
8A05UGId3Y | HH H, : _umuj_ga% %LMH ¢@?\1@ —£B
SA0SHETd-TY “OFU# | Q__‘Em\\v Lel 2 :¢@u
L IATH# 7 13 Myvg 81-0L-v00Z ‘A3H :¢@m 11_”__4w_¢mw %—@g
13 Mg 2b-0L-v002 “31YA | o0, aBuis _umm/‘:%u_ ) ﬁﬂ MMM
8A0SHIA\NYI-ANOTd\IdNVYH\OVATNG) | adwis sjer se[zzou S3dmN mv¢m e 1 2 -z
Ul 43AVHdS SN seidginu siap ¢—={) :J@ e
“ad A - (Fm-
OC RETETY) tw_n_%wxwz,%wmwmwhww% M_MWMNM (yosyo) poddns ajzzoN E G N >
/
z (apodap) jof op poddng 9 |
- @ siieled Buipeal ainssaid v 4 ¢
@/mVM“MW m%u slle}@d  uoissaud ap ainjoaT] %_ 43 \D\nﬁ%ﬁnﬂ H_\|_H
g=—1¢ 5§ mm Nﬂ%&/ L H
AN9E/LZ-9r—=% ~ &= 0,00G€99%-dN v
N b
wsso@zwﬂ Em;T WPTIVAE Y iU USROS WOE () 'S . e
| | ]
e |
%@W@N W%@%@ Y WV, Y M@@@@ A
(9-9-90-0) 08 | ﬁ J ,> : ﬁ % , % , 9, %
suoosg §
8A0SYSTd-TY 7 €  sween € 7 4 e Tw 7 44 X4
| | | |
| | 1
e 1L oe .
g8 8 Y FU F Y. % %%@ JAA
(o1-01-01) ‘0g , ﬁ ),, ﬁ % hu - 9, %
SUOYISS € 7 €C mmu mm €C 7 44 ve e | oz £C
8A0GYETd-Td ! W W ”
|
7 Al [ A _|XNV _ 7 W i
. X%Z [
AH.0S 10} , 02 1e S8|zzou O¢ 108s G pue ¢ "quin|d Jsjep\

0SAH @dwel unod 0z xne sasng Q¢ '199S G 18 € "quo|d

107/167



PULVERISATEUR MS BOM RE-PE3R50VS
Div. de RAD Technologies Inc.
4300 rue Vachon, Drummondville QC J2B 6V4, Canada REVISION 4
Tél.: 819-474-1910 Fax: 819-474-5317 sales@msspray.com
Desc. Frangaise Plomb. eau 3 sect., 50' HV 30 buses aux 20"
English Desc. 3 sect. water plumb., 50' HV 30 noz. at 20"
Réf. Quantité Produit Description frangaise English Description
1 38.00 DA-SHAS12 Collier de serrage en acier inox. 9/16" x 1 1/4" Stainless steel collar 9/16" x 1 1/4"
2 120.00 LV-342N Boyau noir, 3/4", 150 Ib/po2, caoutchouc 1 pli Black hose 3/4", 1 ply, 150 psi
4 10.00 MP-402909 Bouchon 1/4 tour avec gasket Black cap plug / gasket
4 10.00 AU-8294022 Adaptateur 3/4"fbsp x capuchon vissé male Adapt.3/4"fbsp x male twist cap
5 7.00 AU-Y34 Raccord-union en Y 3/4"hb poly.bleu Poly.y-3/4" hb,bleu
6 14.00 JB-IMBO606FNY Adapt. droit 3/4"fnpt x 3/4"hb céd.80 ny. Straight adapt. 3/4"fnpt x 3/4"hb ced.80 ny.
11 30.00 JB-QJ1756034 Support de buse simple 3/4" Nylon jet support 3/4
12 28.00 AU-3254PP Support de tuyau (la paire) 3/4", 1"od. poly noir Poly.clamp 3/4", 1"t (pair) Black
21 2.00 MS-TU1 Tube poly. 3/4" x 5 1/4", 1 trou Poly tube 3/4" x 6", 1 hole
22 4.00 MS-TU220 Tube poly. 3/4" x 22 1/2", 2 trous 20" Poly. tube 3/4" x 24", 2 holes 20"
23 4.00 MS-TU320 Tube poly. 3/4" x 42 1/2", 3 trous 20" Poly. tube 3/4" x 42 1/2", 3 holes 20"
24 2.00 MS-TU420 Tube poly. 3/4" x 62 1/2", 4 trous 20" Poly. tube 3/4" x 64", 4 holes 20"
51 10.00 BT-LN14 Ecrou freiné nylon 1/4 unc Nylon 1/4" lock nut unc
51 10.00 MS-SJT151 Sup. jet tube 1 1/2" x 1" Jet support for 1.5" x 1" tube
51 20.00 BT-FW14 Rondelle plate 1/4" Flat washer 1/4
51 10.00 BT-14212 Boulon 1/4 x 2 1/2" nc plaqué Bolt 1/4 x 2 1/2" nc plated
54 28.00 BT-FW14 Rondelle plate 1/4" Flat washer 1/4
54 14.00 MS-SJT15C Sup. jet tube 1 1/2" x 1 1/2" Jet support for 1 1/2" squ. tu.
54 14.00 BT-14212 Boulon 1/4 x 2 1/2" nc plaqué Bolt 1/4 x 2 1/2" nc plated
54 14.00 BT-LN14 Ecrou freiné nylon 1/4 unc Nylon 1/4" lock nut unc
55 4.00 BT-14212 Boulon 1/4 x 2 1/2" nc plaqué Bolt 1/4 x 2 1/2" nc plated
55 4.00 MS-SJT15CL Sup. jet tube long 1 1/2" x 1 1/2" Long jet sup. for 1.5" squa.tu
55 8.00 BT-FW14 Rondelle plate 1/4" Flat washer 1/4
55 4.00 BT-LN14 Ecrou freiné nylon 1/4 unc Nylon 1/4" lock nut unc
1

108/167



mailto:sales@msspray.com

PULVERISATEUR MS

Div. de RAD Technologies Inc.

4300 rue Vachon, Drummondville QC J2B 6V4, Canada

Tél.: 819-474-1910 Fax: 819-474-5317 sales@msspray.com

BOM
REVISION

RE-PE5R50V8
3

Desc. Francaise Plomb. eau 5 sect., 50' HV 30 buses aux 20"
English Desc. 5 sect. water plumb., 50' HV 30 noz. at 20"

Réf. Quantité Produit Description frangaise English Description
1 38.00 DA-SHAS12 Collier de serrage en acier inox. 9/16" x 1 1/4" Stainless steel collar 9/16" x 1 1/4"
2 120.00 LV-342N Boyau noir, 3/4", 150 Ib/po2, caoutchouc 1 pli Black hose 3/4", 1 ply, 150 psi
4 12.00 MP-402909 Bouchon 1/4 tour avec gasket Black cap plug / gasket
4 12.00 AU-8294022 Adaptateur 3/4"fbsp x capuchon vissé male Adapt.3/4"fbsp x male twist cap
5 7.00 AU-Y34 Raccord-union en Y 3/4"hb poly.bleu Poly.y-3/4" hb,bleu
6 12.00 JB-IMBOG0O6FNY Adapt. droit 3/4"fnpt x 3/4"hb céd.80 ny. Straight adapt. 3/4"fnpt x 3/4"hb ced.80 ny.
11 30.00 JB-QJ1756034 Support de buse simple 3/4" Nylon jet support 3/4
12 28.00 AU-3254PP Support de tuyau (la paire) 3/4", 1"od. poly noir Poly.clamp 3/4", 1"t (pair) Black
21 2.00 MS-TU1 Tube poly. 3/4" x5 1/4", 1 trou Poly tube 3/4" x 6", 1 hole
22 4.00 MS-TU220 Tube poly. 3/4" x 22 1/2", 2 trous 20" Poly. tube 3/4" x 24", 2 holes 20"
23 4.00 MS-TU320 Tube poly. 3/4" x 42 1/2", 3 trous 20" Poly. tube 3/4" x 42 1/2", 3 holes 20"
24 2.00 MS-TU420 Tube poly. 3/4" x 62 1/2", 4 trous 20" Poly. tube 3/4" x 64", 4 holes 20"
51 10.00 MS-SJT151 Sup. jet tube 1 1/2" x 1" Jet support for 1.5" x 1" tube
51 10.00 BT-FW14 Rondelle plate 1/4" Flat washer 1/4
51 10.00 BT-14212 Boulon 1/4 x 2 1/2" nc plaqué Bolt 1/4 x 2 1/2" nc plated
51 10.00 BT-FW14 Rondelle plate 1/4" Flat washer 1/4
51 10.00 BT-LN14 Ecrou freiné nylon 1/4 unc Nylon 1/4" lock nut unc
54 14.00 MS-SJT15C Sup. jettube 1 1/2" x 1 1/2" Jet support for 1 1/2" squ. tu.
54 14.00 BT-14212 Boulon 1/4 x 2 1/2" nc plaqué Bolt 1/4 x 2 1/2" nc plated
54 14.00 BT-FW14 Rondelle plate 1/4" Flat washer 1/4
54 14.00 BT-LN14 Ecrou freiné nylon 1/4 unc Nylon 1/4" lock nut unc
54 14.00 BT-FW14 Rondelle plate 1/4" Flat washer 1/4
55 4.00 MS-SJT15CL Sup. jet tube long 1 1/2" x 1 1/2" Long jet sup. for 1.5" squa.tu
55 4.00 BT-14212 Boulon 1/4 x 2 1/2" nc plaqué Bolt 1/4 x 2 1/2" nc plated
55 4.00 BT-FW14 Rondelle plate 1/4" Flat washer 1/4
55 4.00 BT-FW14 Rondelle plate 1/4" Flat washer 1/4
55 4.00 BT-LN14 Ecrou freiné nylon 1/4 unc Nylon 1/4" lock nut unc



trudelj
Zone de texte 


PULVERISATEUR MS BOM RE-PE3R50QV8

Div. de RAD Technologies Inc.
4300 rue Vachon, Drummondville QC J2B 6V4, Canada REVISION 1

Tél.: 819-474-1910 Fax: 819-474-5317 sales@msspray.com

Desc. Francaise Plomb. eau 3 sect., 50' HV 30 buses mult. 20"

English Desc. 3 sect. water plumb., 50" HV 30 mult. noz. at 20"
Réf. Quantité Produit Description frangaise English Description
11 30.00 JB-QJ36334NYB Support de buse triple pour tuyau 3/4" Triple nozzle body for 3/4/ pipe

110/167


mailto:sales@msspray.com

APPROUVE LE: 2005-07-06 08:43:28 PAR: LANOIEG

awel) woog

|~W\ ‘ddv 7

8A094S3d-3d

8A09YETd-Id O3 #

T ATu# 7 73 Mgvg

8T-0T-¥00¢ ‘A3d

edwel ap _«mmﬂ

13 “>m\w_<n_

60-90-¥00¢ ‘31vd

sa|zzou m_mc_m

8A09d3d\NVI-dNOTA\IdNVH\DVATN\

aidwis syar

sa|zzou mm_gz_:s_

-
#
AN

——

Ul H3AVAHdS SIA sojdninui s1a¢ z—=J) =1
. ‘g|dwaxa A|quiasse Jap|oy 8|zzON H =2
OC_ m_\/_ m3m|_|<m_mm>l_3nu_ 18[ ap woddns un,p abejuow ap ajdwax3y (19sy0) 1oddns 8jzzoN :¢%‘E§T
z (suodap) 18l ap uoddng j
\ﬁ s|relag Buipeal ainssaid @ vV Vv ;/ ;/ x
S—¢¢ M\\MN M%M sjiel9d  uoissald ap a1noa M %_ Gs (42 9 b ¢
L_._l,u_rTHm ! \ ww __Im w M 7 \”@» 0
AN9ELTZ-AC—=% <= 0L00S€99¥-dIN [
i ; Jagwinu uopoas woog / ST ¢ 6
8TNVAOE 3<Nmﬂﬁ Em&? WPNVAOE-NY aduies p LUORSOS Bp -ON ® T apeed
g 1
, o & | apis ybry , ,
, L A | ojoip sped , ,
L._2 _
4L
[ [
Yy v, ¥ L V.0 ¥V ¥V V.V € T VY VIV
(£-1-8-1-1) '8¢ ,> J @ >, ﬁ ,% % v | ,% %
suoposs § 7
NOSE ve e vz 44 (74 z2 2 €z
T T T T
[ [ [ [
b 1
- apIs Wby
i M ) | a)0.p dled
" R ” ”
. ..ON @ @v
g
%@%@@ Y v, ¥ ¥V V.V ¥ YU YW ¥ VY
(ZiL-zl-zl) 9g , i % mm >, ” ﬁ Q/ //, % v , ,% %
suoposs £ 144 144 44
8A09EId-TY 7 s « e &
o I 1 s XC 8

AH.09 10} ,0Z 18 S9|Zzou g€ “193s G pue ¢ qun|d Jaren

09AH adwrel 1nod ,,0z Xne sasng 9¢ '198S G 18 € 'quo|d

o


trudelj
Zone de texte 


PULVERISATEUR MS

Div. de RAD Technologies Inc.

4300 rue Vachon, Drummondville QC J2B 6V4, Canada

Tél.: 819-474-1910 Fax: 819-474-5317 sales@msspray.com

BOM
REVISION

RE-PE3R60V8
3

Desc. Francaise Plomb. eau 3 sect., 60' HV 36 buses aux 20"

English Desc. 3 sect. water plumb., 60' HV 36 noz. at 20"
Réf. Quantité Produit Description frangaise English Description
1 38.00 DA-SHAS12 Collier de serrage en acier inox. 9/16" x 1 1/4" Stainless steel collar 9/16" x 1 1/4"
2 130.00 LV-342N Boyau noir, 3/4", 150 Ib/po2, caoutchouc 1 pli Black hose 3/4", 1 ply, 150 psi
4 10.00 AU-8294022 Adaptateur 3/4"fbsp x capuchon vissé male Adapt.3/4"fbsp x male twist cap
4 10.00 MP-402909 Bouchon 1/4 tour avec gasket Black cap plug / gasket
5 7.00 AU-Y34 Raccord-union en Y 3/4"hb poly.bleu Poly.y-3/4" hb,bleu
6 14.00 JB-IMBO606FNY Adapt. droit 3/4"fnpt x 3/4"hb céd.80 ny. Straight adapt. 3/4"fnpt x 3/4"hb ced.80 ny.
11 36.00 JB-QJ1756034 Support de buse simple 3/4" Nylon jet support 3/4
12 32.00 AU-3254PP Support de tuyau (la paire) 3/4", 1"od. poly noir Poly.clamp 3/4", 1"t (pair) Black
22 6.00 MS-TU220 Tube poly. 3/4" x 22 1/2", 2 trous 20" Poly. tube 3/4" x 24", 2 holes 20"
23 2.00 MS-TU320 Tube poly. 3/4" x 42 1/2", 3 trous 20" Poly. tube 3/4" x 42 1/2", 3 holes 20"
24 2.00 MS-TU420 Tube poly. 3/4" x 62 1/2", 4 trous 20" Poly. tube 3/4" x 64", 4 holes 20"
25 2.00 MS-TU520 Tube poly. 3/4" x 82 1/2", 5 trous 20" Poly. tube 3/4" x 84", 5 holes 20"
51 10.00 BT-LN14 Ecrou freiné nylon 1/4 unc Nylon 1/4" lock nut unc
51 10.00 BT-14212 Boulon 1/4 x 2 1/2" nc plaqué Bolt 1/4 x 2 1/2" nc plated
51 10.00 BT-FW14 Rondelle plate 1/4" Flat washer 1/4
51 10.00 MS-SJT151 Sup. jet tube 1 1/2" x 1" Jet support for 1.5" x 1" tube
51 10.00 BT-FW14 Rondelle plate 1/4" Flat washer 1/4
54 18.00 MS-SJT15C Sup. jettube 1 1/2" x 1 1/2" Jet support for 1 1/2" squ. tu.
54 18.00 BT-14212 Boulon 1/4 x 2 1/2" nc plaqué Bolt 1/4 x 2 1/2" nc plated
54 18.00 BT-FW14 Rondelle plate 1/4" Flat washer 1/4
54 18.00 BT-FW14 Rondelle plate 1/4" Flat washer 1/4
54 18.00 BT-LN14 Ecrou freiné nylon 1/4 unc Nylon 1/4" lock nut unc
55 2.00 MS-SJT15CL Sup. jet tube long 1 1/2" x 1 1/2" Long jet sup. for 1.5" squa.tu
55 2.00 BT-14212 Boulon 1/4 x 2 1/2" nc plaqué Bolt 1/4 x 2 1/2" nc plated
55 2.00 BT-FW14 Rondelle plate 1/4" Flat washer 1/4
55 2.00 BT-FW14 Rondelle plate 1/4" Flat washer 1/4
55 2.00 BT-LN14 Ecrou freiné nylon 1/4 unc Nylon 1/4" lock nut unc
70 1.00 AU-UB14112214 Boulon en U, carré 1/4 x 1 1/2 x 2 1/4 Sq u-bolt 1/4 x 1 1/2
70 1.00 MS-SBEE Support boyau elargie extension Boom extension bracket
70 2.00 MS-SBECRA Support sur rampe pour porte buse Boom bracket for nozzle bodies
70 2.00 BT-FW14 Rondelle plate 1/4" Flat washer 1/4
70 2.00 BT-LN14 Ecrou freiné nylon 1/4 unc Nylon 1/4" lock nut unc
70 2.00 BT-1434 Boulon 1/4 x 3/4" nc Bolt 1/4 x 3/4" nc
70 2.00 BT-LN14 Ecrou freiné nylon 1/4 unc Nylon 1/4" lock nut unc



trudelj
Zone de texte 


PULVERISATEUR MS BOM RE-PE5R60VS
Div. de RAD Technologies Inc.
4300 rue Vachon, Drummondville QC J2B 6V4, Canada REVISION 4
Tél.: 819-474-1910 Fax: 819-474-5317 sales@msspray.com
Desc. Francaise Plomb. eau 5 sect., 60' HV 36 buses aux 20"
English Desc. 5 sect. water plumb., 60' HV 36 noz. at 20"
Réf. Quantité Produit Description frangaise English Description
1 38.00 DA-SHAS12 Collier de serrage en acier inox. 9/16" x 1 1/4" Stainless steel collar 9/16" x 1 1/4"
2 173.00 LV-342N Boyau noir, 3/4", 150 Ib/po2, caoutchouc 1 pli Black hose 3/4", 1 ply, 150 psi
4 12.00 MP-402909 Bouchon 1/4 tour avec gasket Black cap plug / gasket
4 12.00 AU-8294022 Adaptateur 3/4"fbsp x capuchon vissé male Adapt.3/4"fbsp x male twist cap
5 7.00 AU-Y34 Raccord-union en Y 3/4"hb poly.bleu Poly.y-3/4" hb,bleu
6 12.00 JB-IMBOG0O6FNY Adapt. droit 3/4"fnpt x 3/4"hb céd.80 ny. Straight adapt. 3/4"fnpt x 3/4"hb ced.80 ny.
11 36.00 JB-QJ1756034 Support de buse simple 3/4" Nylon jet support 3/4
12 32.00 AU-3254PP Support de tuyau (la paire) 3/4", 1"od. poly noir Poly.clamp 3/4", 1"t (pair) Black
22 6.00 MS-TU220 Tube poly. 3/4" x 22 1/2", 2 trous 20" Poly. tube 3/4" x 24", 2 holes 20"
23 2.00 MS-TU320 Tube poly. 3/4" x 42 1/2", 3 trous 20" Poly. tube 3/4" x 42 1/2", 3 holes 20"
24 2.00 MS-TU420 Tube poly. 3/4" x 62 1/2", 4 trous 20" Poly. tube 3/4" x 64", 4 holes 20"
25 2.00 MS-TU520 Tube poly. 3/4" x 82 1/2", 5 trous 20" Poly. tube 3/4" x 84", 5 holes 20"
51 10.00 BT-LN14 Ecrou freiné nylon 1/4 unc Nylon 1/4" lock nut unc
51 10.00 BT-14212 Boulon 1/4 x 2 1/2" nc plaqué Bolt 1/4 x 2 1/2" nc plated
51 10.00 BT-FW14 Rondelle plate 1/4" Flat washer 1/4
51 10.00 MS-SJT151 Sup. jet tube 1 1/2" x 1" Jet support for 1.5" x 1" tube
51 10.00 BT-FW14 Rondelle plate 1/4" Flat washer 1/4
54 18.00 MS-SJT15C Sup. jettube 1 1/2" x 1 1/2" Jet support for 1 1/2" squ. tu.
54 18.00 BT-14212 Boulon 1/4 x 2 1/2" nc plaqué Bolt 1/4 x 2 1/2" nc plated
54 18.00 BT-LN14 Ecrou freiné nylon 1/4 unc Nylon 1/4" lock nut unc
54 18.00 BT-FW14 Rondelle plate 1/4" Flat washer 1/4
54 18.00 BT-FW14 Rondelle plate 1/4" Flat washer 1/4
55 2.00 BT-14212 Boulon 1/4 x 2 1/2" nc plaqué Bolt 1/4 x 2 1/2" nc plated
55 2.00 BT-FW14 Rondelle plate 1/4" Flat washer 1/4
55 2.00 BT-FW14 Rondelle plate 1/4" Flat washer 1/4
55 2.00 BT-LN14 Ecrou freiné nylon 1/4 unc Nylon 1/4" lock nut unc
55 2.00 MS-SJT15CL Sup. jet tube long 1 1/2" x 1 1/2" Long jet sup. for 1.5" squa.tu
70 2.00 AU-UB14112214 Boulon en U, carré 1/4 x 1 1/2 x 2 1/4 Sq u-bolt 1/4 x 1 1/2
70 2.00 BT-LN14 Ecrou freiné nylon 1/4 unc Nylon 1/4" lock nut unc
70 2.00 BT-1434 Boulon 1/4 x 3/4" nc Bolt 1/4 x 3/4" nc
70 2.00 BT-LN14 Ecrou freiné nylon 1/4 unc Nylon 1/4" lock nut unc
70 1.00 MS-SBEE Support boyau elargie extension Boom extension bracket
70 2.00 MS-SBECRA Support sur rampe pour porte buse Boom bracket for nozzle bodies
70 2.00 BT-FW14 Rondelle plate 1/4" Flat washer 1/4
1

113/167



trudelj
Zone de texte 

trudelj
Zone de texte 


PULVERISATEUR MS -
Div. de RAD Technologies Inc. BOM RE-PE3R60QVE
4300 rue Vachon, Drummondville QC J2B 6V4, Canada REVISION 1

Tél.: 819-474-1910 Fax: 819-474-5317 sales@msspray.com

Desc. Francaise Plomb. eau 3 sect., 60' HV 36 buses mult. 20"
English Desc. 3 sect. water plumb., 60" HV 36 mult. noz. at 20"

Réf. Quantité Produit Description frangaise

11 36.00 JB-QJ36334NYB Support de buse triple pour tuyau 3/4"

English Description

Triple nozzle body for 3/4/ pipe



trudelj
Zone de texte 


¥000-0084Y

HP'#000-0084Y

1-1:6d [

0 ‘A8Y

[ 01/21/8002

Wse'$000-0084V

O7ANY1IPEQY-ar

dd0szioes-diN

91L00-ar

ANG.0952d0-Ar

dd38¢¥61d40-4r

0sddveely-ar

gANVLY.922-ar

Slel<l<l<]|~]~]|~

E-|

H|-|N]Jo||w]oOo]|~

606207-di \\
220v628-NY \

115/167



uopeqosddy| aled uopduosad]

€100-0€8dY

# ONIMYHA / NISS3a#|

dpseje AH S3dNVH HNOd S343INNT 3d 379NISN3

A8 /HVd NOISIAS NOILdIHOS3a

92-80-¥102 €100-0€84Y
NOLLY3HD 31vq| #133HS /3TN #

314193dS IS 4NVS 30N0d
N3 LNOS SUNIWVA S37 -+

ol
v 1iv.i3ada

\

7 @EES

-

3dANVY V130 394V1 SNTd 31 LNIOd 31 SIA-Y-SIA
JHIINNT V1 3A 4NAIFYILXITIHLLIN

4 6100-008Y

1 0¥0€00vS-NVY

14 viivi-19

cl SSvIN1-19

9l SSvIiMd4-19

N|O|T|O]|O]| N~

14 viechivian-ny

116/167

4 6€720Sd-49 - N « 0¥ 3 LLek-NyY

0 434 # w1 O 434




uoneqoddy|

areq

uonduosa

v cr1 PT00-0E8LY|  vorrportor o tmiais
NOISIAZY]  3TvIS / I113HOT #ONIMYHA / NISS3A# S 3L SN
W@ dprejre TINNVIN STdNVE INOd STATFINNT 3d IT19NISNT N——1"1 oLz
Ag / ¥Vd NOISIATY| NOILdIYOS3AA, u mm?mwzﬂWMm@ﬂMxMﬂzﬁ
10T | TUTO/LTOZ ekol 92/80/7102 ¥T00-0£84V 250398 13 21va 3ON0d
39vd 31vd NOISIAZ| ¥OLVIHD / ¥NILVI¥O|  NOLLYIHO 3Lvq # 133HS /311IN34 # N3 INOS S¥NI WA SIT-T
\v
—
- ~
81T
Vv livi3d
- )
I
\
Wov| T 1221-Nv| £
T 0v0€00%5-NV | 9
v yITYI-19| S
zT YINT-19]| ¥
9T vIMd-19| €
v vIezTivian-nv| ¢
z ¥T100-088vV| T
Al e 43| #

117/167




J98ys

[ HPANSSNI-IY

1-1:6d

Z ‘\oY

¥2Ii1/1102

Wwse'AWSSN3-3d

vecldv-19d

VIN-19

8ENT-149

8EM4-19

VIM4-19

viivl-19

€e8ean-Ny

r40SAHYG-SIN

62000¢t

<1 Bl Bl Bl K B A KT G Y K

E-]

#Hl-|N]|o]|T|w]Oo]~N]o]|O®

118/167



0 1000-078dV
NOISIATY # ONIMVYA / NISSIa#
W@ « JUS| S|NJIYSA » UOEJNUSPL,P S|quiasug

A8/ ¥vd NOISIASY NOILdIOs3a
Lo} L0/¥0/5102C ehos L€/€0/510C 1000-0v84V
39vd 31Vd NOISIAZY[ ¥O.1V3¥O / ¥n3Lvayo|  NOILYIHO 31vd #133HS /3TN #

ansnjoxe gleudosd

210 & asnpu|

NOSD3HY SN

21 ¥ ibuy
W9L/L F70Rl4
S3ONVHITOL TYHINIO

SITVHINIO SIONVHITOL 2

@314103dS SSIINN
‘S3IHONI 3¥Y S3NTVA
214103dS IS 4NVS 30N0d
N3 INOS SdN3IIVA S3T-L

_._o_ﬁnoia(_ ajeq _ uonduosaq _ A9y

9lGNT-19

1916-19

9lGMd-14

YINT-19

Lyl-19

YIMd-19

62000¢Y

1000-018Y

gl |||~~~

Wl

H| | N|o|T|w|Oo|N~]|©

434

NOd1 30
SNVA 437T1VLSNI

9661l
Vv 1v1i3d

117/165

119/167




Moyeux et composantes ¢ Hub and component parts

MS-H5000

B trous, 6" Cercle de boulonnage, 4.625" Trou-Guide*

& bolt, 6" Bolt Circle, 4.625" Pilot*

1378 .
4 | 1,374 i
f/ | | .
ani l
| | L
I | BRIl
12500 oo SR B B Y )
. ; ! | 1000 |
s FETEFTETF, 0 ENE y
o TR T TF I ] (L2 e
?:K% ‘/J :Jgrg% /}(’.’:ﬁr/z/’; I—- 4390 -
: i . |
| :
| |
I—"-]m-ﬁ—"— 175 —l-—l-l'r lj[ﬂ'r—‘
|
MOYEUX ET COMPOSANTES HUB AND COMPONENT PARTS
No. Ho. Eoussinet [ Bearing Ordering Ne, Ko. Gemposantes | Parts Ovdering Ne.
Mayew Gomplet Cuvatie Cuvetie intemeer Extirigur Baushan Boulen be Joint &
Complat Hub Inmiérieure Extericure | Inmer DOuter Anti-Poussiere | roue 9M6 firaisser
DOrder Mo Inner Gup Dwter Cop ChngTone | CalibreBore | CineTone | Calibre/Bore Dt Cap & Whee! Bolt! Grazse Seal
MS-HSOO0 | AU-0S2160 | AL-0SMIS0 | AU-DSODSO 1780 | Au-psorge | 135 | acpscsso [ AU-053)50 | AU-0511E0

FUSEES ET COMPOSANTES

SPINDLE AND COMPONENT PARTS

hii. Fissée Diamitre Fesie | Eoulon Randelie Gowpilhe Capacilé Lbs
Epindie Ko, Spindie Diamoter | Mt Washer Gatter Pin Cepacity Loz
Bl-55000214 2000 All- 025010 | A-025050 AL-D2E110 5300

Gapac B do serrage neaxiniin
dos donons de roue : 110 1
[Bolt maximum lorque : 170 Ib

“Capacité du mepen basee sur Potilicztien &'one roue aves en départ posttil de 1.128 & 30 KPH,

*Huk Capacity Based On 1,125 Posltive Dffset uo to 30 KPA.

120/167

MS-H5000 26/05/09 13:26



Moyeux et composantes ¢ Hub and component parts MS-H5500

8 trous, 8" Cercle de boulonnage, 6" Trou-Guide* - 9/16 9/16 - 8 bolt, 8" Bolt Gircle, 6" Pilot*

— 2.000"
- N
e N | " l i -
//// ///// ) . ! [ ——0s20" .—-v-—
! W 4.370" ‘
@ 7
|
1,312 1.750" } 1.562" ——]
MOYEUX ET COMPOSANTES HUB AND GOMPONENT PARTS
No. No. Coussinet / Bearing Ordering No. No, Composantes / Parts Ordering No.
Moyeu Complet Cuveite Cuvette Intérieur Extérieur Bouchon Boulon Joint &
Complet Hub Intérieure Exiérieure Inner Outer Anti-Poussiére de roue Graisser
Order No. Inner Cup Outer Cup Cone/Cone Calibre/Bore Cone/Gane Calikre/Bore Dust Gap Wheel Bolt Grease Seal
MS-H5500 AU-052160 AU-052130 AU- 050060 1.781 AU- 050030 1.375 AU-050460 AU- 053050 AU- 051150
FUSEES ET COMPOSANTES
SPINDLE AND CONPONENT PARTS
No. Fusée Goupille Capacita Lbs
Spindie No. Cotter Pin Capacity Lbs
AU-5550021218 AU-025110 5500

*Capacité du moyeu basée sur Futilisation d'une roue avec un déport négatif de 1,508 & 30 KPH. *Hub Capacity Based On 1.500 Negative Offset up to 20 KPH.

MS-H5500 12/09/05 09:51

121/167



Cylindre hydraulique * Hydraulic cylinder

MI-64...

H B (< §5 )] o B o ;| m
i \ | i \ | REF DESCRIPTION
\ 1 \ | 1 Pire and retainers
2 Pols
3 Pizton nut
4 Pision Weas nng
o Pistan
o Frsion sl
i Te-mis
B Cyinder shaf
g Tihe
10 Hod we ring
11 Tibe sea
12 Hod seal
13 Tod cap & clevis cap
14 Hod wipe
T8 Theeadsd shaft
fon ASAE cylindars)
| ! A 16 Hod clevis
B = B E m 5]
No DESGRIPTION SERIE  PRESSION BORE LONGUEUR (PO) PORT REPAIR
MAX. (LB/P0?)  (P0)  RETRACTE x ETENDU KT
MI-639704  Cylindre 2 3/4" x §" double action TP 3000 275 20.25x 2825 3/4-16 FORB MI-639557
MI-639703  Cylindre 2 1/2" x 8" double action i iy 3000 2.5 20.25x 26.25 3/4-16 FORB MI-639555
MI-639280  Voir MI-643449 T 3000 2 20.25x% 28.25 3/4-16 FORB MI-839542
MI-643276  Cylindre 2" dia. x 3" (gauchs) TH 3000 20x3.0 11.75x 1475 3/4-16 FORB MI-639542
MI-643433  Cylindre TL 2" x 20" x 1 1/8" tige tige NT, 3/8 FNPT TL 2500 2.0x20 30.25x 50.25 3/8" FNPT MI-637529
MI-643434  Cylindre TH 2 1/2" x 8" x 1 1/8" tige tige NT, 3/4-16 FORB TH 3000 25x8 20.25x 28.25 3/4-16 FORB MI-639555
MI-643444  Cylindre TL 2 1/2" x 16" x 1 1/8" tige tige NT, 3/8" FNPT T 2500 25x 16 26.50 x 42.50 3/8" FNPT MI-643658
MI-643445  Cylindre TH 2 1/2" x 20" x 1 1/8" tigs tige NT, 3/4-16 FORB TH 3000 25x20 30.50 x 50.50 3/4-16 FORB MI-643658
MI-643449  Cylindre TH 2 x 8" x 1 1/8" tige tige NT, 3/4-16 FORB TH 3000 20x8 20.25x% 28.25 3/4-16 FORB MI-639555
MI-G43645  Cylindre TH 2 1/2" x 10" x 1 1/8" tige tige NT, 3/4-16 FORB TH 3000 2.5x10 20.50 x 30.50 3/4-16 FORB MI-638555
MI-643658  Voir 639573
MI-643661  Cylindre 2 1/2" x 12", 3/4 - 16 forb PULL T 3000 25x12 22.25x% 3425 3/4-16 FORB MI-637696
MI-643662  Cylindre 2 1/2" x 20" PULL T 3000 25x20 30.25x 50.25 3/4-16 FORB MI-637697
MI-643666  Cylindre 2 1/2" x 18™ PULL T 3000 2.5x18 26.25 x 46.25 3/4-16 FORB MI-637697
MI-643668  Cylindre 2" x 10" double action 20x10 MI-639572
MI-643741  Cylindre TH 3 1/2" x 8" x 1 1/4" tige tige NT, 3/4-16 FORB TH 3000 35x8 20.25x% 28.25 3/4-16 FORB MI-639561
MI-643831  Cylindre 2 1/2" x 14" Push nitrosteel T 3000 25x14 24.25x%38.25 3/4-16 FORB MI-637696
MI-643310  Cylindre 2 1/2" x 8" double action 25x8 MI-639555
Mi-643911  Cylindre 2 3/4" x 8" double action 275x8 MI-639557
MI-644358  Cylindre 2" x 8" x 1 1/8" tige tige NT, soudé 7/8-14 FORB TH 3000 20x8 22.25x% 30.25 7/8-14 FORB MI-644373
MI-644359  Cylindre 2 1/2" x 8" x 1 1/8" tige tige NT, soudé 7/8-14 FORB TH 3000 25x8 22.25%30.25 7/8-14 FORB MI-644373
Voir MI-644500
Mi-644493  Cylindre 2" x 8" x 1 1/3" tige tige NT, soudé 1 1/16 FORB TH 3000 20x8 22.25x 30.25 11/16-12 FORB MI-644373
MI-644500  Cylindre 2 1/2" x 8" x 1 1/8" tige tige NT, soude 1 1/16 FORB TH 3000 25x8 22.25% 3025 11/16-12 FORB MI-644373
Voir MI-644500R1
MI-644500R1 Cylindre 2 1/2" x 8" x 1 1/8"nt, soud2 1 1/16 forb. 25x8 11/16 FORB
Mi-645162  Cylindre TH 2 1/2" x 16" x 1 1/8" tige tige NT, 3/4-16 FORB TH 3000 2.5x 16 27.15x 43.15 3/4-16 FORB MI-649573
MI-645296  Cylindre TH 2" x 20" x1 1/8" tige tige NT, 3/4-16 FORB TH 3000 2.0x20 30.25x 50.25 3/4-16 FORB MI-839542
MI-645297  Cylindre TH 2 1/2" x 16 " x 1 1/8" tige tige NT, 3/4-16 FORB TH 3000 25x16 26.50x 42.50 3/4-16 FORB MI-639555
Voir Mi-645760
MI-645298  Cylindre TH 2 1/2" x 20" x 1 1/8" tigs tige NT, 3/4-16 FORB TH 3000 2.5x 20 30.50 x 50.50 3/4-16 FORB MI-630555
MI-645298R1 Cylindre TH 2 1/2" x 20" x 1 1/8" tigs tige NT, 3/4-16 FORB TH 3000 2.5x 20 30.50 x 50.50 3/4-16 FORB  MI-SKTR325001125
MI-645346  Cylindre TH 2 1/2" x 10" x 1 1/8" tigs tige NT, 3/4-16 FORB TH 3000 25x10 18.15x 28.15 3/4-16 FORB MI-645004
MI-645347  Cylindre TH 3 x 20" x1 1/2" tige tige NT, 3/4-16 FORB ™ 3000 3.0x20 30.25 x 50.25 3/4-16 FORB MI-645599
MI-645374  Cylindre 2" dia. x 24" doubls action i} 3000 2.0x24 34.25x 68.25 3/4-16 FORB MI-630542
MI-645375  Cylindre 2 1/2" x 8" tige nitro-stzel, seal PTFE 10 3000 25x8 18.25x 26.25 3/4-16 FORB MI-639555
MI-645376  Cylindre 2 1/2" dia. x 10" double action T 3000 25x10 20.25x 30.25 3/4-16 FORB MI-639555
MI-645377  Cylindre 2 1/2" dia. x 30" double action i) 3000 25x 30 40.25x 70.25 3/4-16 FORB MI-839556
Mi-645488  Cylindre 2" dia. x 12" double action T 3000 2.0x 12 22.25x 34.25 3/4-16 FORB MI-639542
Mi-645489  Cylindre 2 1/2" dia. x 12" double action TD 3000 25x12 22.25x% 3425 3/4-16 FORB MI-639555
Page 1/2
MI-Gdwxx 2009-02-05

122/167




Cylindre hydraulique * Hydraulic cylinder MI-64...

e DESCRIPTION FRESSION  BORE  LOMGUEUR PO) PORT REPAIR
MAX (BP0 (P} RETRACTEXETENOU KT
WMI-G45505  Cylecre THZ 172" 2 12" 1 1 175" lige Uge NT, %04-15 FORE 3000 FETRL 1436 x 3016 VG FRE  M-G4500¢
WTERT Cymee? 120 Pish 00 EETEL] 75 e50. = x

0oy FETEF: FFFCL L E] F4-16 HHE M-S
EI0 30112 T2.2h n3A G A1 FORB M-GEG
J000 30134 7295 A5 F4-16 FORE M-BAGTEL
R [KTI) ihii6 TERD e AL50 W16 KRB M-eAnO
B IR P L T S O ]
000 25130 SEL50 k5650 ¥4-14 FORB M-G3556
M-B25TED  Cyledre 3° x 18" simple acbion push 000 %14 2406 w3826 4-16 FIRE M-Ga5TER
WI-G45B67 CymcreTH 3 X 160 1 12" Big# tos UT, 34-15 FORE 3000 i011d 6,50 £ 4450 F3-16 FORB M-GA5589
WO Cyece ASE 2 177 x ™ x 1 1/0°rL, 34 - 10 borh, PSP seal 1D 000 25x8  dls6xedss  Sd-I0FORB  M-badom

MI-ESS6EE  Gyore 2 e K 12 ouik agh
MI-FE027  Cylmed & 12 double ocion
MI-GE5620  Cylecen 3" & 19" saepie doabi wcton pull
T 516 W1 1/ fige ige AT, 2~
] ¥ & w1 1T i tge W ST
MEGASPEZ  Cylmcee THZ 12" 2 30" x 1 14" fige toe NT. 34-16 FORD

SEEEEEEEE Bl

W-GAEATE Gymecee @t o0 k1 10 M, s8] PP 10 000 Elran 076 KE0E Z4-16 FOAB N-BHE5E
WI-G45475R1 Cymore 2 £ 200 & | 1700, el FoP 0 3000 R EL 025 K505 3416 FORE MI-GRICLAIZ 090175
M-28470 CymueAWE 2172 & 10" o1 VO, &4 - 10 Ioh, PaF ssal 1D 000 E5ai0 7235 ndLEs 34-11 FOAB MB35
W-TEEATERT Cyieare ANSE 2 172 & 10" o1 V', 14 - 16 forb, PP sral 1D T 510 145 £ 325 30-10 FORE WI-GRICLZS 1000177
W BERATT Oy ASAE 2 172 w12 ¢ 1 1B W, 34 - 18 forh, PP caal 100 3000 511D 7475 £ 38 75 B ETT= ] M ELEH
WI-G2BAT IR Cylecre Bk 2 172 K12 €1 170 o, 34 - 10 forh, Por eaal 10 kIii71] Thai? PR LT L B By
] DESCRIPTION SEAEE PRESSION MAX. BORE LONGLUELR (PO} PORT
{1B/PIF) (PO} RETRACTE 3 ETENDU
AL Cyarsd 127 5307 x 1 14 Ran oiluer, 38 NPT 3 00 25x30 - AT
AU-CYL2048  Cyfindre 2° % 40° x 1 1/2" tige chiromé, 348" FNPT E 3000 20240 . 38" NPT
THEOTYLZ0E0  Cenore 2 XG0 X7 1/4° Dge chiome, 3/ FRPT . 3000 205 B0 . L
TROCYIESIE Crindre 2 UZ w417 112 Tge chiome, 38 FRET - 3000 514 - F e
ENSEMBLE DE REPARATION
ATHL0eERC  Ersemble risaralion pour ALU-EYLI048 2000 &1 plls
NTHTo0a8  Ensemble résaraBion poar AL-GYLI048 2000 ef moirs
REFTY[Z505%  Ensemble régaralion poar cylirdre BU-CTLES0
ACCESSOIRES
W DESCAPTION
WEBRHTEP?  Limitew de coarsz vissd, 1-179°
AW [T
437393 i 1-1/8
WhaTmeE P
FIETIT Tloppe 0 Couw 2190 ves o plagLs
Page 202
W5 mn FO00-02-05

123/167




Jet agitateur ¢ Jet agitator

JB-33710019

JET AGITATOR and VOLUME BOOSTER MODEL 3371-0019

The versalile Hypro, venturi type, 3371-0019 Jet Agitator adapts to your installation,
or horizontally. (For horizontal mounting,

4-pon side outiet provides full 360° ag
on provides rigidity and strength. Chowe of four nozzles assures propar

tank opeaning. Mounls verical
is then directed across the tank.) mem
vertical positicn. Molded polypropylens o
agitation for your spraying,

I
-
"\,‘ "l.:lrif"-l -~
- ™ T
S ———

e —

.-"-H :'; “"-L
- f Iy . &
y

Vertical Mounting Top View

METAL COUPLING -+ l AGITATION LIMNE
g
Liss gepacate hred bar rebdd vahg ppass

Yertical Mounting Side View

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

1. Agitator iz packeged for chipmant disassemblad in a sea-throu
the sectional drawing. Insert small diamater of nazzla inte tank

ond with vartical slots screws inlo tank adapter(cthar and

2. Wrap taflon
from leosaning because of vibration.

ia for cap).

_ 8)

just remove end
’ talic

B 532" DlA.

fits directly into 3/4° NPT
from agitatar, The full flew
on for thorough mixing in the

QH ua* DIA.

o 115
.8 e
23 S mej  HEN

DIMENSIONS

plastic envelope. Select your nozzle size and essembls s shown on
prar. Threed parts together in order shown. Note thal body section

tapa on tha Insida 34" NPT thread on agitator betora iInstalling 1o tank. This assures a tight seal and will prevent agitator

3. Apply tefion tape on the cutsida 3/4° NPT thread for agitator line and install a metal coupling. This will assure a tight seal and prevent

breakage of agitator.

TAMK
ADGPTER

Ul

QUTSIDE THREAD

i

INSIDE THREAD

i

[ ==
=

NOZoLE

BOOY SECTION j ::ﬂ

END CAP

SELECTING THE PROPER NOZZLE FOR SPRAY TANK AGITATION
The right nozzle ks the one which provides ampls agitation to keep the wattable powdars in suspenslon, but not too much as to cause

PERFORMANCE TAELE MODEL 3371-0018

of spray material,

Mozzle | Inputte | Inputto | Agitator | Agitator | Agitater | Agitater
Diamater | Agitator Agitator | Pressure | Pressure Cutput Output
in GFM in Limin. in P31 in KPa in GPM in Limin.
148" 21 79 25 172.4 4] 227
158" 29 1 50 344.7 8.8 Jaa
148" 4.1 155 100 669.4 139 52.6
5/az2 31 1.7 25 1724 ¥ 2686
5fa2 4.5 17 g0 3447 15 43.5
Bja2* 58 22 100 GE9.4 16.2 61.3
ane” .8 14.4 25 172.4 B.5 a2z
anes E.0 223 50 3447 128 48.4
3Me" 8.2 k<7 | 100 589.4 72 65.1
14 5.8 223 25 172.4 119 45
144" 9.8 a7 a0 344.7 171 64.7
1/4° 13.5 5141 100 639.4 20 5.7

124/167

JB-33710019 28/10/2003 14:23



Arbre de prise de force ¢ Power take-off shaft

CA-PTO...

51

Depuis aolt 2000

Since August, 2000

52 53 54 55 56

CTXTAINED [ s S M)
10

Series T20 T20 120 150 160
il 26-1/2” 47-1/2” 26-1/2” 26-1/2” 26-1/2”
REF  CA-PT001 CA-PT002 CA-PT003 CA-PT005 CA-PT006 DESCRIPTION Q
1 CA-022001 CA-022001 Yoke, 1-3/8" x 6 splines 1

CA-022001 CA-141025001 CA-141026544 Yoke, 1-3/8 x 6 splines 2|
1A CA-012304 Yoke, 1" 1

CA-022108 Yoke, 1-1/4" 1

2 CA-41202 CA-41202 CA-41202 CA-180015130 CA-180016130 Cross 2
3 CA-012003 CA-012003 CA-012003 CA-151015011 CA-151016028 Outer yoke 1
4 CA-012002 CA-012002 CA-012002 CA-151015012 CA-151016029 Inner yoke 1
5 CA-190000014 CA-190000014 CA-190000014 CA-190000016 CA-190000018 Pin 1
6 CA-190000012 CA-190000012 CA-190000012 CA-190000394 CA-190000016 Pin 1
7 CA-191120200300 CA-191120200300 CA-191120200300 CA-191150200 CA-191160200 QOuter tube 1
8 CA-191120100300 CA-191120100300 CA-191120100300 CA-191150100 CA-191150100 Inner tube 1
9 CA-166026004 CA-166026004 CA-166026004 CA-166026004 CA-166026004 Spring and pin 1
10 CA-220209 CA-220214 CA-220209 CA-142250209 CA-142260030 Guard assy 1
51 CA-190000451 CA-190000451 CA-190000451 CA-190000451 Outer clip 1
52 CA-151016486 CA-151016486 CA-151016486 CA-151016486 Sliding sleeve collar 1
53 CA-180016487 CA-180016487 CA-180016487 CA-180016487 Spring 1
54 CA-180016483 CA-180016483 CA-180016483 CA-180016483 Fixed sleeve 1
55 CA-190000078 CA-190000078 CA-190000078 CA-190000078 Ball ¢ 1/2" 1
56 CA-151012324 CA-151012324 CA-151012324 Yoke C12 1
** Cross CC lenght
Series T20 T40 T40 T40 T20
il 36” 19” 48” SIMPLE SIMPLE
REF  CA-PT007 CA-PT008 CA-PT00448 CA-PT009 CA-PT010 DESCRIPTION 1]
1 CA-022001 CA-141024430 CA-141024430 CA-022001 Yoke, 1-3/8" x 6 splines 1

CA-141024430 Yoke, 1-3/8 x 6 splines 2
1A CA-151014303 Yoke, 1" 1

CA-022108 CA-151014302 CA-151014302 Yoke, 1-1/4" 1

2 CA-41202 CA-180014130 CA-180014130 — CA-41202 Cross 2
3 CA-012003 CA-151014006 CA-151014006 — — Outer yoke 1
4 CA-012002 CA-151014007 CA-151014007 — — Inner yoke 1
5 CA-190000014 CA-190000014 CA-190000014 — — Pin 1
6 CA-190000012 CA-190000012 CA-190000012 — — Pin 1
7 CA-191120200300 CA-191130200 CA-191130200 — — Outer tube 1
8 CA-191120100300 CA-191140100 CA-191140100 — — Inner tube 1
9 CA-166026004 CA-166026004 CA-166026004 — — Spring and pin 1
10 CA-220214 CA-142240209 CA-142240209 — — Guard assy 1
51 CA-190000451 CA-190000451 CA-190000451 — — Outer clip 1
52 CA-151016486 CA-151016486 CA-151016486 — — Sliding sleeve collar 1
53 CA-180016487 CA-180016487 CA-180016487 — — Spring 1
54 CA-180016483 CA-180016483 CA-180016483 — — Fixed sleeve 1
55 CA-190000078 CA-190000078 CA-190000078 — — Ball ¢ 1/2" 1
56 CA-151012324 — — Yoke C12 1

** Cross CC lenght

Page 1/2

125/167

CA-PTOxxx  01/03/06 10:29




Arbre de prise de force ® Power take-off shaft

CA-PTO...

Series _T20 T20 T40 T40 T20
el 19” 19” 19” 26-1/2” 36”
REF  CA-PT00119 CA-PT00319 CA-PT00419 CA-PT00426 CA-PT00758 DESCRIPTION Q
1 CA-022001 Yoke, 1-3/8" x 6 splines 1
CA-022001 CA-141024430 CA-141024430 CA-022001 Yoke, 1-3/8 x 6 splines 2
1A CA-012304 Yoke, 1" 1
CA-01230458 Yoke, 5/8" 1
2 CA-41202 CA-41202 CA-180014130 CA-180014130 CA-41202 Cross 2
3 CA-012003 CA-012003 CA-151014006 CA-151014006 CA-151015011 Outer yoke 1
4 CA-012002 CA-012002 CA-151014007 CA-151014007 CA-151015012 Inner yoke 1
5 CA-190000014 CA-190000014 CA-190000014 CA-190000014 CA-190000016 Pin 1
6 CA-190000012 CA-190000012 CA-190000012 CA-190000012 CA-190000394 Pin 1
7 CA-191120200300 CA-191120200300 CA-191130200 CA-191130200 CA-191150200 Outer tube 1
8 CA-191120100300 CA-191120100300 CA-191140100 CA-191140100 CA-191150100 Inner tube 1
9 CA-166026004 CA-166026004 CA-166026004 CA-166026004 CA-166026004 Spring and pin 1
10 CA-220209 CA-220209 CA-142240209 CA-142240209 CA-142220211 Guard assy 1
51 CA-190000451 CA-190000451 CA-190000451 CA-190000451 CA-190000451 Outer clip 1
52 CA-151016486 CA-151016486 CA-151016486 CA-151016486 CA-151016486 Sliding sleeve collar 1
53 CA-180016487 CA-180016487 CA-180016487 CA-180016487 CA-180016487 Spring 1
54 CA-180016483 CA-180016483 CA-180016483 CA-180016483 CA-180016483 Fixed sleeve 1
55 CA-190000078 CA-190000078 CA-190000078 CA-190000078 CA-190000078 Ball g 1/2" 1
56 CA-151012324 CA-151012324 CA-151012324 Yoke C12 1

** Gross CC lenght

Page 2/2

126/167

CA-PTOxxx

01/03/06 10:29



TV TIOSH

3H VY ALHVd SQHIHL OL NOLLYOINNWNOD 3HL ONY NOLLONQOH3Y 3HL NOLLYZIBOHLNY HNO LNOHLIM SHO3HIHL ‘dIHSHINMO HNO 40 SI ONI
10 INIWHZL NI ‘12431 ¥ i3 VIVAVIIIA 33N VHLSON VZN3S ONV.Lti3d ‘V.1314dOYd VHLSON I 3 OND:

8002/10/60 ~Aod T 3 | 0002/ L0 eiS. 1LYZZITYNOSHd 1S01dS3 "V T13.1Hv0 210008

VOId3NY 98v¢ - A ML uerenyes,

10°8.5106

199106

20008 A 10°820106

10°2005€2

3LIHM /OONVIg | XMOviga/0Hd3N SN-61.106 690106

10/0D/010]00 @ 10/0D/010]00 g

- soz0s &

010106

0€L00 L
0€L00 —W W

9/8 "JWEE=099106

-

v0.106

9
8
0,

o]

_v
-
n
a 800001
LVL106
g\\\couor_

SR
R

.«.,&. R \

e/ 100001 &/

YELL06 )
® 81106

Ewsmﬂ& 1£2106

451001 g ooz
®
62000 —2 &) T evoooe
¥p000Z 670004
10291106 H \ L0090} || —— zer106

P4/

6£0002

10°G10008
8

90008

21000k

620001
- 0£5012
509106 L0'€05106 R ¢ &
JWZ=EL5106 < 6£0002 @
JWG=Z15106 %
= L 660002 X

0ck 13 129106

S€c06

_rmemvoo

127/167




Pompe ¢ Pump

C0-BP125/20

Débit : 32 gal/min
Pression : 290 Ib/po?

Rotation: 550 r/min

Flow rate : 32 GPM
Pressure : 290 PSI

Rotation: 550 RPM

Garde de PTO
PTO guard
CO-2416/72

Page 1/2

128/167

CO-BP125/20 27/03/07 13:55



Pompe ¢ Pump C0-BP125/20

Ref No MS No Comet Description Note Q Ref No MS No Comet Description Note Q
1 C0-3609/171 3609 0171 Screw M10x16 30 C0-3212/12 3213 0012 Suction Pipe

3 C0-1004/13 1004 0013 Flange 31 C0-1210/34 1210 0034 0-Ring 3,53x28,17
4 C0-19/10 0019 0010 0il Seal 035x62x10 32 C0-1200/11 1200 0011 Wing Nut

5 C0-438/15 0438 0015 Ball Bearing 035x62x14 33  C0-2801/63 2801 0063 Suction Elbow Tail 025x40

6 C0-2813/19 2813 0019 Connecting Rod Washer 063x40x2,8 34  C0-418/41 0418 0041 U-Bolt

7 C0-10/8 0010 0008 Connecting Rod Ring 068x55x6 35 C0-3609/160 3609 0160 Screw M10x30

8 C0-1/382 0001 0382 NON-Throughshaft 173/8 M 36  C0-1210/419 1210 0419 0-Ring 06x37x49

9 C0-437/45 0437 0045 Bearing 040x47x16 37  C0-3009/22 3009 0022 Suction/Delivery Valve Seat

10  C0-2813/24 2813 0024 Connecting Rod Washer (20x50x3 38  C0-3604/9 3604 0009 Suction/Delivery Valve

11 C0-437/33 0437 0033 Roller Bearing 020x28x23 39 C0-1802/15 1802 0015 Spring (Wire 00,8) Pel1x17

12 C0-403/133 0403 0133 Pump Crankcase
13 C0-402/141 0402 0141 Volum. Compensator Cover
14 C0-1210/122 1210 0122 0-Ring 02,62x44,12

40  C0-1205/4 1205 0004 Suct./Delivery Valve Cage
41 C0-1220/6 1220 0006 Suct./Delivery Valve Ass.y Kit
42 C0-3218/123 3218 0123 Pump Manifold

15 (C0-421/20 0421 0020 Volumetric Compensator 43 C0-2811/98 2811 0098 Washer 010,5x18x2
16 C0-3609/165 3609 0165 Screw M8x35 C0-3609/161 3609 0161 Screw M10x45
17 C0-2811/99 2811 0099 Washer 08,4x15x1,6 45 C0-3609/161 3609 0161 Screw M10x45
18 C0-1210/37 1210 0037 0-Ring 02,5x25 46 C0-2400/87 2400 0087 Pump Mounting Bracket
19 (C0-3605/5 3605 0005 Diaphragm Holder Screw 47 C0-2/21 0002 0021 Pressure Accumulator
20  C0-602/45 0602 0045 Disc 48 C0-1202/17 1202 0017 Delivery Hook
21 C0-1800/2 1800 0002 Diaphragm Buna 0112 49 C0-460/5 0460 0005 Diaphragm Support Cap
C0-1800/176 1800 0176 Diaphragm Desmo 50 C0-1800/34 1800 0034 Diaphragm
22 C0-400/77 0400 0077 Piston Sleeve 075 51  C0-3/30 0003 0030 Pressure Accumulator
23 (C0-20/9 0020 0009 Compression Ring 52  C0-3610/3 3610 0003 Air Valve
24 C0-2409/81 2409 0081 Piston 075 53  C0-1209/3 1209 003 Gasket (14x7,5x2
25  (C0-3020/1 3020 0001 Inner Seeger 015 54  C0-2811/98 2811 0098 Washer 010,5x18x2
26 C0-3011/1 3011 0001 Gudgeon Pin 015x53 55  C0-604/105 0604 0105 Nut

27  (C0-205/34 0205 0034 Connecting Rod Assembly
28  (C0-3212/23 3212 0023 Suction Hose

67  C0-1210/37 1210 0037 0-Ring (02,5%x25
68  C0-1800/24 1800 0024 Volum. Comp. Diaphragm

=] =] & af o] =] =] =] =] =] =] rol 5] o] <] o] ] | ] | | | o] o] =] =] =] o}

o] =] = co] ] o] co] wof o wol wof cof =] rof rof =] =] =] =] =] =] ro| =] ro| ro] =] =] =] o) S
N
EN

29  CO-1210/47 1210 0047 0-Ring 02,62x22,22 69 C0-421/6 0421 0006 Volumetric Compensator
- C0-6100/3
173/8 Quick Coupling Torque Arm and Chain
Ref No MS No Comet Description Note Qty
56  C0-1202/9 1202 0009 Hook 2
57  C0-465/1 0465 0001 Chain 500 mm 2
58 (C0-1202/6 1202 0006 Hook 06 2
56 - 59 (0-3221/1 3221 0001 Torque Arm for Quick Coupling 1
60 C0-3622/11 3622 0011 Screw M8x10 2
61  C0-1802/40 1802 0040 Spring (Wire 02,5) + Hook @e20x100 1
62 C0-600/37 0600 0037 Special Bolt M12x6 1
63 C0-417/5 0417 0005 Collar 1
64  C0-1407/6 1407 0006 Quick Coupling 0173/8 1
65 C0-2811/25 2811 0025 Washer (13x20x2,5 1
66 C0-3607/115 3607 0115 Hexagonal Screw M12x75 1
Ref No MS No Comet Description Note Qty
75 (C0-1/394 0001 0394 Non-Throughshaft 830 1
76  C0-438/16 0438 0016 Ball bearing 030x62x16 1
77 C0-1602/18 1602 0018 Key 8x7x40 1
78 C0-19/101 0019 0101 0il seal 030x62x7 1
Page 2/2

CO-BP125/20 27/03/07 13:55

129/167



Pompe ¢ Pump C0-BP171/20

Débit : 44.4 gal/min
Pression : 290 Ib/po?

Rotation: 550 r/min

Flow rate : 44.4 GPM
Pressure : 290 PSI

Rotation: 550 RPM

L Garde de PTO

£y b
2 @% FTO guard
i

CO-2416/103

13

9 101112 |
O A

Page 1/2
CO-BP17120  20/05/09 14:01

130/167



Pompe ® Pump C0-BP171/20

Ref No MS No Comet Description Note Qty Ref No MS No Comet Description Note Qty
1 C0-402/143 0402 0143 Volum. Compensator Cover 1 39  C0-460/5 0460 0005 Diaphragm Support Cap 1
2 C0-1210/373 12100373 0-Ring 03,53x73,03 1 - ressure Accumulator 1
3 C0-421/12 0421 0012 Volumetric Compensator 1 41 C0-2811/98 2811 0098 Washer (10,5x18x2 4
4 C0-1210/2 1210 0002 0-Ring 02,62x20,7 1 42 (C0-604/105 0604 0105 Nut M10 4
5 C0-1208/15 1208 0015 Volumetric Compensator 1 43 (00-1210/185 12100185 0-Ring 04,0x38 1
6 £0-3607/220 3607 0220 Hexagonal Screw M10x30 4 44 C0-3609/156 3609 0156 Screw M8x55 2
7 C0-3020/9 3020 0009 Inner Seeger 047 1 45 C0-2801/32 2801 0032 Elbow Coupling 25 1
8 C0-19/83 0019 0083 il Seal (035x47x7 1 46 C0-2404/108 2404 0108 Hose Tail Fixing Plate
9 (C0-405/67 0405 0067 Support Cover 1 47 C0-1210/180 1210 0180 OR 0-Ring 3x29 1
10 C0-1210/345 1210 0345 0-Ring 1,78x101,32 1 48  (C0-3214/39 3214 0039 Delivery Hose 2
1 (00-438/12 0438 0012 Ball Bearing 35x80x21 49  (0-2811/99 2811 0099 Washer #8,4x15x1,6 4
2 C0-601/132 06010132 Spacer 35x048x18 50 (C0-604/107 0604 0107 Nut M8 2
3 C0-2813/36__ 2813 0036 Connecting Rod Washer 51 (0-2811/99 2811 0099 Washer 08,4x15x1,6 1
4 C0-10/20 0010 0020 Connecting Rod Ring 080x68 2 52 (0-3609/156 3609 0156 Screw M8x55 2
15 C0-1/402 0001 0402 Throughshaft 173/8-030 Cil._1 53 (€0-2811/99 2811 0099 Washer 08,4x15x1,6 1
16 C0-1602/18 1602 0018 Key 8x7x40 1 54 (C0-3609/162 3609 0162 Screw M8x40 4
17___C0-601/134 0601 0134 Spacer. 035x044x10 1 55  (€0-1210/11 12100011 0-Ring 03,0x36 8
18 C0-2813/36 2813 0036 Connecting Rod Washer 1 56 (C0-3214/38 3214 0038 Delivery Hose 2
19 €0-438/12 0438 0012 Ball Bearing 035x80x21 1 57 (00-3609/163 3609 0163 Screw M10x40 4
20 C0-403/118 0403 0118 Pump Crankcase 1 58 (0-418/40 0418 0040 U-Bolt 4
21 C0-19/83 0019 0083 0il Seal (035x47x7 1 59 (0-1205/34 1205 0034 Suction/Delivery Valve Cage 8
22 (00-3020/9 3020 0009 Inner Seeger 047 1 60 C0-1802/71 1802 0071 Spring (Wire @1) Pe21x22 3
23 00-205/38 0205 0038 Connecting Rod Assembly 1 61 C0-3604/9 3604 0009 Suction/Delivery Valve 8
24 C0-2409/81 2409 008 Piston 075 4 62 C0-3009/22 3009 0022 Suction/Delivery Valve Seat 8
25 (0-3020/1 3020 000 Inner Seeger 015 8 63 C0-1210/419 1210 0419 0-Ring P6x37x49 8
27 ___C0-20/9 0020 0009 Compression Ring 4 64 C0-1220/46 220 0046 Suct./Delivery Valve Ass.y kit 8
26 C0-3011/1 30110001 Gudgeon Pin 15x53 4 65 (0-3218/123 3218 0123 Pump Manifold 4
28  C0-400/77 0400 0077 Piston Sleeve 75 4 66 C0-3609/161 3609 0161 Screw M10x45 12
29  (0-1800/2 800 0002 Diaphragm Buna 112 4 67 (C0-2811/98 2811 0098 Washer 010,5x18x2__ 11
£0-1800/176 1800 0176 Diaphragm Desmo 4 68  (0-3214/38 3214 0038 Delivery Hose 3
30 C0-602/45 0602 0045 Disc 4 69  (C0-1210/11 12100011 0-Ring 03,0x36 8
31 (£0-3605/5 3605 0005 Diaphragm Holder Screw M12x1,5 4 70 (C0-3609/156 3609 0156 Screw M8x55 2
32 (£0-2400/64 2400 0064 Pump Mounting Bracket 2 71 (C0-2801/55 2801 0055 Elbow Coupling 040 1
33 £0-3609/161 3609 0161 Screw M10x45 4 72___(00-2404/108 2404 0108 Hose Tail Fixing Plate 1
34 (C0-3607/223 3607 0223 Hexagonal Screw M10x65 4 73 €0-1210/180 12100180 0-Ring 03x29 1
35 (0-1209/33 1209 0033 Gasket 014x7,5x2 2 74 (C0-3214/39 3214 0039 Delivery Hose 1
36 C0-3610/3 3610 0003 Air Valve 1 75 (0-2811/99 2811 0099 Washer (08,4x15x1,6 4
37__C0-3/30 0003 0030 Pressure Accumulator 1 76  C0-604/107 0604 0107 Nut M8 2
38 (€0-1800/34 1800 0034 Diaphragm Buna 1
Page 2/2

CO-BP17120 20/05/09 14:01

131/167



Pompe Hypro ¢ Hypro pump

JB-9403C540S

REF NO DESCRIPTION Q REF NO DESCRIPTION Q
1 JB-24060007  Drain plug 4 27  JB-05559400F  Shaft (540 rpm) (JB-34300207 kit used on
2 JB-01509000C  Pump casing (Models 9403C) 1 JB-5559400F and JB-5569400F shafts) 1
3 JB-22530002 Impeller nut 1 JB-05569400F  Shaft (1000 rpm) (JB-34300207 kit used on
4 JB-04019100P Impeller, nylon 1 JB-5559400F and JB-5569400F shafts) 1
JB-04029100P Impeller, nylon 1 27  JB-05579400F Shaft (1 3/4”, 1000 rpm) (JB-34300207 kit used
5 JB-17200083  0-ring 1 on JB-5559400F and JB-5569400F shafts) 1
6 JB-21200008  Mechanical seal (opt. buna-n) 1 28  JB-05559400F1 Shaft (540 quick coupler) 1
JB-21200009  Mechanical seal (std viton) 1 28A JB-32500004  Locking ball 3
JB-21200032  Mechanical seal (opt. silicone carbide) 1 28B JB-19000115  Collar spring 1
7  JB-18300040  Seal retainer 1 28C JB-14000021  Collar 1
8  JB-14100056  Slinger ring 1 29 JB-05039400  Shaft (1” solid) 1
9 JB-07509200C Mounting flange 1 30 JB-31150034  Driven pulley (5/8” dia. bore) 1
10 JB-60310252  Nameplate (specify model number) 1 31 JB-22300003  Set screw for driven pulley 2
11 JB-22100020  Bolt 4 32 JB-07069400C Idler bracket (cast iron pumps) 1
12 JB-20000010  Ball bearing 3 33 JB-24050003  Grease Zerk fitting 1
13 JB-16100015  Key 1 34 JB-18100036  Retaining ring (idler bracket, cast iron) 1
14 JB-05019200  Pump shaft 1 35 JB-31150036 Idler pulley 1
15 JB-16100004  Key 1 36 JB-14100095  Spacer (idler pulley) 1
16 JB-18200013  Bearing retainer 1 37 JB-18200013  Retaining ring (idler pulley) 1
17 JB-17000100  Gasket 1 38 JB-19000156  Torsion spring (idler for cast iron) 1
18  JB-07039400D Pedestal bracket 1 39 JB-22100111 Idler bolt / shaft 1
19  JB-20010006  Driver shaft bearings 2 40 JB-28400075  Belt shield 1
20 JB-18100012  Driver shaft bearing retainer ring 1 41 JB-28400076  Belt shield 1
21 JB-14100094  Bearing spacer 1 42  JB-15200062  Bracket for belt shield 1
22  JB-28400053  End cap (label) 1 43 JB-22100021  Attachment bolt for shield 1
23 JB-18200032  Bearing bore retaining ring 1 44  JB-22400017  Assembly bolts for shield 4
24 JB-31150031 Driver pulley (540 rpm) 1 45 JB-22520002  Assembly nuts for shield 4
24 JB-31150032  Driver pulley (1000 rpm) 1 46  JB-31000006  Poly V-belt (540 rpm) 1
24  JB-31150033  Driver pulley (540 rpm, 1 3/4” shaft) 1 JB-31000005  Poly V-belt (1000 rpm) 1
25 JB-16100033  Key (driver pulley) 1 47  JB-2210-0055  Bolts for pump to bracket 2
JB-16100034  Key (driver pulley, 1 3/4” shaft) 1 48  JB-2260-0006 Lock washers for bracket bolts 2
26 JB-18100031 Retaining ring (driver pulley) 1 49  JB-16000070  Roll pin 2
1

JB-18100032

Retaining ring (driver pulley, 1 3/4” shaft)

REPAIR KIT N° JB-34300477 FOR 1000 RPM DRIVES

REPAIR KIT N° JB-34300476 FOR 540 RPM DRIVES

REF NO DESCRIPTION REF NO DESCRIPTION

46 JB-31000005 Poly V-belt (1000 rpm) 1 46 JB-31000006 Poly V-belt (540 rpm) 1
5 JB-17200083 0-ring 1 5 JB-17200083 0-ring 1
6 JB-21200009 Mechanical seal (standard viton) 1 6 JB-21200009 Mechanical seal (standard viton) 1
17 JB-17000100 Gasket 1 17 JB-17000100 Gasket 1

REPAIR KIT N° JB-34300332 FOR SEAL, 0-RING

SILICONE CARBIDE REPAIR KIT N° JB-34300589 FOR SEAL, 0-RING

REF NO DESCRIPTION

6 JB-21200009 Mechanical seal (standard viton) 1
5  JB-17200083 0-ring 1
17 JB-17000100 Gasket 1

REF NO DESCRIPTION

6 JB-21200032 Mechanical seal (opt. silicone carbide) 1
5  JB-17200083 0-ring 1
17  JB-17000100 Gasket 1

Page 1/2

132/167

JB-9403C540S 06/02/2004 15:49




Pompe Hypro ® Hypro pump

JB-9403C540S

SERIES 9403C
Cast Iron Belt-Driven
Centrifugal Pump

Max. Flow rate: ........... 84-140 GPM

Max. Pressure: ............ 95-104 PSI

Max. speed: ... 600 and 1000 rpm

Ports: ..o 11/4” or 1 1/2” NPT inlet

17 or 1 1/4” NPT outlet

Performance data for cast iron, self priming models
GPM at | GPM at | GPM at | GPM at| GPM at| GPM at| GPM at | GPM at| GPM at
RPM 10PSI |20PSI | 30PSI |40PSI | 50PSI | 60 PSI | 70 PSI | 80 PSI | 90 PSI
500 114 113 101 83 60 27
540 120 119 116 102 85 62 32
600 121 121 120 119 110 97 78 54 24
9403C-540-SP
L/min
o '
e
: enmy 1s
£ ol S5 o
I o} R
. l

Performance data for cast iron and Poly, belt driven models «JB-9403C 1000 RPM
GPM at | GPM at | GPM at | GPM at| GPM at| GPM at| GPM at| GPM at| GPM at
RPM 20PSI [30PSI [40PSI [50PSI [60PSI | 70PSI | 80PSI |90 PSI | 100 PSI
800 115 106 96 80 56
900 129 127 120 111 98 80 50
1000 140 139 137 133 128 119 100 76 46
Performance data for cast iron and Poly, belt driven models «JB-9403C 540 RPM
GPM at | GPM at | GPM at | GPM at| GPM at| GPM at| GPM at| GPM at| GPM at
RPM 20PSI [30PSI |40PSI |50PSI | 60PSI | 70 PSI |80 PSI | 90 PSI | 100 PSI
450 107 99 86 50
500 121 116 106 93 76 42
540 129 127 120 111 98 80 50
600 140 138 135 130 121 112 94 73 40
0 100 400 500
120 T T T
18
R ee— A7
. : -6
R
-
P :::: s’ 2
s| 60 : \ 414 R
450 RPM
\ |
40 ..
\\\ |,
20

120

Page 2/2

133/167

JB-9403C540S 06/02/2004 15:49



Lecteur de débit * Flow meter RA-0630171793

]

4 | [F="4

m e <HA

o =

d id d [y

REF N° DESCRIPTION
1 RA-1060159514  Body RFM 60s Flow Meter
2 RA-0630171673 Rotor/Magnet Assembly
3 RA-0630171674  Hub/Bearing Assembly, Upstream
4 RA-0630171769  Hub, Assembly, Downstram
5 RA-3350000278  Ring, Retaining internal
6  RA-0630159570  Stud Bearing
7 RA-4353302017  Clamp Cable
8 RA-3100002137 Screw, Thread Forming
9 RA-0630171669 Sensor, assembly, External

134/167

RA-0630171793 31/03/04 16:01



JB-K744A100...

Controle électrique ¢ Electric control

37204-1001-5

Console ¢ Control housing assembly

ATANISSY SHISNOH T0HINDD 'S-100€-¥0ZLE oM

ATEAISEY ONISNOH TOHINDD ‘S—0000—F0ELT “OH

ATBHISSY DHISNOH TOHLNDD '5-1001-¥0ZLE oM

ATANISSY DMISNOH TOEINOD '§—Q0DI-¥0ZLE M

duiy g7 ‘sang

Sd=0Z-0LwWIZdD | WL

sfucdg —susidosy ‘piejys seng=apacgdeasy

. OIN-LEVIZ4D ) L1

wBuodg—susidosy 'plejyE #jqe] RdRG

QIN-RErIZD | B

(arei@) voiln “=oqi3

BAN—IIELEAD | S1

Bupney 2208

OHd=E9r IEd2 | ¥l

[—-1008-70ZLE ¥ —-1001-¥0TLC J0)) swonds wooy

QIN-Z-RLELLSD

(==Q00E=r0ZLE ¥ ——0001-¥QTLE 40)) iwdods wooy

QIN-1-9ITLEdD

e Bag 7) (92j5 Empjuieis oi% wEAL ‘me35 ejuEnid of

SSOIY—I-SEriZdd | 21

sty —ang InN PLIAUN/M 3jmg sIBBOL

IVAROI-TLETT ke

dwo sBnog

LYARDD—IZELEdD | OF

@37 weeg

AVANDI=CTLLE4D ]

{01 & & swey ®epnioul) eINPoN PIOOE (NI

LOTiE| @

(pbey C) Feiid SWE-1emis WM REnbS

——

dZi—68r iTdD £

" {6=1008-b0TLE 'ON IWPOR J0)) MENDD pINEN 271 T

00f -FRE9ZJD

(5-1001-¥OLLE 'ON 1SpSA 46} aBAny piAb 2/ T

001 -SRIHTLD

{S-000€-rOZLE SH 1SPOM o)) sBRng Lig I/1

COE-LRENEY

(S-0001-¥0ZLE ©N (PPOR Jo}) wBnog g I/ T

Q01 =LBE9TdD

§ 007 ¥ O0L ¥OZLT 293 (vusalidog) ‘sbnon—sue)

1S4=01TL04D

S-000SW 00L-POELE 49} (sumiipieg) ‘sBnog—susy

A51d-ZLE1THD

S Balenay jusig

OHd—BF6 LEdD

HouSgIDak|ed ‘§-|SUEd DYdDIS

Dd-¥ITLLLD

PeiDld [#X3[N=E804G (NN PeENUN

LI B

dN=996 174D

('pibed G} ydyms wosg

LITSTdD | 1

‘oM LEVd

Page 1/2

11/03/05 10:13

JB-K744A100xxx

135/167



Controle électrique ¢ Electric control

JB-K744A100...

T-TAP ACCESSORY BAG CONTROL HOUSING ASSEMBLY

Access. bag No. Kit No. Control part No. Kit No.
JB-372263 JB-K744A----1- JB-37202----1 JIB-K744A----1-
JB-372269 JB-K744A----3- JB-37203----3 JB-K744A----3-
JB-3722615 JB-K744A—--5- JB-37204----5 JB-K744A----5-

PRESSURE REGULATING VALVE

Regulator valve No. Kit No.
JB-21773244 JB-K744A----S
JB-21776344E2PR34 JB-K744A----B
JB-B21776344E2PR3/4  JB-K744A----B

BATTERY END CABLE
One No. JB-37208 included

VALVE END CABLE in kit No. JB-K744A__8 Shut-off valvec 3;‘ ot "““K’E No.
One No. JB-37209-8 included JB-144A- : JB-K744A-——-S
ACCESSORIES inkitNo.JB-K744A__B  T-TAP AGCESSORY BAG JB-37227344EC234  JB-K744A—--B
s JB-B37227344EC234 JB-K744A----B

%" CLOSE NIPPLE m
One additional No. M
JB-CP21737 closed
nipple included in kit =L %
No. JB-K744A 559 CONTROL HOUSING % Sprayer controf kit Sprayer control kit
ASSEMBLY JB-K744A1000108 JB-K744A300L11B

JB-K744A300D30B
JB-K744A300L308
JB-K744A300033B
JB-K744A300L338
JB-K744A300D50B
JB-K744A300L508
JB-K744A300D558
JB-K744A300L558
Sprayer control kit (BSPT)
JB-BK744A300L11B
JB-BK744A300L30B
JB-BK744A300L33B
JB-BK744A300L508
JB-BK744A300L55B

JB-K744A100L10S
JB-K744A100D11S
JB-K744A100L118
JB-K744A100D30S
JB-K744A100L30S
JB-K744A100D33S
JB-K744A100L338
JB-K744A100D505
JB-K744A100L50S
JB-K744A100D555
JB-K744A100L558
JB-K744A300D10B
JB-K744A300L108
JB-K744A300011B

T1~K7 444

S - Selensid Conirel Vaolve
B = Ball Contral Yaolve

o - No Contral Valvas
1~ one {1) Conrrol vaive
- 3 ~ Threa [(J Control Valves
3 - Flvs 5) Contrel Valves
- 1 = One (1) Secilon Boom Controller
3 — Thres (3) Section Boom Controllar
5 — Flve 5) Secion Boom Controller

100D 2 1/2° 0-100 PS! Dry Gauge
100L 2 177 0-100 PSI Liquld Gouge
300D 2 1/Z 0-30C PS| Dry Gauge
300L 2 1/7 0-300 PSI Liquid Gouge

§ ~ BSPT Ports on Control Volves
NPT Ports on Control Valvea (It Blank)

JB-744A OWNERS MANUAL

JB-K744A KIT CODES

Valve régulatrice JB-244C34 Remote electrical regulating vaive [N

REF NO DESCRIPTION Q
1 JB-CP38036581ZP Plastite screw, steel, zinc plated 4
2 JB-CP38028PP Cover, polypropylene, black 1
3  JB-CP38033 12VDC vertical motor & strain refief sub-assy 1
4  JB-CP380292EPR Grommet, EPDM rubber 1
5 JB-CP38039SS Butterfly, s.steel 1
6 JB-CP38034516SS Machine screw, s.steel 1
7* JB-CP38031EPR Gasket, EPDM rubber 1
8 JB-CP38077NY Washer, nylon 1
9" JB-CP77172106VI! Q-ring. viton 1
10 JB-CP3803834NYB Body. ntylon, black NPT conn. 1

JB-CPB3803834NYB  Body, nylon, black BSPT conn. 1

JB-AA244C34 Remote electrical regulating valve (NPT conn) 1

JB-AAB244C34 Remote electrical requlating valve (BSPT conn.) 1

JB-AB244C34 Spare parts kit

(includes all items marked with )
Page 2/2

136/167

JB-K744A100xxx

11/03/05 10:13



Ensemble de contréles électriques e Electrical switch boxes assembly  MP-46625...

Ajouter le préfixe “MP” avant le # de piéce, ex : MP-V2B26G
Add the “MP” prefix before the part #, ex : MP-V2B26G

466550.080 —— BN 4662530.090 (2-3 vie per/ way for 46625)
\\ 4662630.090 (2-3 vie per/ way for 46626)
466303.084 ———_ 7~ 4662550.090 {5 vie per/ way for 46625)
\\ \\ / 4662650.090 (5 vie pet/ way for 46626)
466350.060 ——.
@

466303.083 —

- ~V2B34F , _ 466550.020
466350.070 —— % (-4 Ve 466553.020
466350.080 (scala/dial “BAR”) g —— 466550.210
466350.080N (scala/dial “PSI") /@ /
ey
466650.140 —— — /g

466530.120 (2-3 vie/way)

/466550120 (5 vielway) ___-IIIEEIE]

S 466550.130___-="""
4 _-===""74662520.050 {2 vie/way) }

/ \i
EFR310A 6@,

e X B
B10141 /
902000 ~*

q) —— 4662530.050 (3 vie/way)
’ 4662550.050 (5 vietway)

BIG SWITCH

1909010 (0-10 BAR
1909025 (0-25 BAR
\ 1909040 (0-40 BAR
|909060 (0-60 BAR
& /909080 (0-80 BAR)
1908100 (0-100 BAR)
/" |909P0100 (0-100 PSI)

b

4662550.010 —

466CGA01.020 ——
b 4662520.030 (2 vie/way)

i 7 |909P0300 (0-300 PSI
4662530.030 (3 vieway) —— ]9170525 (0(-25 BAR I%OM)
4662550.030 (5 vierway) ya \ 19171560 (0-60 BAR ISOM)

. \ Wy~ 466550.040
466550.180 — ya

G11012NB —— — — ~

466700.010 ——

4662522.030 (2 vie/way) y
4662532.030 (3 viefway) —
4662552.030 (5 vie/way) 466553.511  (0-20 BAR)
466553.512  (0-50 BAR)
466553513  (0-290 PSI)
/»’ 466553.514  (0-720 PSI)
S8 4685531511 (L/min-US GPM)

466553.090 — 466553K.511 (Km/h)
(

466553M.511 (Miglia‘h)

Page 1/6
MP-46625xxx 21/10/2003 14:31

137/167



Ensemble de contréles électriques ¢ Electrical switch boxes assembly  MP-46625...

ELECTRICAL SWITCH BOX
BOITE DE COMMANDES ELECTRIQUES

Cod. 466520 - 466521
Cod. 466530 - 466531
Cod. 466550 - 466551

—~(

MISURE D'INGOMBRO - SIZES )

121.5

74.0

4.5

Page 2/6

MP-46625xxx 21/10/2003 14:31

138/167



Ensemble de contréles électriques ¢ Electrical switch boxes assembly  MP-46625...

FRANGAIS

CABLAGE

- Raccordez |e fil marron du cdble dalimentation {A) a un point du drcult ayant une tension de 12V, si possible
an aval da Minterrupteur 4 b, qui ast an mesura da débiter un courant d'au moing 8 A,

- Raccardez la il bleu du cAble d'aimantation au chassis; assurez-wous qua la paint d'ancrage chaisl ait una
bonne continuitd &lectrigue avec la pdle négalil de la batteda,

- Electuez toutes les connexions comme indigué dana la figure, an utilisant des bomes A vis ou des cosses:
vériflaz que l&s raccordements sont stables pour éviter que les vibrations provoquent de faux contacts.

« Protégez les connaxions entra e cible de |a boile de commande et les fils des dlectrovannes par un boitler
da dérivation (coda 466010, compranani aussi les bomes at |es serma-cabloes),

- Endulsez |a et du manomalre, sortant a ["armdre du boftier, d'una mince couche de calla an falsant attention
a e pas boucher ['arifice d'entrds du manomale

- Visaez la réduction (F) sur 18 filet du manomatrs

- \fiesez |e raccord rapide filetéd 1/8° (E) sur la raduction

- \1sgez le raccord rapide 1/4" (C) a l'endrait &b vous désirez, contrdler |a pression

- Introgulsaz |8, wyau (O} dans les deux raccorda

- Coupez 18 tuyau a |a bonna distanca & introduisez a joint (B)

ds233 __houaGE == BLEU
» & AREGULATELR
a8 [ nom MARFON }}l:' DE PRESION
: oo
[ aev BLEU
MARRON ¢ o0
+ BATTERIE MARROM MARROM $= GENERALE
o0
JAUNENEAT BLEL
A o0
| AOSE MARRON S.JF" 187 VANKE
BLEL \ 00
- BATTERE | sLeu caunm BLEUI
12 VDC N s
L vioLeTp) MARRONI Tene \CANNE
b oo
* Non raccordés dana la LL&"”..E..._._ 0 ob—=2
versions g 2 voles | amis MARAON %:: Sama VANNE
, 2a
| manmonvenT
L; - 00
VERT/GAIS MARRON ASeme VANNE
Seulament pour e oo
varslans & 5 voles I ROUGEMBLANC e BLEU
| GE/BL.
|_onance MARRON S UEANNE
\ oo
ENTRETIEN

REMPLACEMENT DU MANOMETRE

- Débranchaz le whe da llalscn du manométre (0) du raccord 4 branchement rapide 1/8* (E) en maintenam
appuyé 'anneau de ca demier,

- Dévissez |a réduction (F) du filet du manométre.

- Appuyez at simultanément toumez fanneau da fixation (L) de 90" dans la sans ranvarse aux aiguillas dune
mantra,

- Enlevez | manomatre en appuyant sur lé raccord aniéra,

- Dtez ls joint () placd dans 1a partia arridre du manométre démontd et monlez-e sur |8 manométra neuf.

- Infroduisez e manométre neut dans |e baitier

- Introdulsaz 'anneau de fixation, appuyez at simultan ément toumez de 90° dans le sens des alguillas d'une
mantrs pour le fixer,

- Raviasez la réduction sur | filat du manoméatre en utliisar de |a colle et an falsant attention a na pas baucher
Forifice d'entrée du manométrs.

Page 3/6

MP-46625xxx 21/10/2003 14:31

139/167



Ensemble de contréles électriques ¢ Electrical switch boxes assembly  MP-46625...

=

E
- Enlevez e capuchon du fusible (G)

- Enlevez la tuslbla (H)

- Introduizez le lusitle neul an exargant une légére prassion, jusgu'd ce quil ambve en fin de course
« Asmeattaz la capuchon du fusikle

BEMPLACEMENT D'UN QU DE PLUSIEURS INTERBUFTEURS

- Enlevez la capuchan du fusibla (G)

- Découvrez |es connecteurs en falsant glisser les capuchona des 2 ¢3bles de liaison

- Débranchez las cible en maintanant a5 allettas d'ancrage enfoncées,

- Dévissez |es 4 vis de flxatlon (O} qui 88 trouvent sur [a parile armiédre du boltier

- Dévissez |es dorous de tous las interruptaurs at enlevez l@ circuit (N)

- Enlavez les interruptours on 1enant |8 circult,

- Montez les nowveaux interrupteuwrs en appuyant sur |a filet mais pas sur les léviers d'actionnemant.
- Aemontaz tout en subvant fa procédure inverse

MODIFICATION DU TYPE DE FONCTIONNEMENT DU BOITER DES COMMANDES

Le boiter dlectrique a deux typas de fonctlonnement:

- Type M (standard):  guand l'interruptaur de la vanna géndrala est com-
muté an posidon OFF, la soupape d'4chappament
ast actionnda et automatiquamant tautas ias sec-
tons sont farm&as, tands que sur 12 position ON,
chague seclion ast lermeée ou ouverte suivant [a
position des interupteurs comaspandants,

- Type P {sur demande}.chague section est indépendamtes da [a position da
lmtarru pteur général qui actionne ssulementlavanna

. génarala,

Pour changer le foncticnnemant du Type M au Type P:

- anlavez @ capuchon du fusibla (G)

- découvraz |as connecteurs en faisant glisser |8s capuchons des 2 cables

de Haison

- dédbranchez |as cables en maintenant les ailattes d'ancrage enfoncees

- déwissez |as 4 vis de fixatcn (O} cui se rouvent A I'arrigre du boitier

- déplacez o cabla, repéra surla clroult par la chiffra 1, da la position Ml &la

Typa M

paalition Pl
- déplacez la cAble, repérd sur la creuit par le chiflre 2, de la positfon M2 & la P h
pasition P2 M2 i
- ramonlez 'ansemble an suivant la procadure inverse ezl -
oy
INCONVENIENTS ET REMEDES V.
INCONVENIENT CAUSE BEMEDE
Las leds s'allument mais les ma-  Fils débranchés Conirdlez les raccordaments dlac.
tardductaurs na foncHonnament triques
pas
Lesleds sont dbeintes atlesmota-  Fusible broilé Contrdlaz |8 fusibie (H)

réducieuranefonctionnament pas

Quand las interrupteurs sont sur
|a positian OFF les leda sant allu-
mées

Fuita d'aau antra réduction (F) et
la fllen

Le manomeétre indqua ioujours
uné prassion 0

Pas d'alimentation

Fils d'alimantation inversds

La réduction n'est pas visade cor-
rectement ou sansa colla

Lorifica d'entrée du manomeétra

o3t bouchd par da la colle.
Manamélre délechueux

Contrdlaz Falimentation

Contrilaz la raccordemeant des fila
d'allmentation

Vissez da nouvesu réduction an
utilisant de la colle,

Contrilez l'arifice d'antrda du me-

ncmétre at nettoyez-la
Wéifiaz |8 manométre

Page 4/6

140/167

MP-46625xxx 21/10/2003 14:31



Ensemble de contréles électriques ¢ Electrical switch boxes assembly  MP-46625...

ENGLISH CONNECTION

- Connect the power cord's brown wirs (A) to a 12V power outlat possibly downstream from the keyiock switch
and able to supply currant at 8 A minimum

- connact tha power cord's blua wind ta the chasaia making sure that tha fastaning point chasan has axcellant
slectric continuity with the batlery’s negative pole

-make all the connections as shawn the Figura using the screw or terminal end terminals. Ensure that the
connectiana ara securaly tightaned to aveld false contacts caused by vibration

- pratect the connections betwean the conirol hox cabla and tha eleictovahwas wires with a junction box (Crdering
code N' 466010 Including terminala end wire pass throughs)

- cover the gauge's threaded section {rear side) with alight coating of sealantbut be careful notto deg tha gauge
Inlet hala

- acrew the reductlon fiting (F) onte tha gauge's threadad section

- screw the 1/8" threaded quick coupling{E) onto the reduction Mitting

- sCrew the 1/4° threaded quick coupling (C) at the point where you want to check the pressure

« Inmart the hosa (D) Into the two fittinga

= cut this hose at the comrect place and insert the coupling (B)

seaoa AED BLUE

R . [ o 0 PRESSURE
s o j BLAGK o op—20OM REGULATOR
BLL B
BROWN ‘ rI £ 00
+ BATTERY ! BROWN 0 ol—2Ram GENERAL

— r—
1st VALVE
e L PN oo
-BATTERY LIGHT S1UE o
-
12 VDC :::” %& 2nd VALVE
o0
o —,
ard WALVE
P 00
dih VALVE
N oo
0o
| ORANGE Sth VALVE
- Q0

* Non connected In the 2-way version

Only for 5 outlets

REPAIR INSTRUCTIONS

CHANGING THE GAUGE

- Remove thagaugeconnecting plpe (D) from the 1/8" threaded quick coupling (E). Hold down thereleasabutton
on this latter

« unacrew the reduction saction (F) fram the gauge's threaded section

- prasa down on and, at tha sama ims, turn the fastening ring (L) 90° counter dockwise

- remove the gauge iteelf by pushing down on the rear coupling

-remova tha gaskel (I} at the back of the gauga you hawva just removed and push it on tha new gauge

- Insart tha new gauga in the bax

-Insert the fixing ring; push it down and at the same time tum it 90" cockwise to fasten the gauge

- scraw the reduction back an the gauge's thraaded section with a (ight coating of sealant and maka sure tha
hola ia not clagged

Page 5/6
MP-46625xxx 21/10/2003 14:31

141/167



Ensemble de contrdles électriques ¢ Electrical switch boxes assembly

MP-46625...

CHANGING THE FUSE
+ Ramave the fuse cap (G)
- rarmove the blown fusa (H)

- inzert the new fuse and push gently down on it untll it i3 all the way In

- replece the fuse cap

CHANGING ONE OR MORE SWITCHES

- Rameva the fuse cap (G)

-uncever the conneclors by pulllng back the caps from the two connecting wires
- remova the wires by pinching back the fastening fina
-remaowa the 4 fastening scraws () at the rear of the electric box

-remove Lhe nuts from all the switches and remove the cireult board (N)

-held the clrcuit board staady and remove the switches
-ingert the new awilches by pushing on the threaded section and not on the actuating levers

= reé-assambla in reversa order

CHANGING CONTRCL BOX OPERATING MODE

The aleciric contrel box has two kinds of operation:

Typa M (standard); when tha main switch s moved lo OFF, any drain vahes
ara actualed and all the sections are automatically closed,
Whan the switch i an ON, the indhidual sections ars
opan or closed depending on the positions of their

TypaP #
ype y

gwitches

Typa P (optional): the positon of the individual sectionsisindependent from Pl '
that of the master swilch which is tharefora just the main [ |
Swilch PT

To change tha operational mode from Type M to Type P

-remowve tha fuse cap (G)

- uncaver the connectors by pulling back tha caps from the two connacting

wires

- ramove the wirea by pinching back the fastening fins

- remave the 4 {astaning screws (C) at tha rear of the alectric box
- mova wire marked 1 on the circuit beard from posiden M1 to P1
- move wire marked 2 on the circuit board from position M2 to P2

- rg-asgamble in réversa drder

EROBLEM

Tha LEDs light bul gearad molors
do not un

LEDs ara qut and gearad motors
do net run

‘When swilchas are OFF the LEDs
ara it

‘Watar laaks betwesn reduction
(F} and gaugs threaded section

Tha qaugs always mads a pras.
sura of “0*

TRAOUBLE SHOOGTING

TYPICAL CAUSE

Wiras dlsconnected

Fuse {H) blewn
Mo power supply

Supply wires switched around

Raeduction incorrectly screwed in
or withaut saalant

Gauge inlat hola s dogged by the
sealant
Dafactive gauge

Check electric connections
Check fuse

Check powar supply

Check powar supply wires

Scraw reduction in cormactly uaing
saalant

Check Inlat hole and cean it

Check gauge

Page 6/6

142/167

MP-46625xxx 21/10/2003 14:31



Contréle hydraulique * Hydraulic control

AU-7001510

: PARTS LIST
NO |PART NUMBER {QTY |PART CESCRIPTION
1 230-056 1 |BAG POLY 9 X 12 3MIL W/LOGO
2 230085 2 |CAP#3
3 232-060 2 |DECL S/N {SILVER)
4 232054 1 |DECL 12¥ NEG WARNING
5 232-055 1 |DECL GOLDVBLK 2.25 X3.75
] 232-059 1 |DECL GOLD/BLK 1.6 X .§
7 2534003 2 |COIL 6354012 DD
8 270068 1 |[BLOCK M10837-1 151/BP
g 273004 2 |CART Sv10-41-0-N-00

FASSE Vaives
Saien Piwva) Park
Kearnezy, NE 53343-2349
1-800-345-7745

Page 1/3

143/167

AU-7001510

10/03/05 15:31



AU-7001510

vors LoN (B) o

e

OOOOO OO0

L3
iiﬁ%%

T

oL WOwiE 30 JmEvo | | Z00-¥1T []
dvo 15ng | | 020132 g
WOTEA &0 1Sna | gI0-L1Z L
H dva 1sno | b ZI0-11E 9
dll ITVM 134d0d 051 3o5vd 0D | 2 BI—ZLE ¥ NE3E0 Y0 W.._:“ ” w__w””"“ M
I3 134304 OS5l 35SV OND | ¥ BIO-ZLT 3 e 9md
MG B X 9 ) 0R0—0%E 4 MOTIZA OMd 1SN0 ! CID=LLZ 4
a4 9Md 15na 3 o=t [4
=042 )
JHINGDD3 180 355vd 9 | 2 081-0 bt B bl _
N i)
NOLLJI¥3S30 1¥vd ALD HIENNN Luvd) © T s i
M Sldvd
- 1S Slyvd

Contréle hydraulique ¢ Hydraulic control

Page 2/3

AU-7001510 10/03/05 15:31

144/167




AU-7001510

Contréle hydraulique ¢ Hydraulic control

NOUYIO0 HOLON = W

”__j (diz] a3y

s

¥lS 1545
8d INS
T/ 16588/ EXISE/IXI=%E1165) O Tona | | cis—+0e | 12
Ennez/ of i Ml | | | zoo-ios | OF |
A/ 3m 8/d ssanave | L 1£Z-00¢ | Bl
i O) 1M 3smd | ) olo-008 | B
£/ TEL NDOZT S5INEYH | ) Bo0-008 | L1
LRI LHM UMA did9 90L MS | L yoo-652 | 91
VNS 0000S LInmous |+ J00=B5C | Gk
Vo¥i~8] SNl 3 Od WHl | E BLI—55¢ | ¥+
W3 35070 30NdS Wil | | oE0=-652 | £l
030 oS oZ/L AZL a1 | 2 | E06-1ST | 21
ONDT IVIS dt 1045 901 WS | | TF0-0GC | HF
MO NJO Io0B oL M5 | I TZ0-05¢ | OF
IVIS I54S 84 ¥ Teo—o08 | ©
T 10-05¢ | ®
T B50-28C | L
T 0-TET E]
T BEO-0ET T
T BOO-BIC £
T | Lo0-BiC | %
L WOWTa 3L J18va | £F | ZO00-—FIZ T
WIS/ 101001 H3BEMY waHsYM | £ | S00-TIE 1
NOLLINOS3T 1kve ALD BIANNN Lived TN
1SN Sldvd

(diZ} 18

Page 3/3

AU-7001510 10/03/05 15:31

145/167



Manette * Joystick

CA-JOYSTICK..., MS-JOYSTICK...

===t

REF N° DESCRIPTION Q
1 HB00O Half-shell 2
2 HB00O Holder plate 1
: 3 ME JOINT Mounting joint 1
A7\
| L 4 ND Cable
b z"l:':‘: b
X W™, =
_..a-"- x’-_.:l\. ..-"." A
s : Yl ,
@_:__,.- "."-_I I'._
i i
&

REF N° DESCRIPTION Q
1 B.R.H. (RED)
2 BBH. (BLUE)
3 BJVH (GREEN)
4  B.BH. (BLUE)
5 BJYH. (YELLOW)
6  B.VH. (GREEN)
7  B.GH. (GRAY)
8 B.G.H. (GRAY)
9  CA-JOYSTSWITCH ROCKER SWITCH

146/167

CA-JOYSTICKxxx-MS-JOYSTICKxxx 2008-09-17




4rws - “"DSG" DIRECTIONAL VALVES

ASSEMBLY
DSG-3C4-Y-01-D24
- Black &
(/ +Red (..\'/6/
B

OPTIONAL SINGLE SOLENOID

A IS 1

4 (R '
\i%\

! [ ! A\

13 O@\O “ 2

- g & : 7 Q)
R R

o B
oI 5 —~\ OPTIONAL

S
5 & BB
+ Red S -
%) 12
3 i il -Black __ > 9

~

'- IR i d
e o ]
r

S— )

ASSEMBLY
DSG-3C2-N-01-D24

OPTIONAL

SINGLE SOLENOID

OPTIONAL

HYSTAR @ system™. Hyking Corp. ©2002 L 18 4

147/167



drrks  "DSG" DIRECTIONAL VALVES

PARTSLIST OF "DSG-01/03-(N)" SERIES

PART NAME DSGX-01 DSG-01-AC DSG-01-DC DSG-03-AC DSG-03-DC

(" Lock Nut GX01001 G01001 G01001 G03001 G03001

72 Coil GX01002() G01002(%) G01002(%) G03002(%) G03002(%)
“2 | Solenoid Core GX01004 G01004A G01004D G03004A G03004D
) | Push Pin GX01005 G01005 G01005 G03005 G03005
JI=F| Back Cover GX01006 G01006 G01006 G03006 G03006

74 O-Ring P18 x 2pcs P18 x 2pcs P18 x2pcs P21 x2pcs P21 x2pcs
0| Spring GX01008 G01008 G01008 G03008(¥) G03008(¢)
I Retainer G01009 G01009 G01009 G03009 G03009
MW Springstop @ - | eee | e G03009-1 G03009-1
()8 Spool G01010(2%) G01010(s%) GO01010(3%) G03010(3%) G03010(:%)
(i Body G01011 G01011 G01011 G03011 G03011

(22" O-Ring P9 x4pcs P9 x4pcs P9 x4pcs P12 x5pcs P12 x5pcs
(518 Detent Guide G01016 G01016 G01016 G03016 G03016

(74 Detent Kit G01017 G01017 G01017 G03017 G03017

(8 DetentHold - eeeee | e G03018 G03018

20 Stroke Limiter GXO01SLA GO1SLA GO1SLA GO3SLA GO3SLA
(48| Fixing Screw GX01SL1 G01SLA1 G01SL1 GO3SLA1 GO3SL1
(78 Steel Nut GX01SL2 GO01SL2 G01SL2 GO03SL2 GO03SL2
158 Lock Nut GX01SL3 GO01SL3 GO01SL3 GO03SL3 GO3SL3

DIN CONNECTORTYPE 'DIN 43650'

RINE DSGX-N-01  DSG-N-01-AC DSG-N-01-DC DSG-N-03-AC DSG-N-03-DC
<] DIN Connector 43650 AC/DC | 43650 AC 43650 DC 43650 AC 43650 DC
k) Nameplate G01013(3%) | G01013(:¥) | GO1013(:%¥) | G03013(:%) G03013(:%)
I’N Fixing Screw G01014 G01014 G01014 G03014 G03014
SE b Gasket 43650-1 43650-1 43650-1 43650-1 43650-1
2t72 Housing 43650-2 43650-2 43650-2 43650-2 43650-2
E2 Fixing Screw 43650-3 43650-3 43650-3 43650-3 43650-3
<N Grommet 43650-4 43650-4 43650-4 43650-4 43650-4
i) Washer 43650-5 43650-5 43650-5 43650-5 43650-5
ko) Gland Nut 43650-6 43650-6 43650-6 43650-6 43650-6

LEAD-WIRE TYPE'SWP CONNECTOR'

NO PARTNAME DSGX-01
SWP Connector ST 730496-3

DSG-01-AC
ST 730496-3

DSG-01-DC
ST 730496-3

DSG-03-AC
ST 730496-3

DSG-03-DC
ST 730496-3

Nameplate G01013(3%)

G01013(3%)

GO01013(3%)

G03013(3%)

G03013(3%)

G01014

G01014

G01014

G03014

G03014

PART NAME DSGX-01

DSG-01-AC

DSG-01-DC

DSG-03-AC

DSG-03-DC

Terminal Box Ele TBACT Ele TBACT Ele TBDCT Ele TBACT Ele TBDCT
Nameplate G01013E(3%) GO01013E(:%) GO1013E(3%) GO03013E(3%) G03013E(:k)
Fixing Screw G01014P G01014P G01014P G03014P G03014P
O-Ring P4 x2pcs P4 x2pcs P4 x2pcs P4 x2pcs P4 x2pcs
Terminal Box Ele TBAC Ele TBAC Ele TBDC Ele TBAC Ele TBDC
Plastic Cover GPC96 GPC96 GPC96 GPC96 GPC96
Fixing Screw GPC96S GPC96S GPC96S GPC96S GPC96S
% : Spool Type: 2B2,2B3,3C2,3C3,3C4..........

% Coil Voltages:A110,A220.,D12,D24.,RAC110,RAC220........

@: Spring: The spool between 3C2-03 & 3C6-03 is different.

HYSTAR © system™. Hyking Corp. ©2002 L 24 J

148/167



Vanne régulatrice de pression ¢ Pressure relief valve

JB-8460

Ce
sélecteur 17Y permet d’augmenter
ou de réduire la pression du sys-
,téme en tournant la poignée sur le
dessus du régulateur. Avec une
pompe centrifuge, ce régulateur est
remplacé par une valve a billes.

régulateur raccordé au

This regulator hooked-up with the
17Y selector allows the operator to
increase or decrease the pressure
by turning the handle on this regu-
lator. This is replaced by a ball-
valve on centrifugal pump.

REF NO

DESCRIPTION

JB-CP8367AL

Guide sleeve, aluminum

Q
1
1
1

2" JB-CP8373SS Outside spring, s.steel (JB-8460300)
JB-CP131285S  Quitside spring (JB-846050)
3" JB-CP8374SS Inside spring, s.steef (JB-8460300) 1
4  JB-CP8371AL Spring retainer, aluminum 1
5* JB-CP836INYB  Washer, nylon (biack) 1
6  JB-CP8368SS Adjusting nut, s.steel 1
7 JB-CP8362AL Bonnet, aluminum 1
8  JB-CP7688IZP Screw, steel, zinc plated 4
9  JB-CP5898AL Lock nut, aluminum 1
10 JB-CP5896ALSS  Adjusting stem (sub-assy) 1
11* JB-CP8386FA Diaphragm, fairprene 1
12 JB-CP8365304SS Stop ring, type 304, s.steel 1
13~ JB-CP364NYB  Back-up seat, nylon (black) 1
14 JB-CP8477S8S Screw, s.steel 1
15 JB-CP8389304SS Chamber insert, type 304, s.steel 1
16 JB-CP836112NYB Body, nylon (black) (JB-846012) 1
JB-CP836134NYB Boady, nylon (black) (JB-846034) 1
17 JB-CP30171ZP Clamp plate, steel, zinc plated 1
18 JB-840014PPB_ Pipe plug, polypropylene (black) 1

JB-ABB460

Repair kit, incl. all items marked with *

149/167

JB-8460 12/09/2003

16:08




Vanne régulatrice de pression manuelle ¢ Manual pressure relief valve MP-463080

REF_NO DESCRIPTION

MP-463080010  Valve body
MP-462300040 _ Clip
MP-GI0041 0-ring
MP-463080040  Valve holder
MP463080020 _ Gasket
MP-463080119  Connector
MP-465005140V  0-ring, viton
MP-B4023H Pin
MP-463080080  Shaift

10 MP-463080060 _ Unloader holder
11 MP-B201EQ Washer

12 MP-ViC131 M5 x 20 Screw
14 MP-463080050  Spring

15 MP-463080090 _ Handle

16 MP-B202D0 Washer

17 MP-V2B34H Screw

18 MP-B205N0 Washer

‘_AA_.‘_._A_.‘_._. |

[ PR FY PP N PN Y S

31.7 gal/min, ©/

280 Ib/po?, 6

sortie % po
31.7 gpm,
280 psi,
%" outlet

MP-463080 21/10/2003 08:38

150/167



Valve de contrbole ¢ Servo-valve

RA-0630171894

When servicing Valve :

Replace valve body with iso-body kit (item 10) if
valve has been ieaking internally.

Replace motor assembly if the motor will not run.

Before reassembling valve, remove the coupler
shaft from the valve body. Apply Loctite (item 12)
to coupler shaft and woodruff key (tem 4) onto the
motor shaft. Plug motor into the valve connector
coming from Sprayer Control Console. Check that
the motor rotates in both directions. Motor must
stop when coupler shaft CAM releases printed cir-
cuit board button.

When reassembling valve, grease both sealing
sufaces of coupler shaft. Insert coupler shaft into
iso-flange and be sure seal properly seats on shaft.
Install motor on valve body and apply silicon
sealant to mounting holes. Reassemble remaining
items as shown in parts diagram.

rd
; e
| |
- i
~ & :
[igh,
_-L-::I_'_.
- r:
o e
=
:_'-"-I
L
-
.
e Tl
T i
- | | :
REF N° DESCRIPTION
1 RA-1060159407  Valve Cover
2 RA-3210000256  #6-32 X3/4’ Lg. Screw
3 RA-0630159409 Motor Assembly
4 RA-3210000062  Woodruff Key
5 RA-0630171893  Coupler Shaft Ass. (1 1/2” valve)
6 RA-2190000020  Seal Tetraseal
7 RA-0630171892  Valve Body Ass. (1 1/2” valve)
8  RA-1060159414  Butterfly (1 1/2” valve)
9 RA-0630159457 Isolation Flange Assembly
10 RA-1150159415  *Iso-Body Kit (1 1/2” Valve) (Not shown)
11 RA-1150159415  *Polarity Reversal Jumper (Not shown)
12 RA-2221001050  Loctite RC-609 (Not Funished)
*NOT SUPPLIED WITH STANDARD UNIT

RA-0630171894 31/03/04 16:00

151/167




Collecteur ¢ Manifold MP-4630108...

/
463011.070

463010.080

465910.070V
463011.093

B4021E
463010.070 \

463011.091 %’,‘\’0
=

463010.801 <

322000.050V

463010.802

OPZIONALE / OPTIONAL

463011.070 —

463011.200

463011.213 @13 &

463011.216 @ 16 ‘
Q.

322000.050V

—

463010.803

2

MP-4630108xxx 08/10/2003 16:15

152/167



Electrovanne ¢ Solenoid valve JB-AA144P1

MOUNTING
11 SLOT

| N

KKKKKARK

A1
- =1 1/2° NPT or
BSPT OUTLET

(/ CONN.

I

: 3/4" NPT or

| BSPT INLET or TN

| BY—-PASS L

: CONNECTIONS \.4—-'/ —

I

|

|

i

!

|

|

|

|

I

|

l

|

I

I

I

|

i

]

L 110 b I 18

REF NO DESCRIPTION Q
1 JB-CP45632 Coil assy, nylon encapsulated (black), aluminum 1
2  JB-CP15164NYB Upper diaphragm housing, nylon, glass filled (black) 1
3 JB-CP45634430FRS Armature, type 430FR s. steel 1
4*  JB-CP45637SS Spring, type 302, s.steel 1
5 JB-CP148132IENP  Retaining ring, steel, electroless nickel plated 1
6* JB-CP36101VI Diaphragm, viton rubber 2
7 JB-14807SS Seat washer retainer, s. steel 1
8*  JB-14802VI Seat washer, viton rubber 1
9  JB-14811SS Spacer, s. steel 1
10 JB-CP14801PP Body, polypropylene (black) 1
11 JB-14812SS Stem, s. steel 1
12 JB-14806SS Washer, s. steel 1
13 JB-CP15162SS Lower diaphragm piston, s. steel 1
14 JB-CP15165NYB Lower diaphragm housing, glass filled nylon (black) 1
15 JB-14819SS Screw, s. steel 4

16  JB-M3400NY40 Connecting nipple, nylon (black)
Use only for multiple units

—_

JB-AA144P1 One unit DirectoValve, complete

JB-AA144P2 Two unit DirectoValve, complete

JB-AA144P3 Three unit DirectoValve, complete

JB-AB144P1 Spare parts kit (incl. one set of items marked with *)

JB-AA144P1 05/03/04 09:28

153/167



Vanne manuelle ¢ Manual valve MP-463070

M- Bas2ns
o NIP- 0 T

- BACHE

KT -GAZR0T
(AR E b ]

b T - ARSI N0

I -OERPED

[EREEL R ORT]

M- G101y

M - ARE200G 18D

A -AGEAN0 D

M- 400

e Adjusts the flow in the control units in which
treatments vary in proportion with engine rpm
(DPM)
MI- 451202100 * Fibreglass-reinforced Nylon body
o Internal parts in Delrin® and AISI 303 stainless steel
e Gaskets made of Viton®

b
% e Internal resettable fuse (disconnecting power

V- JEESE00IMD

for 20 seconds)

k- g5z0zona0 -~ HIF 4850051400

Manual proportional control valve

8 / 463072 |
.- - = 2 463070 1
b e EHENITTE F 4
= 1 /A
// |_1—"T463074
0 _‘/ —
0 0 & 120 160 t‘
Q (Umin) 0
- a15BAR
COD. '@ j‘: at 22 PSI 0
BAR [ PSI | /1’ | USGPM | mm | inches
463072 60 16 13 | 1/2”
463070 40 | 580 | 100 26 19 | 3/4”
463074 150 40 25 | 17
s A B [ .
[ rn 1 mm_62 | 206 | 63 Add |
AT inches 25" | 8 | 25 C

MP-463070 08/10/2003 16:13

154/167



Vanne a piston e Piston valve

MP-463011S

_——— MP-465800060

-

©O7 _—— wp-465900180

MP-004352050V

f% 5

e

Y o ——— MP-B1
& 0232

-~ MP-4630011010
MP-473011200—

MP- 462300040 S

—

— MP- 463011550

MP-463001113 - 1/2¢
—— MP-463001119 - 3/4"
MP-463001125M - 17

'IMP-Aas'égéuEI (For MP-463011S)

MP-463011S

155/167

25/08/05 09:18



Valve motorisée ¢ Motorized valve

MP-4630112ST

010002

463011.040

463001.050

465392157

465200.060*
455300180+

G11056Y *

B10232

46300112.010

"

- 463011.550

453001.030°
465910 070"
483001.080*
B202G0*

-EEEEDCI*}

b= 463011.500 Gasket-set

463001.A19 (B 19 mm)

156/167

MP-4630112ST ~ 27/03/07 14:11



Vanne de réglage proportionnelle ¢ Proportional control valve

MP-473020S

Electric proportional control valve
e Internal resettable fuse (disconnecting power for 20

seconds)
15
= 10 / o
H P
a 05 /
/ o)
0 S
0 50 100 150 200 250
Q (I/min) t‘ 0
4 a 1.5 BAR
COD. {@ E / i: at22 ps| 0
BAR | PSI /1’ | USGPM | mm [ inches |
25 1”
12Vdc
M 4730208 | 20 | 290 | 7 sec. 240 | 63 0| — >
Lk 32 | 17 1/4 9?“
- A B [
“'é.} mm 62 240 | 1M
AT inches 25" | 95" | 45
461511.000——

465900.060

465900.180

473001.010

473020.130

4062000.060V

473001.119 (@ 19mm)
473001.125 (@ 25mm)
473001.130 (@ 30mm)
473001.132 (@ 32mm)

157/167

MP-473020S 08/10/2003 16:16



Egulateur manuel ¢ Manual regulator MP-465522

Manual diaphragm pressure relief control
valve with flanged coupling

?/— V2B26G

465005.130

B322S0
i - @ BY-PASS
COD. S i ®
BAR | PSl LW | LS GM i 4652005.175 (10 BAR /black)
. nero/blac
4655:2 jg :zg 200 53 G3/4 F 4652005.170 (20 BAR verde/green)
465521 | 10 | 460
200 53 GIM
465522 | 20 | 580

e A B c
‘l.’, | mm 120 | 213 87
A=Y inches 4.5 8" 35

4652005.111

V1C24R
?/ B202F0

V1C24N j -
B202F0 jE

~

N
=
465005.100
Jiit
— 465005.140
465005.180 Oﬁ
465005.090
465005.080
ViF24|
465005.011

MP-465522 08/10/2003 16:13

158/167



Filtre ¢ Filter

BJ-L$125..., BJ-LS150..., BJ-LS200...

BJ-LS125...

REF N° DESCRIPTION Q
1 BJ-LS100C1  End cap 1
2 BJ-LS100G Gasket, std 1
BJ-LS100GV  Gasket-FKM (viton type), opt 1
3 BJ-12777 1/2” drain plug 1
4 BJ-UV15163  EPDM 0-ring for drain plug std 1
BJ-UV15163V_ FKM (viton type) O-ring for drain plug, opt 1
5 BJ-LS120 20 mesh screen 1
BJ-LS140 40 mesh screen 1
BJ-LS180 80 mesh screen 1
6 N/A “Y” body 1 1/4” /A
7 BJ-LS125G 0-ring 2
KIT  BJ-LS125BC1 “Y” body, cap & gasket, 1 1/4” (includes #1,2,3,4 & 6) 1

BJ-LS150...

REF N° DESCRIPTION Q
1 BJ-LS150C End cap 1
2 BJ-LS150G Gasket, std 1
BJ-LS150GV  Gasket-FKM (viton type), opt 1
3 BJ-LSQ200PL 1 drain plug 1
4 BJ-LSQ200R  EPDM 0-ring for drain plug std 1
BJ-LSQ200RV FKM (viton type) 0-ring for drain plug, opt 1
5 BJ-LS206 6 mesh screen 1
BJ-LS212 12 mesh screen 1
BJ-LS220 20 mesh screen 1
BJ-LS230 30 mesh screen 1
BJ-LS250 50 mesh screen 1
BJ-LS280 80 mesh screen 1
BJ-LS2120 120 mesh screen 1
6 BJ-LS150B “Y” body 1 1/2” 1
7 BJ-LS141G 0-ring 2
KIT  BJ-LS150BC  “Y” body, cap & gasket, 1 1/2” (includes #1,2,3,4 & 6) 1

BJ-LS200...

REF N° DESCRIPTION Q
1 BJ-LS150C End cap 1
2 BJ-LS150G Gasket, std 1
BJ-LS150GV  Gasket-FKM (viton type), opt 1
3 BJ-LSQ200PL 1” drain plug 1
4 BJ-LSQ200R  EPDM 0-ring for drain plug std 1
BJ-LSQ200RV FKM (viton type) 0-ring for drain plug, opt 1
5 BJ-LS206 6 mesh screen 1
BJ-LS212 12 mesh screen 1
BJ-LS220 20 mesh screen 1
BJ-LS230 30 mesh screen 1
BJ-LS250 50 mesh screen 1
BJ-LS280 80 mesh screen 1
BJ-LS2120 120 mesh screen 1
6 BJ-LS200B “Y” body 2” 1
7 BJ-LS141G 0-ring 2
KIT  BJ-LS200BC  “Y” body, cap & gasket, 2” (includes #1,2,3,4 & 6) 1

159/167

BJ-LS125xxx-LS150xxx-LS200xxx.qxd  24/05/10 21:06




Filtre o Filter AU-8110009 & AU-8110011

AU-8110009 (1” x 50M), AU-8110011 (1”x100M)

REF N° DESCRIPTION 1]

1 MP-323002030 White cartridge, inox 32 mesh 1
MP-323003030 Blue cartridge, inox 50 mesh 1
MP-323004030 Red cartridge, inox 100 mesh 1
MP-323006030 Orange cartridge, inox 150 mesh 1

2  MP-G10051 0’ring 2
3 AU-227 0-ring, buna (standard) 1
AU-227V 0-ring, viton (optional) 1

Options

1”HB

1”HB

MP-1164251 MP-1064251

AU-8110009 2008-05-07

160/167



S3NIVIIS—1 Q10dINVA 0w 1y
Fun| !—.!Eﬂﬂﬂ:ﬂl—«ﬁ

0S—0SLISTN e ML S NS CMNNOD
TN 1w
SE6LY NI ‘TTIASQHOMVED » 4O OPNVE 051

NOLLYYOJYO0D OrNve

AN, g SLONGOHd DNIANVH INDIT
AR

3LON 33S#

§loy
.8 TIVAOW3Y N3I3¥OS ¥O4 . M\V INTNIOUAKTO |
0,034 IONVNVITO TYNOLLIAQY ¥aNVlLS L
‘310N« OPNve
)
——
(S/N) Wo3d a—ooiisT & ] S — N 1
N3F40S HSIN 0G] 0SSLIST L | % -2,
ONIY,0 MO8|  oosiist & | ¢ : r
IMog daNvals—1| agosiist L | 2 _
avaH Q104INVAN 2/t 1| mosuisil t 1L &
NOILdI¥0S3a INVN | ALolnall
117 syod

161/167




JB-QJ17560...

Support de jet ¢ Nozzle holder

FEECE
_..E_.ﬁ d :
TH 197 R o
DUOL-BEI0% B UoTeea d
88083800y PUB BSEZZON i__wm

oD smraysAs Surdvadg

L]

wiege ¥ wwaz 4w e
ATHRESEY AO00 3TTTON
IIFTAL HNHND TATVA NOIHD
WEOYHHAYI0 WODE L3N
AT DEADMIH VOSEIrD
HOILaIE S 30

g pup pf sped Jo) pusgDw uopy seyeds sequnu pod Uy A= cEEN
Algwessy Apog ezioy peBuld — (lA—JAAN-WWST—VOOSLLMD ‘ON
Lguessy Apog ejzzon PEBUIH = (lA=]EAN-WWOZ=YDIELLID ON

Ajqueessy Apog eTIon peBuly = (IA=]EAN==Y095.LLE0 "ON
Alguisssy Apog ejrzoy peBui — (A—)8AN-¥//T-¥0OSL LMD CON
Alquiessy Apog ejzzop peBuld = (JA=]3AN=T/L=¥Y08SILPO "oN

{HaomE) woily 'Assy—gng dog pul

BAN—-0L—056LE

Ajouter le préfixe “JB” avant le # de piece,

ex : JB-18645
Add the “JB” prefix before the part #,

[Iowoydo)y vops “whosydowg IA-EGE1Zd]
Rid3 'whouydog Hd3I-£G6IZdD m
|Bays SEajUID)s ‘Aeiog Mﬂnunl—..__._.— |l -GCELEF4d0 5
{Ieueydn) wops ‘Bupg-g A0 L/ E—L1E2dD
H-oung ‘Bupy-g na-011/2-£1££4d2 i
(Hoei@) woldN ‘wwng ‘Apog HAM—- B EFdD
(#3oi@) uepy *, | “ipog BAN-BGYEYdD |
(suopssas WSy pun ¢ /y Joj) (nooE) usidn vt ‘Aped HAN-BEFEFdD
. (®2ei8) usiin “.Z/L “Apog AAN=06FEFd]
|#R)5 ESR|UIDNT ‘ulg jenld 55-95C87dD 4
(Haoig) woply ‘wwgy ‘dwogy seddp BAN—¥ZTEFLD
(Hooig) wopM "wwinz “dwon deddn AAN-0ZTRFLD
(1a0i8) wopiy ‘| “dwojy Jeddp BAN-ZZZEF4D |
(¥aoig) ueliy ‘v e “dwegn seddp BAN-1ZT8FdD
(damig) voldy L7 1 dwo) Jeddp BAN-EZTE¥dD
HOILdIHDE30 O LEYd Wa.L

ex : JB-18645

JB-QJ17560xxx 29/03/04 16:12

162/167



‘03 swejsis Buikoids @

EVEEELS ou
¢-330¢¥d —
1S SLavd [

006/—68l09 ‘Il "UOIPAYM — 006L X
S9/10SS800y puUD S8|ZZON

%0138

J104INVA 3ATVA T1vE
440-1NHS JI¥L0373
® JATVAOLOINIA
30e¥ ANV J30¢v
‘NOILdI¥OS3d

‘(L1 W3L) SLAN X3H ONINILHOIL

330438 (S1 N3L) QON ONILOINNOO IHL ¥ILNID ‘GTI04INVN ONIMEWISSY NIHM :ILON ATEN3SSY

cl

‘0Z ® ‘Ll ‘9l SN3Ll 40 S303ld

OML GNV (S| W3Ll) @O¥ LO3¥¥0D IHL 3ANTONI (x—¥9S8S) SLIM ATENISSY GT04INVA TIV :3LON
(0Z2—G1 SW3L S3ANTOND) LM A18W3SSY QTI04INVW 3ATVA 3NIN ‘6-%958S

(0Z—-G} SW3Ll S3ANTONI) LM A18W3SSY_QT104INVW 3ATVA N3A3S ‘L-$958S

(0Z—Gl SW3LI_S3ANTONI) LM A1gW3SSY_Q10JINVA 3ATVA 3AI4 ‘S—$958S

(0Z—S1 SW3L S3IANTOND LM ATGW3ISSY_Q104INVA FATVA 3F¥HL ‘£—$958S

(0z'61'81 SW3LI SIANTOND LM ¥3Ldvav LIINI_‘$9G8S

(L1'S'y'€'2 SW3LI SIANTONI LIM W3LS ® T1v8 AVM OML OfY ‘19585

(01°6'c SW3Ll SIANTOND LM SI¥Vd 34vVdS ‘LIN—0cHEV

vl—L ‘S—Z SW3Ll SIANTONI ‘A SSV—ENS AJOg 3IATVA 0LY¥8S
(0.034 Z) NOLIA ‘ONI¥-0 IN-G2¢-2¢—£1,4dD | OT
(MoV18) 3NFIAJONIATOd ‘H3Ldvav L3 INI FTVW34 dd—8¢+8Gd0 | 61
(10V18) INTTAONJATOd '¥3Ldvay LIINI IIVA dd—££¥8SdD | 81
(0,034 2) 1331S SSTINIVLS 2Z0¢ ‘INN X3IH SZ'LX8A SS20€—%£09%dO | L1
(0.034 2) ¥3IHSVM X001 LNdS 8A SS—GSS85dD | 91
1331S SSIINVLS €0¢ ‘d0Y ONILOINNOD JTOJINVA_MNvE 3NIN SS—6-89¥8S5dD
1331S SSIINIVLS £0¢ ‘d0d ONILOINNOD JTOJINVA YNvE LHOII SS—8-89¥85dD
1331S SSTINIVLIS €0¢ ‘00Y ONILLOINNOD JTO4INVAN MNVE N3AIS SS—£—-89+¥83dD
1331S SSIINIVLS €0¢ ‘G0Y ONILOINNOD JTOJINVA_MNVE XIS SS—9-89¥8GdD
1331S SSIINIVLS £0£ ‘0¥ ONILOINNOO JTOJINVA MNvE 3AId SS—-6-89¥8GdD | GI
1331S SSIINIVLS €0£ ‘d0Y ONILOINNOOD JT0JINVA YNvE ¥NO4 SS—¥—89¥85dD
1331S SSIINIVLS £0¢ ‘Q0Y ONILOINNOD JTO4INVN MNVE 3FIYHL SS—¢—-89¥8GdD
1331S SSIINIVIS £0€ ‘004 ONILOINNOD TIO4INVAN MNvVE OML SS—-2-89+¥83d0
1331S SSIINIVLS £0¢ '0d ONILOINNOD JTIO4INVA YNvE 3INO SS—1-89¥8GdJ
(MoV18) 3INIIAJO¥JAI0d ‘dvO aON3 dd—-2e+8GdO | ¥1
NOLIA ‘ONIN—-0 IN-0CL—-C—L1LLdD | €1
(0.03y 2) 133LS SSTINIVIS ZOS ‘MINOS SST0£—59+8GdD | 21
1331S SSIINIVLS €0g TIvE AVYM—C SS—¢e¥8GdI | L1
(0.03¥ Z) NOI43L “v3S 431-v¢¥8GdD | 0L
(0,034 Z) NOLIA ‘ONI—O0 IN-GlLL—-C¢—L1LLdD]| 6
1331S SSIINVLS +$0¢ ‘31v1d ONILINNOW SSY0£—-£0S06d0 | 8
(1OV18) 3INTTADONATOd ‘Ad08 IATVA dd—1£+¥8Gd0 | £
1331S SSIINIVLS ZOE ‘dl10_ININIVIIY MOLOW SS20¢—0S¥8Sdd | 9
1331S SSTINIVLS HJZL 'ONIM ONINIVLIIN din0—3 SS—69¥85d0| &
1331S SSTINIVLS £08 ‘W3LS SS—-Ge¥8GdI | ¥
NOLIA_‘ONIN-0 IA-8'LX8'YN-LILLdD| €
1331S SSIINIVIS 20§ ‘¥IHSVM Lv14 SS20E—9e+8GdO | ¢
Q3HOLIMS AT3ALYOIN ‘NOLLOINNOD NId ‘(03S—£'0) Wd¥—2Z ‘YOLOW O3 Ly¥8S
Q3HOLIMS ATIALISOd ‘NOILOINNOD NIG ‘(03S—£'0) Wd¥—ZZ ‘YOLON 3 Iv¥8S| L
Q3HOLIMS AT3AILISOd ‘NOLLOINNOD NId ‘(03S—/'0) Wd¥—2Z "4OLOW 03 Sv¥8S
NOILJI¥OS3a ‘ON Livd 3Ll

A

163/167



Support de buses quadruple ® Quad nozzles body JB-QJ360

REF N° DESCRIPTION

1  JB-CP48255114430SS Screw, 430 s. steel
2 JB-CP48221NYB 3/4 " upper clamp, nylon, black
3 JB-CP77172110BU*  0-ring, buna-n
JB-CP77172110VI**  0-ring, viton (opt.)
4 JB-CP38925NYB 20mm split eyelet body, nylon, black
5  JB-CP21953EPR* Diaphragm, EPDM rubber
JB-CP21953VI** Diaphragm, viton (opt.)
6  JB-2195010NYB ChamSaver end cap assy, nylon, black
7 JB-CP389431VI*/** Seal, viton (B series)

WET OR DRY BOOM

7A  JB-CP56726VITFE Seal, viton-Teflon filled (C series)
7B JB-CP77172111V 0-ring, viton (C series)

8A JB-CP38921NYB #363 Turret, nylon, black

8B JB-CP38922NYB #364 Turret, nylon, black

8C JB-CP38923NYB

9  JB-CP38931NYB
JB-CP7717213EPR*
JB-CP7717213VI**
11 JB-CP77172216EPR*
JB-CP77172216VI*

E-clip, nylon, black
0-ring, EPDM rubber (std)
0-ring, viton (opt.)
0-ring, EPDM rubber (std)
0-ring, viton (opt.)

12 JB-CP38930NYB Plug, nylon, black

13 JB-CP38936NYB 1/2" single hose shank, nylon, black
JB-CP38938NYB 3/4" single hose shank, nylon, black
JB-CP38940NYB 1" single hose shank, nylon, black

14 JB-CP38937NYB 172" double hose shank, nylon, black Jiriioger =
JB-CP38939NYB 3/4" double hose shank, nylon, black \
JB-CP38941NYB 1" double hose shank, nylon, black 7A

15 JB-CP38948NYB 1/2"NPTx3/4" hose shank, nylon, black

16 JB-CP48256SS Pivot pin, 303 s. steel

17 JB-CP77172129EPR*  0-ring dust seal, EPR rubber (std)

Q
1
7
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
#365 Turret, nylon, black 1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
7
7
1
1
1
1

JB-CP77172129VI**  0-ring dust seal, viton rubber (opt.)

Ensemble de supports de buses multiples / _

Multiple nozzle bodies & assemblies

WET BOOM

PART N° NUMBER OF
SPRAY OUTLETS TO CLAMP ON
i JB-QJ36312NYB 3 1/2" Pipe
360 Nozzle Body Series for Wet or Dry Booms i 5 32 b
* Disponible avec 3, 4 ou 5 positions e Available with either 3, 4 or 5 spray | JB-QJ3631NYB 3 1" Pipe
ponible av p " Pray | 5 Qu36412NYB 4 1/2" Pipe
de pulvérisation pour changement positions for easy change of spray | J3-0J35434NvB ) 3/4" Pipe
rapide de buse ou vidange de la tips or quick boom flushing. JB-QJ3631NYB 4 1" Pipe
rampe o JB-QJ3652012NYB 5 1/2" Pipe
pe. ¢ Positive shut-off between each JB-QJ36534NYB 5 3/4" Pipe
e Fermeture complete entre chaque spray position. JB-QJ3651NYB 5 1" Pipe

position de pulvérisation.
¢ Pression maximale d’opération de

e Maximum operating pressure of

300 psi. DRY BOOM

300 Ib/po’. e Available in 1/2", 3/4" or 1" Sinal PART N° Doubl s 705““ s Hose LD
. . . ngie jouble ra ets ose I.D.
« Disponible avec des corps de buse single or double hose shanks. e . pray 2

JB-0J3635001NYB JB-0J3635002NYB 3 1/2"
(boyau) de 20mm, 1/2, 3/4 0u1 po. e Includes ChemSaver® JB-0J3637501NYB____JB-0J3637502NYB 3 3/4"
. i- i JB-0J36310001NYB___JB-0J36310002NYB 3 1"
yalve anti-retour ChemSaver® dlgphragm check valve for JB-0J364500 TN JB- 036450020V : i
incluse pour fermeture sans gOUt' dl’lp-fl’ee shutoff. JB-QJ3647501NYB JB-QJ3647502NYB 4 3/4"
tage. . i JB-0J36410001NYB___JB-0J36410002NYB 4 1"
g S’Fandgrd EPDM diaphragm JB-0J3655001NYB JB-0J3655002NYB 5 1/2"
e Membrane EPDM standard et mem- with Viton available as an JB-0J3657501NYB JB-0J3657502NYB 5 3/4"
brane en viton disponible en option. option. JB-QJ36510001NYB  JB-QJ36510002NYB 5 172"

164/167

JB-QJ360 01/06/06 09:26




Buse ajustable ¢ Adjustable nozzle JB-5500...

JB-5500 LIQUID PRESSURE IN PSI
A ) ADJUSTABLE 20 psi 30 psi 40 psi 60 psi 100 psi 150 psi
I&e C(_)rtps de la buse ce;rtlnelle tourned(ljm CONEJET PERFORMANCE | Sefting | Setting | Seiting | Sefting | Sefting | Setting
oo TS | e LRI NN N LRCRLNE
R I g g” Capacity-GPM — 1,049 [.015 |.061 |.017 | .07 | .02 [.086 [.025 | .11 |.028 | .14
angle a un jet rectiligne. Les positions JB-5500%1 Spray angle — 3 | = isae | — |71 | — |8oe | — |83° + —
“A” et “B” de Ia buse sont les deux Max. Throw-Ft. — |19 |1 |22 |15 |24 [15 |26 |15 (2 |15 |26
points extrémes de rotation pour le Capacity-GPM 025 .001|.03 |11 033 [.13 | .04 |.16 | .05 .20 [.058 |.25
réglage de la buse. D'autres tailles sont | JB-5500X2 Spray angle 40— |60° ) — |68 ) — |75 ) — |80° 1 — 8% —
A . . Max. Throw-Ft. 15 23 (15 |26 |2 |27 |2 |28 |2 28 (2 |28
également disponibles.
] Capacity-GPM 037 13 |045 |17 [ .05 |19 |.058 | 23 |073 - 30 |.088 | .37
Knurled body of tip rotates through a half | JB-5500x3 Spray angle 570 — |68 | — |72° | — |76° | — [80° i — |82° | —
turn to prowde Spray Se'ect|on from Wlde JB-5500PPBX3 Max. Throw-Ft. 2 ‘27 2 30 2 31 2 31 3 3 3 31
ang|e’ fme[y atomized cone spray toa Capacity-GPM .05 ‘ 18 (.058 | .22 |.067 1.25 (.08 |.31 [ .10 " .40 |.12 | 49
: . I JB-5500X4 Spray angle 61° ' — [70° | — |73°  — |77° :— [80° | — {81° | —
stralggz stream spray. Tip settings “A Max.Throw-F. |25 30 |25 (33 |3 [34 |3 34 |3 |38 |3 |34
and‘ ‘rep.reser}t two extreme po!nts of Capacity-GPM 061 21 |076|.26 |.082 |30 |10 .37 |13 |48 [ .15 | .58
rotation in tip adjustment. Other sizes JB-5500X5 Spray angle 61° — |70° | — |74° | — |77° — |80° | — lg1° | —
available. JB-5500PPBX5 Max. Throw-Ft. 25 31 (25|34 |3 (35 [3 35 |3 |3 |3 |35
For Capacities from 0.017 to 1.9 GPM Capacity-GPM 073 |.26 |.087 |32 {.10 | .37 |.12 |45 [.15 |58 .19 | .71
JB-5500X6 Spray angle 65° | — |71° | — |74° | — |77° | — |80° | — |80° | —
JB-5500PPBX6 Max. Throw-ft. 25 (3 |3 |3 |3 |36 (35|36 {3536 |34 |36
Capacity-GPM 097 |33 |12 (40 |13 |47 |16 |57 |21 |74 [ .25 | .90
JB-5500X8 Spray angle 66° | — |71 | — |[74° | — |77° | — |80° | — [80° | —
JB-5500PPBX8 Max. Throw-Ft. 3 |34 |3 (37 |3 (313 (3814 [38]|4 |38
Capacity-GPM 12 |42 |15 |52 (17 |60 |21 |73 |26 |94 [ 31 |12
JB-5500X10 Spray angle 68° | — [72° | — |75° | — |78° | — [80° | — |80° | —
Max. Throw-Ft. 3 (35 |35 (38 (3539 |4 [40 |4 [40 ][4 [40
JB-5500-PP Capacity-GPM 15 |49 |18 |60 |20 |69 |.24 |84 |31 |11 |38 |13
] JB-5500X12 Spray angle 69° | — [73° | — |76° | — |78° | — [80° | — [80° | —
La buse orientable ConeJet JB-5500 est JB-5500PPBX12 Max. Throw-Ft. 35136 | 4 (394 |40 |4 |41 ]4 |41 |4 |4
disponible également en polypropylene. Capacity-GPM 17 |55 |20 | 67 |23 |78 |29 |95 |37 |12 |45 |15
La buse en polypropyléne a les mémes JB-5500X14 Spray angle 70° | — {74° | — [76° | — |78° | — |80° | — |80° | —
caractéristiques que la buse en laiton et Max. Throw-Ft. 35 (37 (4 |40 |4 |41 |4 |4 |45 |41 |45 |4
Aa raqi ; . Capacity-GPM 21 (69 |26 [.84 |30 |97 |37 [1.2 |47 |15 |58 |19
est tres résistante aux prodglts chim B-5500X18 Spray angle S 12 ame | |77 120 [5ge |25 {aoe | = |00 |
iques. Son faible poids convient pour JB-5500PPBX18 Max. Throw-Ft. 4138 |4 4|4 2|45 2|5
Iemploi sur des pulvérisateurs manuels Capacity-GPM | 26 |83 |32 [1.0 |37 [12 [45 [14 |58 [19 [ 70 |23
a dos. JB-5500X22 Spray angle 710 | — |75° | — |78 | — [79° | — |80° | — |78° | —
Max. Throw-Ft. 4 |39 |45 |41 |5 42 |5 |42 |5 |42 |5 |4
The JB-5500 Adjustable ConedJet tip is
X d) p. Capacity-GPM 31 (98 [37 (12|43 [14 |53 |17 |68 |22 |.83 |27
also available in a polypropylene version. | ja_s500x26 Spray angle 700 | — |76° | — {78° | — [79° | — lgoe | — |78° | —
The polypropylene tip has the same per- Max. Throw-Ft. 45 |40 | 5 |42 | 5 |43 |55 |43 |55 |43 |55 |43

formance characteristics as the brass tip
and provides excellent chemical resis-
tance. This tip’s light weight makes it
well-suited for use on hand held and
backpack type sprayers.

TIP SETTING "A"
CONE SPRAY PATTERN

Throw - Feet

TIP SETTING "B"
STRAIGHT STREAM SPRAY PATTERN

je————— Maximum Throw - Feet ————w=

Above data is based on spraying water from a height of about 2-1/2 feet with tip

tilted about as shown at left for each setting

165/167

JB-5500xxx 04/03/04 16:33




AN -
.“..‘ M t Off-Center Flat Spray Tips — Smaller Capacities
[t

Teelet Off-Center
spray lips are
commanly installed
in double and simgle

z 20 327 | #aE | 163 | ma | s

swivel nozzle bodies. 10 s | 2s7 | 182 | =4 | e
Becawse these bodies a0 agp| mr | ns | w2 | o 154
are adjustable for angular 2 567 | 78| 3 | @7 | we 205
it i swath 30 668 | a45 | 35 | 2@ | 108 243
ﬂ{::m :“w;#;‘?w A 750 m_ 5 o 108 21k
¢ ' 2 740 | 482 | 368 185 203 284
See page 59 for swivels and hose draps, 0 873 | SE1 | 436 | 349 | 210 EER
40 og1 | 654 | 4op | 32 | s 30D
How to order: ) 0 | 1 ean| e we | Bs | EFT )
Specify tip number and matenal, 30 | 158 | 23e | w0 Ge8 | 502 | 402 | @38 pes | BG4 | 498 | 388
Example: OC-02 Brass a0 | 182 | zam | w5 | 765 | sra | ase | 2m | 3 | 755 | ses | 4sa3
20 | vsa | 2s | v | wva | seo | asa | e | oe | toe | sm | aas
30 | 237 | 356 | 1@ | oxs | eed | sse | e | 927 | sds | s27 | swp
40 234 259 158 10 Ta.3 15 | a8 146 fo s ] T30 8.5
zo | 288 | asa | sz | we | vex | som | a7 | 1am | w28 | gels | sss
30 | 396 | 209 | wm3 |2 | mas | mz | 2 | der [ g5 | 68
an | 388 | zea | zor | e |oa g0 | e |19 |12 854 | 763
20 | 387 | 299 |2z | e | nz Be7 | 27 |22z |[ws | B9
30 | a7a | ze4 | 263 | w0 |35 | e 2 | ze3 (w2 w2 | @ia

40 | 547 | s | 308 |26 |1 |13 4 |70 (186 | tan | M2
20 | 548 | g | =zw | ima | e g4 | %60 [ 315 (143 | w8 | mEs

30 | 632 | 30 | am | |35 | e am (25 [ | ws |

an | 730 | 33 |3 |am [ [ s | 292 [ws | wE | W

Note: Alwaps doutws check pour application rates. See pages 145763 for useful formeas and s forma than.

o =

e I | o= | = EL) 22 : &5 18
S T R T ) 1% 25 20 1.3 &7 EY 132 18 15
bz &0 012 &2 2] 2.3 23 1.8 & 34 2.8 21 1.7
A | ear &b 5/ 17 e | 2s 75 45 34 a7 i
% 0 | oo E 4 4.2 aa | 28 7 51 2o | aa 36
G il & | oo " && 5n 4p | a1 ™ &1 48 | 3y | 30
i o owm | i i &7 5.0 a 33 &0 a4 48 | 38 iz
ﬁ ® |ow | o | 74| 56| as | 37 | s | 72 | sk | 4z | 36
iaa 6 | oav a 89 67 54 | as "3 aE £ 52 43
ry | m™ | m3s 3 76 57 a5 EF: a3 75 56 45 37
ﬁ 0 | fao LE B85 6 51 a3 @1 24 E 5.1 a2
: 6 | Das | 103 7.7 62 52 45 | 12 1.3 6.1 54
neoe W | oSz 30 | 04 8 6 52 | m 95 b 57 a8
%.‘ o | oen | @ ne 88 i 5% | mo | w8 El E5 5.8
o 60 | orE | e | w2 | 106 85 | 72 | m | 3o 88 | 78 | &5
con. 2 | ose | e | w7 | 02 832 68 | mo | 124 5.3 75 632
% o | o | @ 155 | s 93 78 | mz2 |wi | s | 8BS 71
80 | o w4 | w7 | wWe |12 | 93 | m3 | w2 | s | w3 L
e ow | tea | e | 154 | w23 | wa | us | wr |y | e | e
o1l 4w |1 | | = 174 | 17 |14 | us [ 3 155 | 124 | w3
6 | 147 | @5 | = n e | 138 | 16 | 25 BB | 151 | 125
S m | ase |13 | B 156 | 125 | wa | e [wma | s | s | w7
DCE w0 | ve0 |1 | 2 171 | 13 | ns | e | a2 %3 | mo | w0s
w1 | | B EL| 1 | 136 | 4@ | @ 57 | 187 |

Node: Alvaps doubies check yaur applcation sates. See pages 1453163 far wsefud formuiar and informatian,

166/167






	Page vierge
	Page vierge



